1A2

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

H48255 -UN-16MAY97

JOHN DEERE 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE WITH 900 SERIES CUTTING PLATFORM

MANUFACTURED (1998- )

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

COPYRIGHT (C) 2000. DEERE & COMPANY. MOLINE, ILLINOIS, USA. ALL RIGHT RESERVED.

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (29-FEB-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PALT



1A3

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

NOTE

FOR 900 SERIES PLATFORM PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 900 SERIES PLATFORM PARTS
CATALOG - PC-2104.

FOR 40 SERIES CORN HEAD PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 40 SERIES CORN HEAD PARTS
CATALOG - PC-1223.

FOR 50A SERIES ROW-CROP HEAD PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 50A SERIES ROW-CROP HEAD
PARTS CATALOG - PC-1747.

FOR THREE-ROLLER BELT PICKUP PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE THREE-ROLLER BELT PICKUP
PARTS CATALOG - PC-2210.

FOR 918 AND 920 DRAPER PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 918 AND 920 DRAPER PLATFORMS
PARTS CATALOG - PC-2212.

FOR 90 SERIES CORN HEAD PARTS INFORMATION, REFER TO JOHN DEERE 90 SERIES CORN HEAD PARTS
CATALOG - PC-2404.

IMPORTANT
THIS PARTS CATALOG CONTAINS PARTS INFORMATION FOR THE 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE.

VINTAGE IS DETERMINED BY THE COMBINE SERIAL NUMBER OR THE PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN).
IT IS IMPORTANT THAT THE CORRECT NUMBERS BE USED WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

10-2 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (29-FEB-00)
PN=2

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1A4

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

PRODUCT INFORMATION NUMBER (PIN) PLATE

THE PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION PLATE (PIN) IS LOCATED NEAR THE RIGHT-HAND SIDE OF THE TOOL BOX.
AN EXAMPLE OF THE TWO-LINES ON THIS PIN PLATE IS:

HO9610X675000
COMBINE

(FIRST LINE)
HO - MANUFACTURING UNIT (HARVESTER WORKS)
9610 - MODEL IDENTIFIER
X - CONFIGURATION CODE/MODEL IDENTIFIER SUFFIX
675000 - SEQUENTIAL NUMBER USED IN SERIAL NO. COLUMN

(SECOND LINE)
COMBINE - TYPE OF PRODUCT

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (01-MAY-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ b=



1A5

PARTS LISTING INFORMATION
SERIAL NUMBER OR PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN) INFORMATION SHOWS ON WHICH MACHINES PART
MAY BE USED; FOR EXAMPLE:

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES.

-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES UP TO AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.
000000- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BEGINNING WITH THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED.
000000-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BETWEEN AND INCLUDING SERIAL NUMBERS LISTED.

WHEN XXXXXX'S ARE LISTED IN PLACE OF A SERIAL NUMBER, A SERIAL NUMBER CHANGE WAS MADE, BUT THE
EXACT SERIAL NUMBER WAS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN THE CATALOG WAS PRINTED.
SHORT BLOCK SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
( -RGSB076882500)
RGP3513 -UN-01JAN94

JOHN _DEERE
| Eovre Bars P ooha

RGF2513

THE REPLACEMENT SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY HAS A SERIAL NUMBER PLATE ATTACHED. THE ORIGINAL
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER MUST BE STAMPED ONTO THE NEW PLATE IN THE BLANK SPACE PROVIDED,
AS A REFERENCE FOR YOUR DEALER. THE PLATE CAN BE ATTACHED WITH (2) 37H44 DRIVE SCREWS.

1. DESIGNATES ENGINE MANUFACTURER RG - WATERLOO ENGINE WORKS

2. DESIGNATES REPLACEMENT SHORT BLOCK SB

3. DESIGNATES LITERS XXX- 076 (7.6)

4. DESIGNATES THE PRODUCTION DATE 8825

5. DESIGNATES COMPONENT SEQUENCE 00

10-4 https://WWW.truck-manuaIs.net/ 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (zsa-I:EBP-'\(‘Jg)1



1A6

SHORT BLOCK SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

RGP4574 -UN-020CT95

RizP4574

SERIAL NUMBER STAMPED INTO CASTING OF BLOCK NEAR PREVIOUS SERIAL NUMBER PLATE.

EXAMPLE: RE650490995

1. DESIGNATES SERVICE PART NUMBER RE65049
2. DESIGNATES MONTH ASSEMBLED 09
3. DESIGNATES YEAR ASSEMBLED 95

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (29-FEB-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ 103



1A7

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

RGP4942

RG - WATERLOO ENGINE WORKS

6

TWO LINE BAR CODED ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

-UN-25JUL97

JOHN DEER
#* RGE08 1 HHO0E X 0 2 K *
ol T T R

6081 HHOO3

]I:.ll-ﬂ SFPHE

RGP4942

FIRST LINE DEFINES
DESIGNATES ENGINE MANUFACTURER.

DESIGNATES NUMBER OF CYLINDERS.

081 (8.1 LITERS)

DESIGNATES LITER DISPLACEMENT.

H - AIR-TO-AIR DESIGNATES TYPE OF AIR INTAKE SYSTEM.
H DESIGNATES HARVESTER VEHICLE.
XXXXXX DESIGNATES ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER.
SECOND LINE APPLICATION
6081HH003 9610
10-6 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(29-FEB-00)
PN=6



1A8

DIRECTION ARROW

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ARROWS ARE USED WITH ILLUSTRATIONS TO INDICATE THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. "RIGHT-HAND" AND "LEFT-
HAND" SIDES ARE DETERMINED BY FACING IN THE DIRECTION OF MACHINE FORWARD TRAVEL.

BOX-ENCLOSED ILLUSTRATIONS

A KEY NUMBER, SHOWN IN THE PARTS LIST, IS ASSIGNED TO A BOX ENCLOSING ALL PARTS SOLD AS A
SERVICE ASSEMBLY. A BOX NOT KEYED INCLUDES NON-CURRENT PARTS.

KITS

KIT INFORMATION WILL BE FOUND IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE STORY IN WHICH IT IS USED.THE ILLUSTRATION
IS REPEATED WITH ONLY THE KIT PARTS CALLED OUTAND WITH ALL OTH ER PARTS SHOWN IN PHANTOM.

JDM REMANUFACTURED COMPONENTS

THE SERVICE PARTS LISTED IN THIS CATALOG ARE INTENDED FOR THE REPAIR OF ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COM-
PONENTS. ALTHOUGH MOST SERVICE PARTS MAY BE USED TO REPAIR REMANUFACTURED COMPONENTS, THE
REMANUFACTURED DESIGN MAY CHANGE PARTS SUFFICIENTLY SO THAT SERVICE PARTS ARE INADEQUATE OR
NOT USABLE.

BOLT AND CAP SCREW STRENGTH IDENTIFICATION

BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS REQUIRED TO HAVE HIGH-STRENGTH QUALITIES EQUIVALENT TO SAE GRADE 8 ARE
IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG BY THE DESCRIPTION HS SAE 8. ALL STANDARD BOLTS AND CAP
SCREWS ARE SAE GRADE 5 OR LOWER. BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS REQUIRED TO HAVE HIGH-STRENGTH
QUALITIES EQUIVALENT TO PROPERTY CLASS 10.9 ARE IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG BY

HS 10.9. ALL STANDARD BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS ARE PROPERTY CLASS 8.8 OR LOWER.

8.8 OR LOWER.

SI UNITS OF MEASURE

METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN, WHERE APPLICABLE, THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG.

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (29-FEB-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ b=



1A9

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

TRADEMARKS

THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG, YOU WILL FIND THE FOLLOWING DEERE & COMPANY TRADEMARKS:

DIAL-A-SPEED™ POSI-TORQ™
DIAL-A-MATIC™ TORQ-GARD SUPREME®
HARVESTRAK™ QUIK-TATCH™

CONTOUR MASTER™
CHANGE INDICATOR LINE

CHANGES AFFECTING THE ORDERING OF PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY VERTICAL LINES MARKED IN THE LEFT-HAND
MARGIN OF REVISED PARTS LISTING IMAGES. A LINE IS ALSO AT THE LEFT-HAND EDGE OF THE SAME
PART NUMBER IN THE NUMERICAL INDEX TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF REVISED INFORMATION.

FUNCTION CODE (EXAMPLE - FC: 5000)

FUNCTION CODES ARE LOCATED ON EACH PAGE IN THE UPPER RIGHT-HAND CORNER IN THE BOX. THE CODE
LISTED IS A GROUPING CODE THAT CAN BE USED FOR WARRANTIES AND FOR DTAC TO IDENTIFY CERTAIN
AREAS.

COMPLETE GOODS LISTINGS
COMPLETE GOODS ARE IN BOLD FACE TYPE. ORDER SEPARATELY. DO NOT INCLUDE ON REPLACEMENT PARTS
ORDER.

FOR INDIVIDUAL HEADERS PARTS CATALOGS REFER TO:

PC-2104 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 900 SERIES PLATFORMS

PC-2210 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE THREE ROLLER BELT PICK-UP
PC-2212 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 918 AND 920 DRAPER PLATFORMS
PC-1747 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 50A SERIES ROW-CROP HEADS
PC-1223 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 40 SERIES CORN HEADS

PC-2404 - PARTS CATALOG FOR JOHN DEERE 90 SERIES CORN HEADS

10-8 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (29-FEB-00)
PN=8

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1A10

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

SECTION INDEX

SECTION 10 - GENERAL INFORMATION

SECTION 20 - ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS
SECTION 24 - ENGINE

SECTION 30 - FUEL AND AIR

SECTION 40 - ELECTRICAL

SECTION 50 - POWER TRAIN

SECTION 60 - STEERING AND BRAKES

SECTION 70 - HYDRAULICS

SECTION 80 - SEPARATOR SHELL

SECTION 90 - OPERATOR’S STATION

SECTION 110 - FEEDER HOUSE

SECTION 120 - THRESHING AND SEPARATION

SECTION 121 - DRIVES

SECTION 125 - RESIDUE DISPOSAL

SECTION 130 - CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR, GRAIN TANK AND UNLOADING AUGER
SECTION 160 - DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL

SECTION 170 - DECALS, BELTS AND CHAINS

SECTION 180 - NUMERICAL INDEX

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (29-FEB-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ b=



1A11

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID
A 435 ARM, CHARGE PUMP MOUNTING ........ccccoeviiiiiiiinnn,
4B18 ARM, DRIVE TIGHTENER, FIXED SPEED ...................
3K6  A/IC COMPRESSOR HARDWARE R134A ........ccccoeenen. 90-81 4J1 ARM, FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL ........cccoeeviiniinnnn.
3K4  A/C COMPRESSOR HOSE.......cccoooiiiiiiiiiciicie 90-79 4C10 ARM, FEEDER HOUSE FLOOR........cccooiiiiiiiiiie e
3K3  A/C COMPRESSOR MANIFOLD........cccoviiiieiiiiiieneee 90-78 4H21 ARM, LOCKOUT, DUAL-RANGE .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiies
3K3  A/C COMPRESSOR R134A .......... .. 90-78 3F17 ARM, REAR LADDER LATCH .....cccccoviiiiiiiin
3E11 AJ/C CONDENSER ......cccooviiiiiinne .. [70-84 417 ARM, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE ... .
1H18 A/C HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH..........cccceeueeee .. 40-56 437 ARM, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE (FRONT)........ccveuenee.
1E19 ACCESS COVER FUEL INJECTION PUMP .................. 24-60 5F21 ARM, UNLOADING AUGER COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE.. 130-58
3B9 ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE WIRING 4H11 ARMATURE, HEADER ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH 121-18
HARNESS ..., 70-2 3J13  ARMREST (L.H.) oo 90-62
3C20 ACCUMULATOR, DUAL, ONE HALF GALLON. .............. 70-40 3J11 ARMREST ADJUSTING MECHANISM, R.H. .................. 90-60

3C22 ACCUMULATOR, ONE GALLON .......ccccoevviriiinnnen.

70-42 1G3 ARMREST PANEL, OPERATOR'S ........... .. 40-14

3C18 ACCUMULATOR, ONE HALF GALLON .. 70-38 1G3 ARMREST ROCKER SWITCHES ... . 40-14
1D6 ADAPTER, OIL COOLER .................... . 24-23 1G1 ARMREST WIRING HARNESS.......... .. 40-12
1D10 ADAPTER, OIL COOLER BYPASS .......cccccovviiiiiiniinns 24-27 3J9 ARMREST WITH GLOVE BOX (R.H.) oo 90-58
1H3  ADAPTER, WIRING HARNESS (CONTOUR MASTER)  40-40 4F19 ARMS, FRAME, PRECLEANER CHAFFER .................... 120-56
1H5 ADAPTER, WIRING HARNESS (CONTOUR MASTER)  40-42 1ID3  ARMS, ROCKER ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii 24-20
1D4  ADHESIVE,ROCKER ARM COVER GASKET ................ 24-21 2D23 ARMS, STEERING, CAM LOBE MOTOR
2G18 ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiii i 60-37 (STEERABLE MOTOR) .....oociiiiiiiiiiieinicee e 50-68
3115 ADJUSTER, OPERATOR’S SEAT ....cccciciiiiiiiiiiiiee 90-38 5B12 ARMS, TAILBOARD - CHOP-TO-BALE .........ccccocuvennnes 125-5A
3120 ADJUSTER, OPERATOR’S SEAT LEVER...........ccccue.. 90-44 1G3  ASHTRAY ..ot
415 ADJUSTING BRACKET, CYLINDER DRIVE, 1E15 ASSEMBLY, CLUTCH (STARTER)....
DUAL-RANGE ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiicc e 121-36 2F23 ATTENUATOR, STEERING HOSES.. .
3J11 ADJUSTING MECHANISM, ARMREST, R.H.........c....... 90-60 5G12 AUGER BELTS ...
118 ADJUSTING MOTOR, CONCAVE..........ccooiviiiiiniiiiicns 40-72 5C25 AUGER CHAIN TIGHTENER, LOWER TAILINGS.......... 125-40
114 ADJUSTING MOTOR, SEPARATOR FAN DRIVE .......... 40-67 5F20 AUGER COVERS AND CHANNEL, CROSS .................. 130-56
1F7  AIR CLEANER AND INTAKE TUBES.........cccccoviiienienn. 30-10 5D6 AUGER DRIVE SHIELD, UPPER TAILINGS ................. 125-48
1H18 AIR CLEANER PLUGGED SWITCH................. .. 40-56 3F21 AUGER DRIVE SHIELDS (R.H.)..ccooiiiiiiiies .. 80-20
1G11 AIR CONDITIONER AND HEATER SWITCH............ .. 40-22 5D6 AUGER DRIVE, UPPER TAILINGS .......cccoocviiiiiiiiiins 125-48
1E18 AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR FAN PULLEY ...... 24-59 5E3  AUGER HOUSING, LOADING, UPPER CLEAN
1E18 AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR IDLER PULLEY.... 24-59 GRAIN .o 130-12
1E18 AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR SUPPORT ............ 24-59 5E5 AUGER HOUSING, LOADING, UPPER CLEAN
1G9 AIR CONDITIONER WIRING HARNESS ........c..cccceviins 40-20 GRAIN e 130-14
316 AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATER DUCTS. .................. 90-29 1H13 AUGER SENSOR AND WIRING HARNESS,
3J24 AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicee 90-74 UNLOADING ....coiiiiiiiiiiicii e 40-50
3J22 AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER AND 3D13 AUGER SWING SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE ............ 70-60
PRESSURIZING FAN ....cccoiiiiii e, 90-72 5F5 AUGER SWIVEL SUPPORT AND BRACES .......... .. 130-40
3J20 AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER HOUSING AND 5E3  AUGER TRANSITION HOUSING ...........ce.... .. 130-12
FILTERS ...t 90-70 5C19 AUGER TROUGH, LOWER TAILINGS..... .. 125-34
1F7  AIR DUCT, AIR CLEANER .......ccccociiiiiiii, 30-10 1H13 AUGER WIRING HARNESS, UNLOADING ...........ccveen. 40-50
4F7  AIR DUCT, CLEANING FAN ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiciiceec e 120-44 5F1  AUGER, GRAIN TANK, VERTICAL UNLOADING .......... 130-36
4F9  AIR DUCT, CLEANING FAN .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeiiieeiee s 120-46 5F14 AUGER, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING
1B21 AIR DUCT, RADIATOR ....ccooiiiiiiiiniiie i 20-16 (27- AND 20-FT.)ccoiiiiiiiiiiireeee e 130-50
1B9 AIR DUCT, ROTARY SCREEN DOOR 20-4 5E7  AUGER, LOADING, CLEAN GRAIN ......... .. 130-16
315 AIR FILTER, CAB ....ccccoviviviriieee, 90-28 5E9  AUGER, LOADING, CLEAN GRAIN FOLD ... .. 130-18
1H18 AIR INLET TEMP SWITCH (253 HP) .. 40-56 5C17 AUGER, LOWER TAILINGS ..........coeeie . 125-32
3124 AIR SEAT SUSPENSION ......cccociiiiiiiiiiiciicceeecee 90-48 5G13 AUGER, LOWER TAILINGS, BELTS .....ccccccceeiiiiiiiins 170-3
3J1 AIR SEAT SUSPENSION KITS.......ccooiiiiiiiniiiciinciee, 90-50 5D6  AUGER, UPPER TAILINGS..........ccocoieiiiieieie e, 125-48
3J3 AIR SEAT SUSPENSION KITS.......coooiiiiiiieiiiiiis 90-52 5F18 AUGERS, GRAIN TANK CROSS .........ccoiiiiiiiiie, 130-54
335 AIR SEAT SUSPENSION KITS......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciinee, 90-54 4F1  AUGERS, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AND HOUSING........ 120-38
337 AIR SEAT SUSPENSION KITS.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiinieee, 90-56 4F3  AUGERS, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AND HOUSING........ 120-40
1G9  AIR SEAT WIRING HARNESS ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1F18 AUX FIELD LIGHTS SWITCH, OPTIONAL ......cccceeuvee. 40-4

3J1 AIR SUSPENSION KITS, SEAT ....
3J3 AIR SUSPENSION KITS, SEAT ....
3J5 AIR SUSPENSION KITS, SEAT ....

1F24 AUXILIARY FIELD LIGHTING
2E2  AXLE SHAFT FINAL DRIVE .....
2B19 AXLE SPACERS (RING AND PINION FINAL

337 AIR SUSPENSION KITS, SEAT DRIVE) .ottt 50-11

3124 AIR SUSPENSION, SEAT .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiccee e 2B20 AXLE SPACERS, PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE .............. 50-12

1E19 ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING STRAP......ccccoiviiiiiiiic, 24-60 2C9  AXLE, FINAL DRIVE

1E19 ALTERNATOR BRACKET ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicnecinees 24-60 (RING AND PINION) ..ot 50-26

116 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING... .. 40-69 2B18 AXLE, FRONT

1E19 ALTERNATOR SUPPORT .....coccciiiiiiiciiiec e, .. 24-60 (PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE) ...ccooviiiiiiiiiiiciiicieeen 50-10

115 ALTERNATOR, SHEAVE AND BELT - BOSCH.............. 40-68 2B17 AXLE, FRONT

117 ALTERNATOR, VOLTAGE REGULATOR (95 AMP) (RING AND PINION FINAL DRIVE) ....ccovcvviiiieniicnen. 50-9
BOSCH....ooiiiii 40-70 2G18 AXLE, REAR, ADJUSTABLE..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiici e, 60-37

4C24 ANGLE , RETURN FLOOR, FEEDERHOUSE ................ 110-44 2G19 AXLE, REAR, SPINDLES ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicciciis 60-38

1G18 ANTENNA, SPEAKERS AND RADIO ........cccoeiiiiiiininns 40-30 2G16 AXLE, REAR, SUPPORT.....cccceiiiiiiiiiiee e 60-34

10-10 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)
PN=10

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1A12

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
B 5G12 BELTS, ENGINE DRIVE ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 170-2
1B13 BELTS, ENGINE FAN DRIVES........ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 20-8
1J11 BACKSHAFT SPEED SENSOR, FEEDER HOUSE........ 40-100 1B15 BELTS, ENGINE FAN DRIVES (HI POWER).................. 20-10
3H6 BARRIERS, SOUND .......ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisan 90-4 5G14 BELTS, FAN, CLEANING ....ccooiiiiiiiiieei e, 170-4
1E9 BASE, FUEL FILTER .....uuttiiiiiiiiiiii e 24 -50 5G12 BELTS, FEEDER CONVEYOR ..., 170-2
5E18 BASE, GRAIN TANK ... . 130-28 5G14 BELTS, FEEDER HOUSE ............ .. 170-4
1D11 BASE, OIL FILTER ... 24 -28 5G14 BELTS, HEADER AND REEL ............ .. 170-4
119 BATTERIES, CABLE AND HOLDDOWN . 40-73 5G15 BELTS, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER.. . 170-5
4G11 BEARING KIT, STRAW WALKERS .......ccccccveeiiiiiiiennn, 120-72 5G13 BELTS, LOWER TAINLINGS AUGER ......cccccovviiiinnennn. 170-3
1E21 BEARING KIT, UNDERSIZED MAIN BEARING 4H13 BELTS, PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT.........ccovvivviiiieenee, 121-20
CRANKSHAFT ..ottt vveesveeaveseaaenees 24-62 5G13 BELTS, ROTARY SCREEN......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiecicee e, 170-3
2D18 BEARING, COVER AND QUILL (STEERABLE 5G14 BELTS, STRAW CHOPPER .....cccccceiiiiiiiiiee e 170-4
MOTOR) .ot 50-63 5G14 BELTS, STRAW SPREADER ......... .. 170-4
5F9 BEARING, GEARCASE, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING 5G14 BELTS, UNLOADING AUGERS .. 170-4
AUGER ...t 130-44 5G15 BELTS, UNLOADING SYSTEM . 170-5
4B11 BEARING, REVERSER GEARBOX .......cccccciiiiiiiiiniin, 110-4 5G15 BELTS, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER ............eeoeeeiieinne. 170-5
1C21 BEARING, THRUST ...cutiiiiiiiiii s 24-13 5G12 BELTS, WALKER ...t 170-2
2E2 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE ..o 50-72 4J23 BLADE, FINE CUT ROTOR (PADDLED WIDE).............. 121-78
2C8 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE 4321 BLADE, FINE CUT ROTOR, STRAW CHOPPER .......... 121-76
(RING AND PINION) ..cetiiiiiieeiiie et 50-25 5B18 BLADE, STRAW SPREADER .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 125-8
2C9 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE 4J19 BLADE, TRI ROTOR STRAW CHOPPER .........cccvveeee. 121-74
(RING AND PINION) ..cveiiiiiiieeiiiireeiieeesieeessieee e 50-26 1C2 BLOCK, ENGINE COOLANT HEATER..... 20-22
2C10 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE 1C14 BLOCK, SHORT....cccccvviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeens 24-6
(RING AND PINION) c.ueeiiiiieiiieeiiieniee et 50-28 2C24 BLOCK, VALVE ... 50-43
2E3 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT .........cceeen.. 50-74 2D11 BLOCK, VALVE ...ouiiiicescserees st 50-55
2E5 BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT ......ccceeevennnn. 50-76 1D1 BOLTS, CYLINDER HEAD .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieieeinneineennnes 24-18
1C21 BEARINGS, MAIN ...t 24-13 117 BOSCH ALTERNATOR AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR
5C23 BEARINGS, TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR .......... 125-38 (95 AMPY) e s 40-70
2C1 BEARINGS, TRANSMISSION .......covveivieirneinnnninnnnnns 115 BOSCH ALTERNATOR, SHEAVE AND BELT ..... 40-68
2C3 BEARINGS, TRANSMISSION PINION SHAFT.... 3H24 BOX, TOOL .ccvviiieeeieiiiiiieee e 90-22
5G15 BEATER BELTS SHEAVES ............ccccceiiii. 3F13 BRACE, ENGINE ACCESS PLATFORM ............. 80-12
4E24 BEATER COVER ..o 1B15 BRACE, ENGINE FAN DRIVES (HI POWER) ................ 20-10
4119 BEATER DRIVE SHEAVES AND TIGHTENER .............. 3G5 BRACE, FRONT CORNER SHEET (R.H.) cccccovevriiiinne. 80-30
4E3 BEATER GRATE CURTAIN ..o 3G7 BRACE, REAR CORNER SHEET.......ccccovuvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 80-32
4E22 BEATER SHAFT AND DRIVE BELT.....cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn 4B17 BRACE, VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE TIGHTENER .......... 110-10
5F23 BELT GUIDE, UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE .................. 3C18 BRACKET, ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING
435 BELT PICKUP / REEL DRIVE, PUMP MOUNTING ONE HALF GALLON .....ooitiiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieiiievvveevvevvaaciaainaes 70-38
SHEAVE ...ttt 1F7 BRACKET, AIR CLEANER . 30-10
1E19 BELT TENSIONER (ALT.).. 1E19 BRACKET, ALTERNATOR ....ccccevviines 24-60
4119 BELT, BEATER DRIVE .......ooeooeeiieeieeeeee, 2F20 BRACKET, BRAKE CABLE SUPPORT ... .. 60-13
4B18 BELT, DRIVE TIGHTENER, FIXED SPEED................... 3F25 BRACKET, DRIVE SHIELD (R.H. REAR)......cccccoiveeennn. 80-24
4E22 BELT, DRIVE, SHAFT AND BEATER.........ccccccvvivrinnnennn. 4B20 BRACKET, DRIVE SHIELDS........ccccveveieieeeeee e, 110-14
1B11 BELT, ENGINE FAN AND DRIVES .....cccooooviiiiiiiiieeieen, 4B22 BRACKET, DRIVE SHIELDS, CONTOUR MASTER ...... 110-16
4D3 BELT, FAN, DUST, LH FEEDER HOUSE ............ccoeun.. 4C12 BRACKET, FEEDER CONVEYOR ......ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 110-32
4J13 BELT, FINE CUT STRAW CHOPPER (REAR) 4C16 BRACKET, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE .. . 110-36
439 BELT, FINE CUT STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES 2G5 BRACKET, FRONT STEERING HOSES . 60-22
3117 BELT, OPERATOR’S SEAT ..o, 2G7 BRACKET, L.H. STEERING LINES ..... .. 60-24
1B7 BELT, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE.......cccccccceviiiiiiiieeeeens 3G11 BRACKET, MUD SHIELDS (R.H.).ccccoiiiiiiiiiieic e 80-36
3119 BELT, SEAT - RETROFIT KIT 3E13 BRACKET, OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY ....cooooveiiiiiiieeieee, 70-86
(MACHINES PRIOR TO 1996 MODEL YEAR) .......... 90-42 2G9 BRACKET, R.H. STEERING LINES .........cccccvviiiiiinnnnnnnne 60-26
3118 BELT, SEAT - TRAINING SEAT ...oovveiviiiiieee e 90-41 3G7 BRACKET, REAR CORNER SHEET .......ccccccvivveeeiiiinas 80-32
4121  BELT, SEPARATOR FAN DRIVE ..., 121-52 137 BRACKET, REEL SPEED MOTOR........cccccvvvvvvveiiiniiininnns 40-96
4H17 BELT, SLOW SPEED CYLINDER DRIVE ..........ccceeeen. 121-24 1H7 BRACKET, STRAW CHOPPER SENSOR ........ccccccuuvnnn. 40-44
437 BELT, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE (FRONT) ... 121-62 5C24 BRACKET, TAILINGS DRIVE AND LOWER
4J11 BELT, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES (REAR) ... 121-66 TROUGH SUPPORT ....oviiiiiiiiiriiiiiveiieeiieesresereesnnnrnnnnnne 125-39
4K1 BELT, STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR AND SHEAVE.. 121-80 5B12 BRACKETS, CHOP-TO-BALE . 125-5A
5B18 BELT, STRAW SPREADER ....ccccccciiiiiiiiieeiriiiee e 125-8 4E20 BRACKETS, CONCAVE INDICATOR AND CABLE........ 120-30
4D5 BELT, UPPER DRIVE SHAFT, FIXED SPEED .............. 110-50 1H15 BRACKETS, LOW SHAFT SPEED SENSORS .............. 40-52
4B17 BELT, VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE TIGHTENER.............. 110-10 3E11 BRACKETS, OIL COOLER, A/C CONDENSER............... 70-84
5G13 BELTS, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR ................ 170-3 3D18 BRACKETS, SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE .......ccc........ 70-66
5G12 BELTS, AUGER .....ccoiiiiiiiiee e, 170-2 2F20 BRAKE CABLE SUPPORT BRACKET ........... .. 60-13
5G15 BELTS, BEATER .....coooooiiiiiiiiiin 170-5 2F15 BRAKE CYLINDER, MASTER.....ccccoiiiiiiiiieei e, 60-8
5G13 BELTS, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR. 170-3 2F11 BRAKE CYLINDERS, MASTER AND BRAKE PEDALS 60-4
5G12 BELTS, CONVEYOR FEEDER ...........ccccccciiiii, 170-2 2F13 BRAKE LINES, MASTER CYLINDER AND
5G13 BELTS, COOLING FAN ...t 170-3 RESERVOIR ..o 60-6
5G13 BELTS, CYLINDER DRIVE ......ccovieiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiieeeee e 170-3 2F9 BRAKE PEDAL AND SEAL, PARKING .......cccccccveeviinnns 60-2
5G13 BELTS, DRIVE, CYLINDER INTERMEDIATE ................ 170-3 2F11 BRAKE PEDALS AND CYLINDERS, MASTER .............. 60-4
™ - | -
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00) https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 18\1:1111



1A13

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
2F17 BRAKE SHOES AND DRUM 5B20 CHAFF SPREADER DISC (DUAL MOTOR)........ccccveuee 125-10
(LEFT-HAND ILLUSTRATED) ....cccoiiiiiiiieciec e, 60-10 5C7 CHAFF SPREADER LINES AND FITTINGS .................. 125-22
2F19 BRAKE SLAVE CYLINDER.......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiinins 60-12 3B15 CHAFF SPREADER MOTOR (EATON) ....ccccovnviieriininns 70-8
1110 BREAKERS, CIRCUIT, ENGINE COMPARTMENT ........ 40-74 5C1 CHAFF SPREADER MOUNTING SUPPORT .................. 125-16
1E23 BREATHER, FUEL TANK ......ccooiiiiiii e, 30-2 5B24 CHAFF SPREADER PAN AND SEALS .......ccccocieien. 125-14
1C11 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT .. e 24-2 5C13 CHAFF SPREADER PUMP .......ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiciic s 125-28
1C25 BUSHING, CAMSHAFT ........cccue. . 24-17 5C11 CHAFF SPREADER, HOSES, LINES AND MOTOR....... 125-26
1D10 BYPASS TUBES, OIL COOLER..... o 24-27 5C9 CHAFF SPREADER, LINES, HOSES, VALVE AND
1D11 BYPASS VALVE, OIL FILTER......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicees 24-28 PUMP ..o 125-24
4115 CHAFFER DRIVE, JACKSHAFT, IDLER .....ccccceeiiiinennns 121-46
4117 CHAFFER DRIVE, STRAW WALKER, CONVEYOR
C AUGERS AND SIEVE ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiinii s
4F21 CHAFFER ELEMENT.....ccccoviiiiiiene
315 CAB AIR FILTER AND HOUSING ... 90-28 4F23 CHAFFER EXTENSION ELEMENT ..
1F15 CAB DOME LIGHT ......ccccoveiiinen. .. 40-1 4G1 CHAFFER FRAME.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiic .
3H14 CAB DOOR AND GLASS ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiieiece 90-12 4F19 CHAFFER FRAME ARMS, PRECLEANER ..........c........ 120-56
3H12 CAB DOOR LATCH ....ooociiiiiiiiiciinccii s 90-10 4F15 CHAFFER FRAME, PRECLEANER ........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiins 120-52
3H4  CAB FLOOR MAT ..ot 90-2 4F13 CHAFFER, PRE-CLEANING ........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiciiicecen 120-50
3H16 CAB FRAME AND SUPPORT........ccccoviiiiiiiiiciiiciice 90-14 4B15 CHAIN SPROCKET, FRONT SHAFT, REVERSER ........ 110-8
3H10 CAB INTERIOR TRIM PANELS .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiens 90-8 5C25 CHAIN TIGHTENER, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER........... 125-40
311 CAB LANDING AND MIRROR ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiciicee 90-24 5D5 CHAIN TIGHTENER, UPPER TAILINGS DRIVE ............ 125-46
313 CAB LANDING AND MIRROR (R.H.) .. 90-26 5D20 CHAIN, CONVEYOR, CLEAN GRAIN LOWER
1F15 CAB LIGHT, DOME ......c..cccoiiiiiiene .. 40-1 ELEVATOR ... 130-4
3H4 CAB PANELS AND FLOOR MAT ..... .. 90-2 5D22 CHAIN, CONVEYOR, CLEAN GRAIN LOWER
1F20 CAB POST INSTRUMENT PANEL .....cccoocviiiiieiiiineeen, 40-6 ELEVATOR ..o 130-6
317 CAB POST INSTRUMENT PANEL .......cocooiiiiiiiiiiens 90-30 5F16 CHAIN, CROSS AUGER ........ccocoiiiiiiiii i, 130-52
3H8 CAB REAR AND SIDE SEALS .......ccoooiiiiiiiiciicicee 90-6 4C12 CHAIN, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE ........cccccoeiininnn. 110-32
3H18 CAB ROOF AND SUPPORTS.........ccccoviviiiiiiciieciieeie 90-16 4C16 CHAIN, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE ........cccccociiiiinnnnen. 110-36
1F22 CAB ROOF LIGHTS ..o, 40-8 5F18 CHAIN, GRAIN TANK CROSS AUGERS....... 130-54
3122 CAB SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTER (VERTICAL 5C23 CHAIN, TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR..... 125-38
CONTROL) ..ttt 90-46 5D3  CHAIN, UPPER TAILINGS ......ccoccviiiiiiiniene .. 125-44
3H6 CAB SOUND DEADENING, FOAM AND SEALS............ 90-4 5F20 CHANNEL, CROSS AUGER .........cociiiiiiiiii, 130-56
1F16 CAB WIRING HARNESS..........ccoiiiiiiiiicccs 40-2 5F16 CHANNEL, CROSS AUGER BEARING ..........ccccocuvinnnns 130-52
3H14 CAB, COMPLETE ...ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 90-12 1B21 CHANNEL, RADIATOR MOUNTING.........cccocvviiiieiinene 20-16
4E20 CABLE, CONCAVE INDICATOR, AND BRACKETS ...... 120-30 4K3  CHANNEL, STRAW CHOPPER HOUSING ..........ccceeeeee 121-82
319 CABLE, GEARSHIFT LEVER .....cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiicice 90-32 1E23 CHANNEL, SUPPORTS, FUEL TANK ......cccociiiiiinnn 30-2
1124 CABLE, WIRING ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 40-88 5F1 CHARGE HOUSING, VERTICAL UNLOADING AUGER 130-36
119 CABLES, BATTERY ...coociiiiiiiiiicie i, 40-73 3E20 CHARGE PRESSURE HOSE .........ccocoiiiiiiie, 70-94
2B12 CABLES, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CONTROL .... ... 50-4 5C3 CHECK VALVE, ROD AND KNOB, CHAFF
2D12 CAM LOBE MOTOR (STEERABLE MOTOR) ................ 50-56 SPREADER CONTROL......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 125-18
2D19 CAM, CARRIER, AND PISTON (STEERABLE 5B14 CHOP-TO-DROP DECLUTCHING LEVER...................... 125-5C
MOTOR) ..ot 50-64 5B15 CHOPPER COVER AND BRACKETS - CHOP-TO-
4B9  CAM, FRONT VARIABLE DRIVE SHEAVE .......c.ccceeu. 110-2 BALE ..o 125-5D
4E12 CAM, SPIKE TOOTH CONCAVE ......c.ccoociiiiiiiieiiiieens 120-22 5E24 CHUTE, GRAIN TANK CLEAN OUT ..., 130-34
1C25 CAMSHAFT ..o, 1G3 CIGARETTE LIGHTER ....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieee 40-14
1C11 CAMSHAFT BUSHING .. 1F20 CIRCUIT BOARD, CAB POST INSTRUMENT
1C25 CAMSHAFT BUSHING .. PANEL ..ot 40-6
1C25 CAMSHAFT FOLLOWER.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicecccee e 24-17 317 CIRCUIT BOARD, CAB POST INSTRUMENT
1D3  CAMSHAFT FOLLOWER........ccoiiiriieiiiie e 24-20 PANEL .ooiiiiie e 90-30
1C25 CAMSHAFT GEAR.....ccciiiiiiiii i 24-17 1116  CIRCUIT BOARDS, CENTRAL ELECTRONICS
1E23 CAP, FILLER, FUEL TANK ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiii s 30-2 MODULE ... 40-80
5E24 CAP, GRAIN TANK CLEAN OUT CHUTE ...........ccceeuene 130-34 1110 CIRCUIT BREAKER RELAYS .....cociiiiiiiieiieceeeieee 40-74
1C11 CAPS, MAIN BEARING .........ccociiiiiii i, 24-2 1110 CIRCUIT BREAKERS, ENGINE COMPARTMENT.......... 40-74
2D21 CAPS, YOKE AND PIVOTS (STEERABLE MOTOR) .... 50-66 111 CLAMPS, UNLOADING AUGER LIGHT .................. .. 40-64
2D19 CARRIER, PISTON, AND CAM (STEERABLE 5D20 CLEAN GRAIN CONVEYOR CHAIN..... .. 130-4
MOTOR) ...ttt 50-64 5D22 CLEAN GRAIN CONVEYOR CHAIN......... .. 130-6
2E21 CASE DRAIN, 4-WHEEL DRIVE, HYDRAULIC 5E12 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE IDLER .................... 130-22
LINES ..o 50-92 5E12 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE TIGHTENER .......... 130-22
5E24 CASE, VERTICAL AUGER LOWER GEAR .........ccceeu. 130-34 5E12 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR DRIVE TIGHTENER AND
1116 CENTRAL ELECTRONICS MODULE AND CIRCUIT IDLER oo
BOARDS ..ot 40-80 5E10 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR GEARCASE .............
1116 CENTRAL ELECTRONICS MODULE CIRCUIT 5E14 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR SHIELDS, UPPER... .
BOARDS ...t 40-80 5E1  CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR UPPER SHAFT ..................
5B22 CHAFF SPREADER (DUAL MOTOR) SHIELDS 5E1  CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR UPPER SHAFT,
AND HANDLES ... 125-12 SPROCKET AND SHEAVE.........ccocoiiiiiiin i, 130-10
5C3 CHAFF SPREADER CONTROL, CHECK VALVE, 5E1  CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR UPPER SHEAVE................ 130-10
ROD AND KNOB.......oooiiiiiiiiieie e 125-18 5E1  CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR UPPER SPROCKET .......... 130-10

10-12 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)
PN=12

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1A14

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
5D24 CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR, UPPER ......c.ccccooiiiiininnne 130-8 1H5 CONTOUR MASTER WIRING HARNESS ADAPTER .... 40-42
5E7  CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER .........ccocoiiiiiiiiiens 130-16 4C1 CONTOUR MASTER, FEEDER HOUSE SHELL,
5E3  CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER HOUSING, UPPER 130-12 WEAR PLATES AND SEALS .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiniins 110-20
5E5 CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER HOUSING, UPPER 130-14 4C5 CONTOUR MASTER, LOCKOUT ASSEMBLY
5E9  CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER, FOLD. .........cccuereunes 130-18 (OPTIONAL) ..ottt e 110-24
5D18 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER AUGER .......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiciis 130-2 2B12 CONTROL CABLES, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE ..... 50-4
5D18 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER AUGER AND HINGED DOOR 130-2 1G3 CONTROL PANEL, OPERATOR’'S ARMREST ... 40-14
5D20 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER ELEVATOR ......cccccociiiiiiiiiniins 130-4 1E3  CONTROL UNIT, ELECTRONIC..........cceeviiiiins . 24-44
5D22 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER ELEVATOR ......ccccccoeiiiiiiiinns 130-6 1114 CONTROL UNIT, ELECTRONIC (ECU) ....cccoovvvverrrnennnn 40-78
5D20 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER ELEVATOR AND CONVEYOR 2D25 CONTROL VALVE ....coiiiiiiiiiiee e 50-70
CHAIN s 130-4 2E1  CONTROL VALVE SOLENOID (FOUR-WHEEL DR.) .... 50-71
5D22 CLEAN GRAIN LOWER ELEVATOR AND CONVEYOR 3C17 CONTROL VALVE, HEADER HEIGHT .......cccoiiiiiiiiinns 70-37
CHAIN e 130-6 3K1  CONTROL VALVE, HEATER .....cccciiiiiiiiieece, 90-76
5E24 CLEAN OUT CHUTE, GRAIN TANK .. . 130-34 2C19 CONTROL VALVE, HYDRO. DR. DISPLACMENT ... 50-38
1F7  CLEANER, AIR AND INTAKE TUBES .... .. 30-10 1J9 CONVENIENCE OUTLET ...ccocoiiiiiiiiiciicieee, .. 40-98
4121  CLEANING FAN DRIVE, SEPARATOR .....ccccociiviiiirins 121-52 1G5 CONVENIENCE OUTLET,KIT ..ooviiiiiiiiiieieriee e 40-16
4F7  CLEANING FAN INTAKE SHIELDS ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiens 120-44 3B25 CONVERSION PARTS, HUDRAULIC, 200 SERIES
4F9  CLEANING FAN INTAKE SHIELDS ........ccccooiiiiiiiine 120-46 CUTTING PLATFORM.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 70-19
4F11 CLEANING FAN INTAKE SHIELDS .......ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiens 120-48 5G12 CONVEYOR AUGER BELTS, .....cccocciieiiiieiriiee e 170-2
4F5  CLEANING FAN LEAF SCREENS (CORN) ......cccccveuenn. 120-42 4117 CONVEYOR AUGERS, SIEVE, CHAFFER DRIVE
4F7  CLEANING FANS AND SHROUDS ........ccccocciiiiiiiiinnne 120-44 AND STRAW WALKER.........ccoiiiiiiiiiii s 121-48
4F9  CLEANING FANS AND SHROUDS ........ ... 120-46 4115 CONVEYOR AUGERS, STRAW WALKER, SIEVE AND
1J17 CLEANING SHOE LAMP INSTALLATION .......cccoeeiienn. 40-106 CHAFFER DRIVE ...
4C3 CLOSURE PLATES, FEEDER HOUSE - CONTOUR 5D20 CONVEYOR CHAIN, CLEAN GRAIN
MASTER ..o 110-22 5D22 CONVEYOR CHAIN, CLEAN GRAIN
1E15 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY(STARTER) ....ccociiiiiiiiieiiiiiicies 24-56 1C2  COOLANT HEATER, ENGINE BLOCK........ccceeviiriiinnne 20-22
3K5  CLUTCH, COMPRESSOR RI134A........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine 90-80 1B19 COOLANT RECOVERY TANK ....cccociiiiiiiiiiiiciie 20-14
4H11 CLUTCH, HEADER ELECTROMAGNETIC...........cc0eeueene 121-18 1D6  COOLER, ENGINE OIL ..cccviiiiiiiiiiiieeeec e 24-23
4C20 CLUTCH, SLIP, FEEDER HOUSE .......... .. 110-40 1F5 COOLER, FUEL............ .. 30-8
2G1 COLD WEATHER START BUTTON..... 60-18 3E11 COOLER, OlL....cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, . 70-84
3J16 COLD WEATHER START BUTTON. .. 90-66 3B19 COOLER, OIL, FEEDER HOUSE ............cccov.ee. . 70-12
1F6  COLD WEATHER STARTING AID ......ccocceiiiiiiiiiinecien, 30-9 3B21 COOLER, OIL, FEEDER HOUSE GEARCASE .............. 70-14
3F9  COMPARTMENT, ENGINE .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiciieece 80-8 5G13 COOLING FAN BELTS ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicie s 170-3
3K7 COMPRESSOR PARTS 4111 CORN AND SMALL GRAIN CONCAVE INDICATOR .... 121-42
(650301- YRIB4A 90-82 5B8 CORN CURTAIN AND DEFLECTORS ........cccoceeiiiienen. 125-2
3K4  COMPRESSOR, A/C, HOSE.......ccoooiiiiieieieeeceeenne 90-79 4D22 CORN CYLINDER DOOR
5G13 COMPRESSOR, AIR CONDITIONING BELTS................ 170-3 (ARGENTINA ONLY) ..ottt

3K3  COMPRESSOR, AIR CONDITIONING, R134A ..... .. 90-78 3G9 CORNER SHEET (L.H.) FRONT

3K5 COMPRESSOR, CLUTCH R134A........ccccccceininnnn. ... 90-80 3G5 CORNER SHEET, R.H. FRONT
118 CONCAVE ADJUSTING MOTOR ..... .. 40-72 3G7 CORNER SHEET, REAR (L.H.) .
3F3  CONCAVE CLEARANCE DOOR.......cccciviiiiiiiiniiiecs 80-2 417 COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE, SECONDARY ......cccccocuiieninnn. 121-38
4E20 CONCAVE INDICATOR, CABLE AND BRACKETS........ 120-30 5F21 COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE, UNLOADING AUGER .......... 130-58
4111 CONCAVE INDICATOR, CORN AND SMALL GRAIN.... 121-42 4H7  COUNTERSHAFT GEARCASE, PRIMARY .....cccccciiene 121-14
4E4  CONCAVE, RASP BAR AND GRATE .....cccccciiiiiiiies 120-14 4H9  COUNTERSHAFT, PRIMARY, GEARCASE ...........c...... 121-16
4E6  CONCAVE, RASP BAR AND GRATE ... 120-16 1C1  COUPLING WITH HUB, ENGINE GEARCASE ... 20-21
4E14 CONCAVE, SPIKE TOOTH... .. 120-24 4E24 COVER, BEATER ...ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieee 120-34
4E8 CONCAVE, SPIKE-TOOTH ... .. 120-18 5B15 COVER, CHOPPER - CHOP-TO-BALE .. 125-5D
4E12 CONCAVE, SPIKE-TOOTH ....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccieceee 120-22 3F9 COVER, ENGINE ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiccce s 80-8
3E11  CONDENSER, A/C.....ciiiiiiiiiiieiieeiee et 70-84 3F11 COVER, ENGINE.......cocoiiiiiiiiiieee e 80-10
1C18 CONNECTING RODS ......ccccoiiiiiieiiiie e 24-10 1E19 COVER, FUEL INJECTION PUMP ACCESS.................. 24-60
1118 CONNECTORS, ELECTRICAL, WEATHERPACK .......... 40-82 5F18 COVER, GRAIN TANK CROSS AUGERS ...................... 130-54
1E5 CONNECTORS, FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING .. 24-46 2C14 COVER, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP.........ccccocuiininnns 50-33
135 CONNECTORS, HARNESS, UPPER, FOR ENGINE...... 40-94 2D5 COVER, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP...........cccuvirnnnn. 50-49
133 CONNECTORS, LOWER HARNESS FOR ENGINE ...... 40-92 2D1 COVER, HYDROSTATIC PUMP
1J1 CONNECTORS, SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS ........ 40-90 (PLANETARY) ittt 50-44
3J9 CONSOLE GLOVE BOX AND ARM REST, R.H......... 90-58 2C12 COVER, HYDROSTATIC PUMP
1F18 CONSOLE PANEL, OVERHEAD...........cccccooiiiiiiiiciies 40-4 (RING AND PINION) ..ot 50-30
4C3 CONTOUR MASTER - FEEDER HOUSE FRAME, 2D15 COVER, INNER .....coccoiiiiiiiiie e 50-60
TILT BEAM & CLOSURE PLATES........cccooiiiiiiiiieee 110-22 1D6  COVER, OIL COOLER .....cccocciiiiiiiiiii e 24-23
4D11 CONTOUR MASTER DRIVE SHAFT (FOR 444,494 2D18 COVER, QUILL AND BEARING (STEERABLE
CORN HEAD AND 914 BPU) .....cccooviiiiiiiieeniecnicee MOTORY) ...ttt
4D9 CONTOUR MASTER DRIVESHAFT .... 1D4 COVER, ROCKER ARM .
3C13 CONTOUR MASTER HOSES, (L.H.) cooioeiieiieieeieiene 1D19 COVER, THERMOSTAT ...........c..... .
4C7 CONTOUR MASTER LOCKOUT ADAPTER KIT (BELT 4D17 COVER, THRESHING CYLINDER .....ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiees 120-1
PU & 4R CORN HEADS) .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiesieeee e 110-26 1C24 COVER, TIMING GEAR.........cciiiiiiiiii i 24-16
3E7 CONTOUR MASTER TILT CYLINDER........cccooiiiiinne 70-80 5F20 COVERS AND CHANNEL, CROSS AUGER .................. 130-56
1H3  CONTOUR MASTER WIRING HARNESS ..............c..... 40-40 5C21 CRANK, TAILINGS ELEVATOR ......cccccovviiiiiiiiiniiniiis 125-36

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=13



1A15

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1C4 CRANKCASE, ENGINE, OIL DRAIN.......cceeevvviiiiieeeeeennnn, 20-24 5H6 DECALS, REAR ... .ot 170-22
4G13 CRANKS, STRAW WALKER, STRAW SPREADER 5H4 DECALS, REAR WHEEL ........coooiiiiiiiiciee e 170-20
DRIVE AND SHIELD ........ooooiiiiii 120-74 5H1 DECALS, RIGHT-HAND........tvvttieiiiieiierirenieesieerveesvanenaenanns 170-16
1C19 CRANKSHAFT .ot 24-11 5G16 DECALS, SAFETY AND LOCATIONS .....c.ocevvvvveieeeeeen, 170-6
1E13 CRANKSHAFT DAMPERS .....coooiiiiieceeeeeeee e 24 -54 5G18 DECALS, SAFETY AND LOCATIONS ........ccevvviieeeeeeeen, 170-8
1C24 CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL ... 24-16 5G20 DECALS, SAFETY AND LOCATIONS . .. 170-10
1C20 CRANKSHAFT KIT, UNDERSIZE 5G22 DECALS, SAFETY AND LOCATIONS . .. 170-12
(CONNECTING ROD JOURNAL) ....ceeiiiieeiieeeiieeeeis 24-12 5G24 DECALS, SAFETY AND LOCATIONS . .. 170-14
1E13 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY AND DAMPERS .......ccccccevennnn. 24-54 5H8 DECALS, TOP ..ooiiiiiiiiiieieeeveetveetvestaesvessbaasseasaessaansaanneannane 170-24
5F16 CROSS AUGER BEARING PLATE, L.H. ..o, 130-52 4J17 DECK, SUPPORTS AND FINS, STRAW CHOPPER...... 121-72
5F20 CROSS AUGER COVERS AND CHANNEL.................... 130-56 5B14 DECLUTCHING LEVER - CHOP-TO-DROP.................... 125-5C
BF18 CROSS AUGERS, GRAIN TANK ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeennn 130-54 4D20 DEFLECTOR, CYLINDER DOOR .....cccccvvvvvvvviieieeeeeeeee, 120-4
3F3 CROSS BRACES, SEPARATOR ........ ... 80-2 4B24 DEFLECTOR, FEEDER HOUSE FRAME. .. 110-18
5B24 CROSSBAR, CHAFF SPREADER PAN .. . 125-14 5B8 DEFLECTORS AND CORN CURTAIN ..... .. 125-2
3J15 CUP HOLDER .....cooooveiiiiiieee, ... 90-64 4J17 DEFLECTORS, STRAW CHOPPER DECK . 121-72
4E3 CURTAIN, BEATER GRATE .....ovvoiiieeieeieeeeeeeeeee e 120-12 4G9 DEFLECTORS, STRAW WALKERS ........ccviiiiieiiiiiiienes 120-70
5C15 CURTAIN, SPREADER .....ccocciiiiiiiieeeieiee e 125-30 5G8 DIAL-A-MATIC ELECTRICAL HARNESS .........ccoovveeeel 160-4
B5E20 CURTAINS, GRAIN TANK ... 130-30 5G6 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL
3B25 CUTTING PLATFORM , 200 SERIES CONVERSION HYDRAULIC LINE AND VALVE BLOCK .......cccooeeneee. 160-2
PARTS s 70-19 5G7 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL
1C11 CYLINDER BLOCK FITTINGS .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiciceecccee e 24-2 VALVE BLOCK SOLENOID .....ccooeevveeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 160-3
3F3 CYLINDER CLEARANCE DOOR 80-2 3C17 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE.... 70-37
4D17 CYLINDER COVER, THRESHING 120-1 2F13 DIAPHRAGM, BRAKE LINES 60-6
4D20 CYLINDER DOOR 2C5 DIFFERENTIAL GEARS ........... .. 50-22
(WITH CYLINDER BAFFLE) ....ccveeiiiieiieeeciiee e 120-4 2C5 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFTS ...t 50-22
4D22 CYLINDER DOOR, CORN 1D15 DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL ..coovviiiiiiiiiiiiei e 24 -32
(ARGENTINA ONLY) .ottt 120-6 4B11 DIPSTICK, REVERSER GEARBOX ....cccccccvvvvivvvieveeieenns 110-4
415 CYLINDER DRIVE ADJUSTING BRACKET, 5B20 DISC, CHAFF SPREADER (DUAL MOTOR) ......ccccceu.... 125-10
DUAL-RANGE ... 121-36 2C19 DISPLACEMENT CONTROL VALVE, HYDRO. DR. 50-38
4H19 CYLINDER DRIVE GEAR CASE, DUAL-RANGE 121-26 3H12 DOOR LATCH, CAB ...ccooeeveeeieeeieeeeen, 90-10
411 CYLINDER DRIVE INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 3G9 DOOR, (L.H.) FRONT CORNER SHEET . .. 80-34
MOUNTING, DUAL-RANGE ......cccoooeiiiiiiieeeeeiiee e, 121-32 3H14 DOOR, CAB AND GLASS. ..., 90-12
413 CYLINDER DRIVE INTERMEDIATE SHEAVE, 5B10 DOOR, CHOPPER STRAW.....ccoiiiiiiiieiiieeieee e 125-4
DUAL-RANGE .....oviiiiiiieie i 121-34 5D18 DOOR, CLEAN GRAIN LOWER AUGER.......cccccceeeeeren. 130-2
4H23 CYLINDER DRIVE TIGHTENER, DUAL-RANGE ............ 121-30 4D20 DOOR, CYLINDER
4H15 CYLINDER DRIVE, SINGLE RANGE .................c.clL 121-22 (WITH CYLINDER BAFFLE) ..cveeiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeiee e 120-4
4H17 CYLINDER DRIVE, SLOW SPEED......c.cccooeevvviviiiiieeeennne 121-24 4D22 DOOR, CYLINDER DOOR
1D1 CYLINDER HEAD ......cccovvveeeeeeen. 24-18 (ARGENTINA ONLY) ittt 120-6
1D1 CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS..... 24-18 3F7 DOOR, ENGINE ACCESS......... 80-6
1D1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET .......... ... 24-18 3F11 DOOR, ENGINE PLATFORM ......cccceeees .. 80-10
1E11 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET KIT ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeeee 24 -52 3G1 DOOR, R.H. SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD ........ccccccuunn.... 80-26
1C18 CYLINDER LINERS .....ouuttiiicce e 24-10 3F7 DOOR, RADIATOR ...ooitiiiiieiiieeiieriieriierissireeriensrnennennnaanane 80-6
4D24 CYLINDER SHEAR BAR ....oooiiiiieieeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 120-8 1B21 DOOR, RADIATOR ACCESS ... 20-16
3D6 CYLINDER SPEED HYDRAULIC LINES AND HOSES.. 70-52 4E25 DOOR, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY ..., 120-36
3D11 CYLINDER SPEED, SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE...... 70-58 5B10 DOOR, STRAW CHOPPER............ccccuu..... .. 125-4
4E10 CYLINDER THRESHING, SPIKE TOOTH . . 120-20 5C21 DOOR, TAILINGS ELEVATOR HOUSING ..... .. 125-36
2F19 CYLINDER, BRAKE SLAVE ......ccccooee...n. ... 60-12 5E14 DOOR, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR . .. 130-24
2F15 CYLINDER, BRAKE, MASTER .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiccceeeeeennn 60-8 4C8 DOOR, UPPER FEEDER HOUSE ........cccccvvvvvvviiiieiinnnnnns 110-28
3E3 CYLINDER, DRIVE, GRAIN TANK UNLOADING............ 70-76 1D19 DRAIN VALVE, CYLINDER HEAD ....ccoooovvvviiiiieeeieiiieens 24 -36
3G1 CYLINDER, GAS, SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD.............. 80-26 1D13 DRAIN VALVE, OIL PAN......ccoii e 24-30
3G3 CYLINDER, GAS, SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD.............. 80-28 5F23 DRIVE BELT GUIDE, UNLOADING AUGER .................. 130-60
3C16 CYLINDER, HEADER LIFT ..o 70-35 5C24 DRIVE BRACKET, TAILINGS AND LOWER
3G7 CYLINDER, REAR CORNER SHEET ..........ccoovviiiiiinn, 80-32 TROUGH SUPPORT ..., 125-39
2G13 CYLINDER, STEERING..........cccccvvnnnnne ... 60-30 5D5 DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER, UPPER TAILINGS .... . 125-46
4E1 CYLINDER, THRESHING, RASP BAR . 120-10 2B12 DRIVE CONTROL CABLES, HYDROSTATIC ........ 50-4
3E7 CYLINDER, TILT - CONTOUR MASTER ...... ... 70-80 1C19 DRIVE GEAR, OIL PUMP .....cccooiiiiiiiiieeciieees . 24-11
3E5 CYLINDER, UNLOADING AUGER SWING .........cc......... 70-78 4113 DRIVE GEARCASE, STRAW WALKER ........ccccccvvvvvnnnnnns 121-44
2F11 CYLINDERS, MASTER BRAKE AND BRAKE PEDALS 60-4 5E12 DRIVE IDLER, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR.........ccceeeee. 130-22
3D23 DRIVE PUMP, REEL BELT PICKUP ......cccooeeviiiiiieieeeeen, 70-72
4D11 DRIVE SHAFT, CONTOUR MASTER (FOR 444,494
D CORN HEAD AND 914 BPU) ....cccooiieeiiiieeiiie e 110-56
4H5 DRIVE SHAFT, GEARCASE AND PRIMARY
1C19 DAMPER KEY .ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 24-11 COUNTERSHAFT ...ooviiiiiiiiieieievveevvevvvesveesvvasvvesannsaanennes 121-12
1E13 DAMPERS, CRANKSHAFT ..ot 24 -54 5B18 DRIVE SHAFT, STRAW SPREADER. ........c.ccovvvvviiieennnnns 125-8
5H6 DECALS, FRONT ...ttt 170-22 2B19 DRIVE SHAFTS ..o 50-11
5H4 DECALS, FRONT WHEEL.......cccccooiiiiiiiiciieccecccceeeeene 170-20 2B20 DRIVE SHAFTS .o 50-12
5H2 DECALS, LEFT-HAND .......oviiiiiiiicieeeeeeeceee e 170-18 3F25 DRIVE SHIELD, RH. REAR ...t 80-24
10-14 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(30-MAY-00)
PN=14



1A16

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
4B22 DRIVE SHIELDS, CONTOUR MASTER FEEDER 1H20 EITHER START SOLENOID ......ccoocoiiiiiiiiecieeeneee e 40-58
HOUSE.......ci i, 110-16 1120 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT......ccccceeuveene 40-84
4B20 DRIVE SHIELDS, SAFETY STOP, FEEDER HOUSE .... 110-14 1122 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE KIT........cc.cceee. 40-86
4J15 DRIVE SHIELDS, STRAW CHOPPER ........cccooovviininnne 121-70 5G8 ELECTRICAL HARNESS, DIAL-A-MATIC......c..ccocovverrunnn. 160-4
4K5  DRIVE SPROCKETS, STRAW CHOPPER...........ccccceue. 121-84 132 ELECTRICAL SERVICE OUTLET .....ccocciiiiiiiiiciienie 40-91
5E12 DRIVE TIGHTENER, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR.......... 130-22 1118 ELECTRICAL TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS,
433 DRIVE TIGHTENER, FEEDER HOUSE ............cccceeeueenn. 121-58 WEATHERPACK ....cooiiiiiiiieeieee, 40-82
4B18 DRIVE TIGHTENER, FIXED SPEED FEEDER 4H11 ELECTROMAGNETIC HEADER CLUTCH .. . 121-18
HOUSE ..o 110-12 1E3  ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT ..o 24-44
4B17 DRIVE TIGHTENER, VARIABLE SPEED........cc.ccecvvrenee 110-10 1114 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (ECU).....cccoovvviirnnn 40-78
2B14 DRIVE WHEELS ..., 50-6 1E3  ELECTRONIC FUEL INJECTION PUMP .........ccceevuneenne 24-44
2B15 DRIVE WHEELS, HIGH FLOATATION 1116 ELECTRONICS MODULE, CENTRAL AND CIRCUIT
PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE ....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiieciee e, 50-7 BOARDS ..ot 40-80
435 DRIVE, BELT PICKUP / REEL PUMP 4F21 ELEMENT, CHAFFER .........ccoiein. .. 120-58
MOUNTING SHEAVE .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 121-60 4F23 ELEMENT, CHAFFER EXTENSION .. .. 120-60
4121  DRIVE, CLEANING FAN, SEPARATOR.......cccocveviniiriins 121-52 4G3  ELEMENT, SIEVE ....c.ccoiiiiiiiiecne e 120-64
5F21 DRIVE, COUNTERSHAFT, UNLOADING AUGER.......... 130-58 5E12 ELEVATOR DRIVE IDLER, CLEAN GRAIN .........cccc..ee. 130-22
5G13 DRIVE, CYLINDER INTERMEDIATE, BELTS ................ 170-3 5E12 ELEVATOR DRIVE TIGHTENER, CLEAN GRAIN.......... 130-22
5G13 DRIVE, CYLINDER, BELTS.......ccocciiiiiieiiiiereee e 170-3 5E14 ELEVATOR SHIELDS, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN.............. 130-24
4J1 DRIVE, FAN, SPEED CONTROL SHEAVE LINKAGE.... 121-56 5G13 ELEVATOR, CLEAN GRAIN BELTS.......ccccoociiiiiiiienn. 170-3
419 DRIVE, GEARCASE, STRAW WALKER..........cccccoviviins 121-40 5D20 ELEVATOR, LOWER, CLEAN GRAIN ........ccccooiiiiinins 130-4
2D8  DRIVE, HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, FIXED.........cccverunnne. 50-52 5D22 ELEVATOR, LOWER, CLEAN GRAIN . 130-6
2C21 DRIVE, HYDROSTATIC MOTOR, FIXED 5C21 ELEVATOR, TAILINGS ...........ceeie .. 125-36
(RING AND PINION) ...ooiiiiieienieeieseeeeee e 50-40 5D24 ELEVATOR, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN .......ccocooiiiiiiiiinns 130-8
2E13 DRIVE, HYDROSTATIC OIL HOSES, UPPER................ 50-84 3F7 ENGINE ACCESS DOOR, HANDRAILS, AND
2E9 DRIVE, HYDROSTATIC, LOWER OIL LINES RADIATOR DOOR......ccciiiiiiiiiii e
(FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) ...ccoviiiiiiiieicieee e 50-80 3F13 ENGINE ACCESS PLATFORM AND STEP....................
2E11 DRIVE, HYDROSTATIC, LOWER OIL LINES 1H22 ENGINE AIR FILTER WARNING SWITCH........c..ccocuveenn.
(TWO WHEEL DRIVE) .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiieicec e 50-82 116 ENGINE ALTERNATOR MOUNTING .......
417 DRIVE, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT... . 121-38 1C2 ENGINE BLOCK COOLANT HEATER .
1B11 DRIVES, ENGINE FAN ......cccccocniennnnnn. .. 20-6 1110 ENGINE CIRCUIT BREAKERS........... .
1B13 DRIVES, ENGINE FAN .....ccoccoiiiiiiiiiie i, 20-8 3F9 ENGINE COMPARTMENT .....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiie i
1B15 DRIVES, ENGINE FAN (HI POWER) .....ccccooviiiiiiiinenns 20-10 5G12 ENGINE DRIVE BELTS.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie s
437 DRIVES, STRAW CHOPPER (FRONT) .....cccccvvviieinnn. 121-62 1B11 ENGINE FAN DRIVES.......cccoiiiiiiiieieeee e
4J11 DRIVES, STRAW CHOPPER, (REAR) .....ccccccevriiriieinne 121-66 1B13 ENGINE FAN DRIVES...........ociiiiiiiiiinii
439 DRIVES, STRAW CHOPPER, FINE CUT (FRONT) ...... 121-64 1B15 ENGINE FAN DRIVES (HI POWER) ....cccccooeniiiienrinienn
4J13 DRIVES, STRAW CHOPPER, FINE CUT (REAR).......... 121-68 1C1 ENGINE GEARCASE COUPLING WITH HUB................
4D9  DRIVESHAFT, CONTOUR MASTER ......ccccccuiene .. 110-54 3E13 ENGINE GEARCASE OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY ......

1B13 DRIVESHAFT, ENGINE FAN DRIVES ................... .. 20-8 3E15 ENGINE GEARCASE PRESSURE REGULATOR
4F1 DRIVESHAFT, SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS .......... 120-38 3E17 ENGINE GEARCASE SOLENOID VALVE
2F17 DRUM, BRAKE.......cccciiiiiiiii i 60-10 (PRESSURE REGULATOR) ....ooeviiiiiiiiiieiiccieeiee e 70-90
3C20 DUAL ACCUMULATOR, ONE HALF GALLON .............. 70-40 4G24 ENGINE GEARCASE- SEPARATOR DRIVE WET-
111 DUAL LEVEL MONITOR ....cooiiiiiiiiiie e 40-64 CLUTCH AND PUMP DRIVE SHAFT ....ccocoieiiiiiens 121-6
111 DUAL LEVEL MONITOR WIRING HARNESS ................ 40-64 4G20 ENGINE GEARCASE- STRAW CHOPPER,UNLOADING
2B16 DUAL WHEELS, WIDE-SPACED DRIVE AND SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR .................. 121-2
(PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE) ....covviiiiiniiiiieciececee 50-8 4H1  ENGINE GEARCASE, SEPARATOR AND PUMP
415 DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE ADJUSTING DRIVE ..o 121-8
BRACKET ...t 121-36 4H3  ENGINE GEARCASE, SEPARATOR AND PUMP
4H19 DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE GEAR CASE ............ 121-26 DRIVE ..ot 121-10
411 DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE INTERMEDIATE 4G22 ENGINE GEARCASE, STRAW CHOPPER, UNLOAD-
SHAFT MOUNTING.......cociiiiiiiii e 121-32 ING DRIVE AND SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR .......... 121-4
413 DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE INTERMEDIATE 1B23 ENGINE INTERCOOLER........cccciiiiiieiiiie e 20-18
SHEAVE ... 121-34 1B25 ENGINE MOUNTS .....ccoiiiiiiiii e 20-20
4H23 DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE TIGHTENER ............ 121-30 1B25 ENGINE MOUNTS AND REAR SUPPORT 20-20
4H21 DUAL-RANGE LOCKOUT ARM ......cccceviiiiiiiiienns .. 121-28 1C10 ENGINE OIL (TORQ-GARD PLUS-50).... 24-1
316 DUCTS, HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING .... .. 90-29 1D6 ENGINE OIL COOLER ........ccveenen. . 24-23
4D3  DUST FAN BELT, LH FEEDER HOUSE .............ccccue.. 110-48 1D15 ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineciee 24-32
4D1  DUST FAN, LH SIDE FEEDER HOUSE...............ccceouee. 110-46 1D15 ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK TUBE .....ccocoeiiiiiiiiiiicieeeee 24-32
3B19 DUST SUPPRESSSION, LUBE OIL PUMP ..........c......... 70-12 1D11 ENGINE OIL FILTER .cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 24-28
1H20 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SENDING UNIT ........cc.cc...... 40-58
1D7 ENGINE OIL PUMP ....ccooiiiiiiiiccinece,
E 1D9 ENGINE OIL PUMP INTAKE
1C16 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT ...... .
IE3  E.CU. i 24-44 3F11 ENGINE PLATFORM ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiieieec e
1112 ECU MOUNTING SUPPORT 1H22 ENGINE PLUGGED AIR FILTER WARNING SWITCH .. 40-60
( SXXXXXX) o 40-76 3F9 ENGINE RAILS ..o 80-8
1114  ECU, ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT ....ccccoiiiiiiiiiniinns 40-78 1E11 ENGINE REBUILD GASKET KIT ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiecieecenee 24-52

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=15



1A17

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1C13 ENGINE SERVICE PARTS, KEY ..coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecceeeee, 24-4 4D7 FEEDER HOUSE FRONT DRIVE SHAFT, SHEAVE,
1E17 ENGINE SPEED SENSOR ......cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiennns 24 -58 MOUNTINGS (FIXED SPEED WITH REVERSER) .... 110-52
1H18 ENGINE TACH SENSOR ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 40-56 3B21 FEEDER HOUSE GEARCASE OIL COOLER ................ 70-14
1H20 ENGINE TEMP SWITCH ... 40-58 3B23 FEEDER HOUSE GEARCASE OIL COOLER
1H20 ENGINE TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT ......ccooeevennnnn. 40-58 FITTINGS AND HOSES ....ccooiiiiiiiieee e, 70-16
1H20 ENGINE, LOWER HARNESS ..........cccee..... 40-58 3B17 FEEDER HOUSE OIL COOLER LUBE OIL PUMP ... 70-10
1H18 ENGINE, UPPER HARNESS.... 40-56 3B19 FEEDER HOUSE OIL COOLER, LUBE OIL PUMP... 70-12
2G1 ETHER START BUTTON ..... 60-18 3l11 FEEDER HOUSE REVERSER FOOT CONTROL ..... . 90-34
3J16 ETHER START BUTTON ...oooiiiiiiiieeee e 90- 66 4B13 FEEDER HOUSE REVERSER FOOT CONTROL .......... 110-6
1J3 ETHER START CONNECTOR .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecee e 40-92 4C1 FEEDER HOUSE SHELL - CONTOUR MASTER .......... 110-20
1F6 ETHER STARTING AID.....cuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiian 30-9 4C20 FEEDER HOUSE SLIP CLUTCH .....ccooivviiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeiees 110-40
1D24 ETHER STARTING FITTINGS ...oooooiiiiiiieee e 24-41 4D5 FEEDER HOUSE UPPER DRIVE SHAFT, SHEAVE,
3K1 EVAPORATOR/HEATER UNIT ...... 90-76 MOUNTING (FIXED SPEED WITH REVERSER) ...... 110-50
1D23 EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKETS........ 24 -40 4C8 FEEDER HOUSE UPPER SHAFT .....covviviiiiiiiiiiiviiiiiiinnn 110-28
1D23 EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT SHIELD .. 24-40 3B16 FEEDER HOUSE VARIABLE DRIVE HYDRAULIC
1D23 EXHAUST MANIFOLDS.......ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 24 -40 HOSE ..o 70-9
1F9 EXHAUST PIPE AND MUFFLER .....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen 30-12 4C1 FEEDER HOUSE WEAR PLATES - CONTOUR
1D1 EXHAUST VALVE SHIELD .....oooovviiiiiiiiiiieeeecieeee e 24-18 MASTER oot e 110-20
1D1 EXHAUST VALVES .....otie s 24-18 4D18 FEEDER HOUSE/SEPARATOR SEAL, STONE
2B22 EXPORT, TRANSMISSION .......ccuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinniinnnnnn 50-14 TRAP AND DOOR.....occtiiiiiiiiiiiiieiriiiiieiiierneeereeeneeine. 120-2
3E1 EXTEND LINES, HOSES, UNLOADING AUGER............ 70-74 4C22 FEEDER HOUSE, UPPER COUNTERSHAFT
1C2 EXTENSION CORD, ENGINE BLOCK COOLANT VARIABLE DRIVE ..., 110-42
HEATER ..o, 20-22 1F24 FIELD LIGHTING, AUXILIARY .... 40-10
4F23 EXTENSION ELEMENT, CHAFFER . ... 120-60 1J13  FIELD LIGHTS ..o, .. 40-102
5E22 EXTENSIONS, GRAIN TANK ...t 130-32 1F18 FIELD LIGHTS SWITCH, AUX, OPTIONAL ........ccccennnn. 40-4
1F7 FILTER, AIR AND INTAKE TUBES ......cccccooviviiiiiiiiiinnnns 30-10
315 FILTER, CAB AIR ..ottt 90-28
F 1D11 FILTER, ENGINE OIL ..oovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieiiieiieinnnienanes 24-28
1E9 FILTER, FUEL .............. 24-50
3F23 FAN DRIVE SHIELD (L.H.) ccccooviiiiiiienee. .. 80-22 1F1 FILTER, FUEL PUMP ......... 30-4
4123 FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE................ .. 121-54 3C15 FILTER, MAIN HYDRAULIC .............. .. 70-34
4J1 FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL SHEAVE LINKAGE...... 121-56 3E13 FILTER, OIL, ENGINE GEARCASE ........oeooevviiiieeeeee. 70-86
1E8 FAN DRIVE, FIXED .....ouuuiiiiiiiiii s 24-49 1C24 FILTER, WATER PUMP (WEEP HOLE)........c.cccoeevneenee. 24-16
1B13 FAN DRIVES, ENGINE .......ovuuiiiiiiiee e 20-8 3J20 FILTERS, AIR CONDITIONER AND HEATER AND
1B15 FAN DRIVES, ENGINE (HI POWER) ......cccccceiiviieeniiee. 20-10 HOUSING ... 90-70
1E8 FAN PULLEY HUBA......outiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 24-49 3J20 FILTERS, HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING AND
1E18 FAN PULLEY, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR...... 24 -59 HOUSING ... ..ttt 90-70
3J22 FAN, AIR CONDITIONING/HEATER AND 2C7 FINAL DRIVE (RING AND PINION) .. 50-24
PRESSURIZING ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiie et 90-72 2E2 FINAL DRIVE AXLE SHAFT .............. .. 50-72
5G14 FAN, CLEANING, BELTS ... 170-4 2E3 FINAL DRIVE AXLE SHAFT ...oovviiiiiiieiiieiiiiiieiiveivieiiiinnes 50-74
4121  FAN, DRIVE, CLEANING, SEPARATOR ......ccccccceiviinnnnns 121-52 2C9 FINAL DRIVE AXLE, GEAR AND BEARINGS
4D1 FAN, DUST, LH SIDE FEEDER HOUSE .........ccccccceeennn. 110-46 (RING AND PINION) ...ciiiiiiiiieiiesiie e 50-26
1B11  FAN, ENGINE........ttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiiie 20-6 2E2 FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS .......covvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiivveiiieinaennnns 50-72
4F7 FANS, CLEANING .....oottiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 120-44 2C8 FINAL DRIVE BEARINGS
4F9 FANS, CLEANING .....ccccccvveeiiiiinns ... 120-46 (RING AND PINION) ...ciiiiiiiiieiiesiie e 50-25
4C18 FEED PLATE LATCH HANDLE .... ... 110-38 2C8 FINAL DRIVE HOUSING AND BRG. CAP
5G12 FEEDER CONVEYOR BELTS........ .. 170-2 (RING AND PINION) ..coiiiiiieiiiie e 50-25
4C12 FEEDER CONVEYOR BRACKET ...ccceevviiiiiiieee e 110-32 2E5 FINAL DRIVE INNER HOUSING........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiee e 50-76
4C12 FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN ........cccociiiiininn, 110-32 2E2 FINAL DRIVE OUTER HOUSING ........ocuvveviieiiiiiiiiiiininnnns 50-72
4C14 FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN, TIGHTENER 2E3 FINAL DRIVE OUTER HOUSING ........cuuuviiimiiiiiiiniiinninnnns 50-74
AND GUIDES......cciiiiiiiieee et eeseee e 110-34 2E5 FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT ..o 50-76
4C12 FEEDER CONVEYOR IDLER ......cccooiiiiiiii, 110-32 2E3 FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT BEARINGS .........ccccceuue. 50-74
1J11 FEEDER HOUSE BACKSHAFT SPEED SENSOR ........ 40-100 2E5 FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT BEARINGS ........ccccceeunn. 50-76
5G14 FEEDER HOUSE BELTS ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiieee e 170-4 2E5 FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT GEARS ......cccocccveeiiiinnns 50-76
4B22 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE SHIELDS - CONTOUR 2C10 FINAL DRIVE PINION, SHAFTS AND BEARINGS
MASTER ..o 110-16 (RING AND PINION) ..coiiiiiieiiiie e 50-28
4B20 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE SHIELDS AND SAFETY 2E2 FINAL DRIVE PLANETARY PINION......ccccovviiiiiiieeeeninnns 50-72
STOP o 110-14 2E23 FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SHIELDS - PLANETARY
433 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE TIGHTENER.........ccoooiiiiiiiin. 121-58 FINAL DRIVE ... 50-94
4B18 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE TIGHTENER (FIXED 2E22 FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SHIELDS - SINGLE
SPEED) .eviiiiiiie et 110-12 REDUCTION .ouiiiiiiciceceeceeeeees et 50-93
4D3 FEEDER HOUSE DUST FAN BELT, LH ... 110-48 4J23 FINE CUT ROTOR STRAW CHOPPER (PADDLED
4D1 FEEDER HOUSE DUST FAN, LH SIDE.. ... 110-46 WIDE ..o 121-78
4C10 FEEDER HOUSE FLOOR .....ccooooiiiiiiii 110-30 4J21 FINE CUT ROTOR STRAW CHOPPER (STRAIGHT
4B24 FEEDER HOUSE FRAME ... 110-18 WIDE ..ot 121-76
4C3 FEEDER HOUSE FRAME, TILT BEAM & CLOSURE 439 FINE CUT STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES (FRONT) ........ 121-64
PLATES, CONTOUR MASTER..........cccceiiiiii, 110-22 4J13 FINE CUT STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES (REAR)............ 121-68
- ™ - -
10-16 https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (30 MAF](NS%



1A18

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
4E16 FINGER GRATE, SPIKE-TOOTH .......ceeeiiiiiii, 120- 26 1E1 FUEL LEAK-OFF LINES .....ovvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiii 24 -42
4F23 FINGERS, PLASTIC, CHAFFER ... 120-60 1E3 FUEL LEAK-OFF LINES ......ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 24 -44
4J17 FINS, SUPPORTS AND DECK, STRAW CHOPPER...... 121-72 1F1 FUEL PUMP, WATER SEPARATOR, AND FUEL
3B23 FITTINGS AND HOSES, OIL COOLER SENDER ... 30-4
FEEDER HOUSE...........oooiiie 70-16 1F1 FUEL SENDER .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiveiiieeisesivesivssreesnsnennnenees 30-4
1C11 FITTINGS, CYLINDER BLOCK ... 24-2 1E3 FUEL SHUT-OFF SOLENOID (FIP) ......... 24-44
1D24 FITTINGS, ETHER STARTING ... .. 24-41 1E23 FUEL TANK, SUPPORTS, AND FITTINGS ......... .. 30-2
1E23  FITTINGS, FUEL TANK .....utttiiiiiiiiiiiii s 30-2 1E6 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP (ROBERT BOSCH)................ 24 -47
3E8 FITTINGS, HOSES, TILT CYLINDER
CONTOUR MASTER......cotviiieieeeieeeeeeeieevveeveevveevvaevvaanans 70-81
1F3 FITTINGS, TANK FUEL LINES .......cccoooiiiiiiiiniiiiieeneene 30-6 G
1E8 FIXED FAN DRIVE ....otiiiiii s 24-49
2G17 FIXED REAR AXLE ....ovvvviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns ... 60-36 1D4 GASKET ADHESIVE, ROCKER ARM COVER .............. 24-21
2G22 FIXED REAR AXLE STEERING TIE RODS............c....... 60-41 1E11 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD ... 24-52
4B18 FIXED SPEED FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE TIGHTENER.. 110-12 1E11 GASKET KIT, ENGINE REBUILD... . 24-52
3E18 FLAT O-RING KIT, HYDRAULIC..............ooooeiiiil 70-92 1E11 GASKET KIT, SHORT BLOCK ......ccvvviiiiriiriiniiiniiinnninnnnnns 24-52
3H4 FLOOR MAT, CAB. ...ttt 90-2 1D1 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD ....cccooieiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeee, 24-18
4C10 FLOOR, FEEDER HOUSE ......cccocccieiiiiiiiieee e 110-30 1D16 GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD .....cccoviiiiieeeiiiiiiiee e 24-33
3B13 FLOW CONTROL VALVE, REEL DRIVE .............cceeeee. 70-6 1D11 GASKET, OIL FILTER HOUSING ........ocvvvmviviiriiiiiinninnnnnns 24-28
5C5 FLOW CONTROL VALVE, REEL DRIVE ........cccooeeiiennnn. 125-20 1D13 GASKET, OIL PAN ..ottt 24-30
1C23  FLYWHEEL.....oiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 24-15 1D7 GASKET, OIL PUMP ..ottt 24-24
1C23 FLYWHEEL HUB .....ouviviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie 24-15 1D9 GASKET, OIL PUMP INTAKE... 24-26
3H6 FOAM, SEALS AND SOUND DEADENING, CAB .... 90-4 1C22 GASKET, REAR OIL SEAL............. 24-14
1C25 FOLLOWER, CAMSHAFT ..ot .. 24-17 1D4 GASKET, ROCKER ARM COVER . . 24-21
1D3 FOLLOWER, CAMSHAFT ...outii e 24-20 1D19 GASKET, THERMOSTAT ..ooviiiiiiiiieiiieiiververivnervesennnnnnennnns 24 -36
3111 FOOT PEDAL, FEEDER HOUSE REVERSER .............. 90-34 1C24 GASKET, TIMING GEAR COVER.......cccccvuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 24-16
4B13 FOOT PEDAL, FEEDER HOUSE REVERSER .............. 110-6 1D21 GASKET, TURBOCHARGER ......cccociiiieeeieiiiiiene e 24-38
3D14 FOUR STACK SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE .............. 70-62 1D19 GASKET, WATER MANIFOLD .......ovvvviiiiviiiiiiiiniiieiiinennnn 24 -36
2E17 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE HYDRAULIC LINES AND HOS 1D17 GASKET, WATER PUMP ............... 24-34
ES, LH. e ... 50-88 1D23 GASKETS, EXHAUST MANIFOLD .... . 24-40
4F19 FRAME ARMS, PRECLEANER CHAFFER ... 120-56 4B11 GEAR BOX, REVERSER...........cccccvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiininn, .. 110-4
3H16 FRAME, CAB AND SUPPORT ... 90-14 4H19 GEAR CASE, DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE............ 121-26
5B20 FRAME, CHAFF SPREADER DISC .....cccccccvviiiiiiieeeennns 125-10 5E24 GEAR CASE, VERTICAL AUGER LOWER ........ccccc....... 130-34
4G1 FRAME, CHAFFER .....ouuii s 120-62 1C25 GEAR, CAMSHAFT ..oooitiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiiesrieersnsinaarvasnnasnnnenane 24-17
4B24 FRAME, FEEDER HOUSE ... 110-18 4H19 GEAR, DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE ......cccccccvvvnnnnn. 121-26
4C3 FRAME, FEEDER HOUSE, CONTOUR MASTER........... 110-22 2C9 GEAR, FINAL DRIVE
1B21 FRAME, RADIATOR ....oouviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiii e 20-16 (RING AND PINION) ..ooeiiiiieiiiie e 50-26
3F3 FRAME, SEPARATOR. ... 80-2 1E3 GEAR, INJECTION PUMP... 24 -44
4G5  FRAME, SIEVE ..ooiiiiiiiieee et ... 120-66 1C19 GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE ... 24-11
1F23 FRONT AND REAR TURN AND TAIL LIGHTS .............. 40-9 1D7 GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE ............... . 24-24
2B18 FRONT AXLE 4B11 GEAR, REVERSER GEARBOX ... 110-4
(PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE) ....coiiiiiiiniieiieenie e 50-10 1C23 GEAR, STARTER......oottiiieiiieiiiee et 24-15
2B17 FRONT AXLE 4113 GEAR, STRAW WALKER DRIVE GEARCASE .............. 121-44
(RING AND PINION FINAL DRIVE) ...ccceviiiieeiiiieenns 50-9 419 GEARCASE DRIVE, STRAW WALKER .........oeeeveeieennn. 121-40
3G5 FRONT CORNER SHEET (R.H.) .cccoooviiiiiiiiens 80-30 5E10 GEARCASE, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR ......cccocccveeennne 130-20
3G9 FRONT CORNER SHEET AND DOOR (L.H.) .... 80-34 4H5 GEARCASE, DRIVE SHAFT AND PRIMARY
1C24 FRONT OIL SEAL ..ovtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieireeinaernneennennne .. 24-16 COUNTERSHAFT ..ooitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiisiivesiveereesnnnenneinne 121-12
4B15 FRONT SHAFT WITH REVERSER (VARIABLE)............ 110-8 4G24 GEARCASE, ENGINE .....ovviiieiieiiiiieee e 121-6
3G13 FRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY, LEFT SIDE ...................... 80-38 4H1 GEARCASE, ENGINE ....ccoooiiiiiiiiieeee, 121-8
3G19 FRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY, RIGHT SIDE.................... 80-44 4H3 GEARCASE, ENGINE ...ccooiiiiiiieee, 121-10
2G5 FRONT STEERING HOSES AND LINES........cccccceeeeenne 60-22 5F9 GEARCASE, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER
4B9 FRONT VARIABLE DRIVE SHEAVE AND DRIVE oottt 130-44
MOUNTINGS ... 110-2 4H7 GEARCASE, PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT ..........eee.. 121-14
1D19 FRONT WATER MANIFOLD . .. 24-36 4H9 GEARCASE, PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT ... . 121-16
5H4 FRONT WHEEL DECALS ..... . 170-20 2C5 GEARS, DIFFERENTIAL ......oceeveeiiieiee, 50-22
1E9 FUEL CHECK VALVE .... .. 24-50 2E3 GEARS, FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT ... .. 50-74
1F5 FUEL COOLER ...t 30-8 2E5 GEARS, FINAL DRIVE PINION SHAFT .....ccooviiviiieeeenne 50-76
1E9 FUEL FILTER ..ottt 24 -50 2C1 GEARS, TRANSMISSION ...coooiiiiiiiei i, 50-18
1E9 FUEL FILTER BASE ....otitiiiiiiiiiiii s 24 -50 2C3 GEARS, TRANSMISSION PINION .....cooooviiiiiiiiieiieeeeee, 50-20
1E9 FUEL FILTER LINES ...oooiiiiiieee e 24-50 2B24 GEARSHIFT LEVER AND LINKAGE 50-16
1E1 FUEL INJ LINES ............ 24-42 319 GEARSHIFT LEVER AND LINKAGE 90-32
1E7 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLE........ccocuvveirieiriiinniiinninnns 24-48 3H14 GLASS, CAB AND DOOR.......ccccuvenee 90-12
1E1 FUEL INJECTION NOZZLES (ROBERT BOSCH) . .. 24-42 3J9 GLOVE BOX AND ARM REST, R.H. .. 90-58
1E3 FUEL INJECTION PUMP......ciiiiiiiiiiceiicceceeeeeeccee e 24 -44 5E20 GRAIN TANK AND CURTAINS ..., 130-30
1H18 FUEL INJECTION PUMP... ..o 40-56 S5E18 GRAIN TANK BASE.....ccii oo 130-28
1E19 FUEL INJECTION PUMP ACCESS COVER .......cc......... 24-60 5F18 GRAIN TANK CROSS AUGERS........cccocciiveeeiiiiiieee e 130-54
1E5 FUEL INJECTION PUMP HOUSING CONNECTORS .... 24-46 111 GRAIN TANK DUAL LEVEL MONITOR HARNESS........ 40-64
™ - | -
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00) https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 1'(3)'\‘:1177



1A19

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE |, GRID PAGE
5E22 GRAIN TANK EXTENSIONS .....coiveeeeeeeeeeeereeeseeseeren. 130-32 3C16 HEADER LIFT CYLINDER......o.ooveereereeeeeeseeereereeseeeee 70-35
4F17  GRAIN TANK LEAK KIT wovooieeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeeeeeseen 120-54 3C11 HEADER LIFT LINES AND HOSES .....ooooovivereeresreeenne. 70-30
1H24 GRAIN TANK LEVEL MONITOR......ovveoooveieveceseereerre. 40-62 3D9 HEADER LIFT MODULE, SOLENOID CONTROL
1H24  GRAIN TANK LIGHT ..ooveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e 40-62 VALVE oot 70-56
5E16  GRAIN TANK TOP.....ioviveeeeeeeeseeceeeeeeeseeeseeseeeseeeseeeren 130-26 2B10 HEADER LIFT/LOWER SWITCH ...ovvvooeveeeeecseereeree. 50-2
1H24 GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER LIMIT SWITCH ... 40-62 3H10 HEADLINER, CAB ....coovvvrererrnenn.. . 90-8
3E3  GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE CYLINDER.............. 70-76 1F5  HEAT EXCHANGER, FUEL................ . 30-8
3E3  GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE CYLINDER 1D23 HEAT SHIELD, EXHAUST MANIFOLD........... . 24-40
MOUNTING ... 70-76 1G11 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONER SWITCH................ 40-22
5F1  GRAIN TANK VERTICAL UNLOADING AUGER ........... 130-36 316 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING DUCTS.................. 90-29
5F1  GRAIN TANK VERTICAL UNLOADING AUGER 3J20 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONING HOUSING AND
HOUSING ... 130-36 =TI = =T 90-70
1H24 GRAIN TANK WIRING HARNESS, LIGHT, LIMIT 3K1  HEATER SYSTEM ..ooovvveeereeane. . 90-76
SWITCH AND LEVEL MONITOR .... .. 40-62 1G9 HEATER WIRING HARNESS 40-20
4E4  GRATE AND RASP BAR CONCAVE .. .. 120-14 3J22 HEATER/AIR CONDITIONING AND
4E6  GRATE AND RASP BAR CONCAVE ........coooveomrreerrerrene. 120-16 PRESSURIZING FAN ....oovvoeveeeeeseeeeseeeeeeseeeseesreeneens 90-72
4E3  GRATE CURTAIN, BEATER ....ocoiveeeeeeeeeeeereeeseeesseee. 120-12 1C2  HEATER, COOLANT, ENGINE BLOCK ......oevvvererererrenn. 20-22
4E16 GRATE, FINGER, SPIKE-TOOTH ...ovvvooveeoereereeeser. 120-26 3122 HEIGHT ADJUSTER, CAB SEAT ...ovvoooveeieeeeeereeren. 90-46
316 GRILLE, AIR DUCTS ...eceiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseveeesees e 90-29 2B15 HIGH FLOATATION DRIVE WHEELS
3F15  GRIP, REAR LADDER.........comiieroieeeereereeeeeeseeessseeesereen 80-14 PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE .....oovvveieeeeeeeseeeeeeeresnnnns 50-7
5B16 GUARD AND STRAW SPREADER MOUNTING ........... 125-6 5D18 HINGED DOOR, LOWER AUGER, CLEAN GRAIN........ 130-2
5B18 GUARD, STRAW SPREADER .. 125-8 119 HOLDDOWN, BATTERY ...ovooroeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereenereseens . 40-73
3G11 GUIDE, FAN DRIVE......coiivooieeeoeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeen 80-36 3J15 HOLDER, CUP............ . 90-64
4C14 GUIDES, TIGHTENER AND FEEDER CONVEYOR 3F19  HOOD, REAR .......iiveoieeoeeeeoeeeeoeseeeeseeseeeeeesees oo 80-18
DRIVE CHAIN ..o eeereeeeee e 110-34 5F14 HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER
L 2NN o301 X = o O 130-50
5F9  HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE
H GEARCASE oot 130- 44
5F12 HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER HOUSING
313 HAND RAIL, RH......... (EXPORT) (17 AND 20 FT.) covvoooveeoeereeeeeseee oo 130-48
3H12 HANDLE, CAB DOOR. 5F10 HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER HOUSING
3H16 HANDLE, FRONT CAB L2 = 5 NN 130-46
3G13 HANDLE, LEFT SIDE FRONT SHIELD .....cooocovvveennean.. 80-38 5F7  HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER HUB SUPPORT .. 130-42
3G11 HANDLE, MUD SHIELDS (RH.).oveeeveomeeereereeereeeresere. 80-36 5F3  HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER SWIVEL................ 130-38
3G15 HANDLE, RIGHT SIDE SHIELD ASSEMBLY.................. 80-40 P IR ST ) = NI =1Ux i 1) N O 60-18
5B22 HANDLES AND SHIELDS, CHAFF SPREADER NI S To) = N =TUx i ) NSO 90-66
(DUAL MOTORY).....eeceeveeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeerereeeeeeseseseesreeeseeone 125-12 3C20 HOSE AND MOUNTING, DUAL ACCUMULATOR
3H20 HANDRAILS, OPERATOR'S PIVOTING PLATFORM ... 90-18 HALF GALLON ..o 70-40
3F7  HANDRAILS, REAR LADDER LANDING 3K4  HOSE, AIC COMPRESSOR ... . 90-79
3K8  HARDWARE KIT, CAB ..ovvveiveereeereereesneeerseeeeseeeeen 3E20 HOSE, CHARGE PRESSURE . 70-94
1J3  HARNESS CONNECTORS, LOWER, FOR ENGINE...... 40-92 1B19 HOSE, COOLANT RECOVERY TANK ....oooovvvemrerreereann. 20-14
1J5 HARNESS CONNECTORS, UPPER, FOR ENGINE ...... 40-94 1C4  HOSE, ENGINE CRANKCASE OIL DRAIN .....coooo...n. 20-24
1H7  HARNESS FOR REAR LIGHTS AND SHIELDS .......... 40-44 3B16 HOSE, HYDRAULIC, VARIABLE DRIVE, FEEDER
1H3  HARNESS WIRING, MAIN, L.H. CENTER ....covvvererneane. 40-40 T YU =N 70-9
1H20 HARNESS, LOWER, ENGINE................. 1B23 HOSE, INTERCOOLER .....vvoiveoieeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee 20-18
1E15 HARNESS, STARTER, WIRING ... 3B23 HOSES AND FITTINGS, OIL COOLER
1H18 HARNESS, UPPER, ENGINE ......coooeoevereereeeeeeenrenne FEEDER HOUSE.......cveoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeeresnenns 70-16
1G9  HARNESS, WIRING, A/C, HEATER AND AIRSEAT ...... 40-20 3D6 HOSES AND LINES, CYLINDER SPEED ........ccccoo....... 70-52
115  HARNESS, WIRING, ALTERNATOR ....oovveiveerreeereerrenne. 40-68 2E17 HOSES AND LINES, FOUR WHEEL DRIVE HYDRAU
1G1  HARNESS, WIRING, ARMREST .....covvvvemereeereereeeresere. 40-12 LIC, LeHe eovveeeee oo seee e 50-88
1F16 HARNESS, WIRING, CAB ......oveoovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesees e 40-2 3C11 HOSES AND LINES, HEADER LIFT w.ooovvoieeeereerenenne. 70-30
1J9  HARNESS, WIRING, CONVENIENCE OUTLET ........... 40-98 2E15 HOSES AND LINES, HYDRO. OIL COOLER ................ 50 - 86
1H5  HARNESS, WIRING, MAIN, L.H. CENTER ....ccooovreeneeane. 40-42 2E7  HOSES AND LINES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE,
1H9  HARNESS, WIRING, R.H. MAIN.......ccoocoovv...... .. 40-46 LOWER (4 WHEEL DRIVE) +.....ovvoooveoeeeoseeeeeeresnnns 50-78
1G7 HARNESS, WIRING, STEERING COLUMN...... .. 40-18 3C1 HOSES AND LINES, REEL DRIVE, HYD., FRONT... 70-20
1F20 HARVESTRAK GAUGE ........ovvvvreereeererennee. .. 40-6 3B11 HOSES AND LINES, REEL DRIVE, HYDRAULIC,
317 HARVESTRAK GAUGE .......oooveomeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseee e 90-30 I ][] =S 70-4
1H16 HARVESTRAK MONITOR WIRING HARNESS ............. 40-54 3C5 HOSES AND LINES, REEL LIFT w.oovvveeeveeeeereereenee. 70-24
1D1  HEAD BOLT KIT oooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeer e 24-18 3C3  HOSES AND LINES, REEL PUMP ........ooocomevreereererennne. 70-22
1D1  HEAD, CYLINDER ..o 24-18 2G5 HOSES AND LINES, STEERING, FRONT ......ccooccovvve..... 60-22
5G14 HEADER BELTS ..ovoooveeeeeeeeeeeeeereenr .. 170-4 2G11 HOSES AND LINES, STEERING, REAR
4H11 HEADER ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH . .. 121-18 (DUAL CYLINDER) ...... . 60-28
5G7 HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE ......cooovoorvrrrrnnenn.. 160-3 1B17 HOSES AND RADIATOR . 20-12
5G6 HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL, DIAL-A-MATIC 3C13 HOSES, CONTOUR MASTER (L.H.) ceoooveeereeeerreereeennne. 70-32
HYDRAULIC LINE AND VALVE BLOCK ......ccoevveenn.. 160-2 3E8  HOSES, FITTINGS, TILT CYLINDER
5G8 HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL, ELECTRIC CONTOUR MASTER .....ovvooveoneeeeeeeeesees e 70-81
HARNESS, DIAL-A-MATIC ...oeeveeereeereeseercesseeereenes 160-4 1F3  HOSES, FUEL LINES, TANK ..vooroeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeseeeeeene 30-6
10-18

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (30-MAY-00)
PN=18

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1A20

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE |, GRID PAGE
3E3  HOSES, GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE 3D21 HYDRAULIC PUMP, MAIN ....oocoiveereeeeeeeeseeereeeeeseee 70-70
Loy (I 1N o= = 70-76 3C24 HYDRAULIC RETURN LINES .....overoeereeeeereeereeeeeseee 70-44
3KL  HOSES, HEATER ..o 90-76 3D3  HYDRAULIC/HYDROSTATIC OIL RESERVOIR............. 70-48
5C11 HOSES, LINES AND MOTOR, CHAFF SPREADER...... 125-26 2B10 HYDRO LEVER ASSEMBLY ....oovivereeeeereeseeereerenseee 50-2
3C7 HOSES, LINES, REEL (FORE-AND_AFT), FRONT........ 70-26 2C19 HYDRO. DR. DISPLACEMENT CONTROL VALVE........ 50-38
2G7 HOSES, LINES, STEERING, L.H. SIDE......ccoo.......... .. 60-24 2E15 HYDRO. OIL COOLER LINES AND HOSES .................. 50-86
5D14 HOSES, LUBE, L. H.... ... 125-56 2D6 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE PUMP
5D12 HOSES, LUBE, R. H..oooveerveeeereeerecresreennes .. 125-54 (PLANETARY) ..o eeee s eeereennenn 50-50
3E11 HOSES, OIL COOLER, A/C CONDENSER .................... 70-84 2D7 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE PUMP
2E9 HOSES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER (PLANETARY) oo eesresaseeen 50-51
(FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) ....covveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereesseene 50-80 2C17 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE PUMP
2E11 HOSES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER (RING AND PINION) ..o 50-36
(TWO WHEEL DRIVE) ...vcovveeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeon 50-82 2C18 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE PUMP
2E13 HOSES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, UPPER .. 50-84 (RING AND PINION) ..o . 50-37
3D4  HOSES, PRESSURE .....coooooioveoieeeoeeeoeeeoseresnones .. 70-50 2B12 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CONTROL CABLES . 50-4
2F23  HOSES, STEERING, UPPER ....oovveeveeeerereeeeeseeereeere 60-16 2B10 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE LEVER AND CABLE ................ 50-2
3E1  HOSES, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CYLINDER ... 70-74 2F1  HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR .....covvveiveereeereeeeerere. 50-96
3D1 HOSES, UPPER RETURN, RESERVOIR.......cccooemvvve..n.. 70-46 2D8 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR, FIXED ....o.ccoovvmnnnenne.. 50-52
2E19 HOSES, 4-WHEEL DRIVE........oomovereeeeeerreeeeeeseerseeeon 50-90 2C21 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR, FIXED
4K3  HOUSING AND KNIFEBANK, STRAW CHOPPER ........ 121-82 (RING AND PINION) ..o eeeeessnees 50-40
4F1  HOUSING AND SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS ....... 120-38 2D10 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR, KIT
4F3  HOUSING AND SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS ........ 120-40 (PLANETARY) .ocooeeieeeeeee oo eeeeeseeeeesresaneens 50-54
1E5 HOUSING CONNECTORS, FUEL INJECTION PUMP .. 24-46 2C23 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR, KIT
2B23 HOUSING COVER, TRANSMISSION AND (RING AND PINION) w..ovcooveeee oo 50-42
DIFFERENTIAL w.coovveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeseeeesereessseseeees 50-15 2E13 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL HOSES, UPPER ................ 50 - 84
3J20 HOUSING, AIR CONDITIONER/HEATER AND 2E9  HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL LINES AND HOSES,
=TI = =S 90-70 LOWER (FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) .......ovvveoiveerereenns 50-80
315 HOUSING, CAB AIR FILTER ..ocovveeceeereeereeeeeseeereeere 90-28 2E11 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL LINES AND HOSES,
5F1  HOUSING, CHARGE, VERTICAL UNLOADING LOWER (TWO WHEEL DRIVE) w....ovveoeeveereeereereenenes 50-82
F U] = S 130-36 2E7  HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL LINES AND HOSES,
2C8 HOUSING, FINAL DRIVE LOWER (4 WHEEL DRIVE) w...covvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesrrsnnnns 50-78
(RING AND PINION) ..o 50-25 2F3  HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP - MAIN HYDRAULIC
4B15 HOUSING, FRONT SHAFT ...oovooioeeeeeoeeeceeeeeeeseee e 110-8 PUMP CONNECTING HARDWARE .........covvvvvivrrnnn., 50-98
3J20 HOUSING, HEATER/AIR CONDITIONING AND 2C14 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP COVER .....ooooorvvveererennee. 50-33
ST = ST 90-70 2D5 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP COVER .....coooovvvveenrenne.. 50-49
5F12 HOUSING, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER 2D1  HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP COVER
(EXPORT) (17 AND 20 FT.) covooveeeereeeeeeeseeeereeeeesenenne 130-48 (PLANETARY) oo eeeeeeseeeeesseseneens 50-44
5F10 HOUSING, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER 2C12 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP COVER
203 =2 ) YO (RING AND PINION) .o 50-30
2D3  HOUSING, HYDROSTATIC PUMP 2D1  HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP SHAFT
2C15 HOUSING, HYDROSTATIC PUMP (PLANETARY) ..o eeeeeseeeeeeseesneenn 50-44
(RING AND PINION) ..o 50-34 2C12 HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP SHAFT
1D11  HOUSING, OIL FILTER ..oovvereeeeerereeeeeeeeereeeeesseeereeeeen 24-28 (RING AND PINION) ..o eeeeesseeeesressseees 50-30
2E2  HOUSING, OUTER, FINAL DRIVE .......comvveeirrereeereserenne. 50-72 3D3 HYDROSTATIC/HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR .................... 70-48
1C22 HOUSING, REAR OIL SEAL............. 24-14
4B11 HOUSING, REVERSER GEARBOX ... 110-4
2G21 HOUSING, SPINDLE, REAR AXLE . .. 60-40 [
5C21 HOUSING, TAILINGS ELEVATOR ......ccoovvoooveceriersrnrene. 125-36
1D19 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT, FRONT w...cvvvveereerrernere. 24-36 1B7  IDLER ARMS, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE .......ccoovevrenn. 20-2
2B21 HOUSING, TRANSMISSION AND DIFFERENTIAL ........ 50-13 1E18 IDLER PULLEY, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR .. 24-59
5D3 HOUSING, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER .....coooccovvvrirnnenn.. 125-44 4119 IDLER, BEATER DRIVE ....oooovoooeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeree e 121-50
5F7  HUB SUPPORT, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGERQ 130-42 4B18 IDLER, DRIVE TIGHTENER, FIXED SPEED................. 110-12
435  HUB, CHARGE PUMP MOUNTING .....coccovevemrrrrrereenne. 121-60 5E12 IDLER, DRIVE, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVETOR .................. 130-22
1C1  HUB, COUPLING, ENGINE GEARCASE .. 20-21 4H23 IDLER, DUAL RANGE, DRIVE TIGHTENER ... . 121-30
1E8  HUB, FAN PULLEY ...covvvvoooireeerreerner. .. 24-49 4C12 IDLER, FEEDER CONVEYOR ...oocoovvommrrennne. .. 110-32
1C23  HUB, FLYWHEEL....oovoovrerereecenenenn. .. 24-15 4C16 IDLER, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN ........ .. 110-36
1B9  HUB, ROTARY SCREEN DOOR ....ooocoovvvomrveerrerrrre. 20-4 439 IDLER, FINE CUT STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES ............ 121-64
4C20 HUB, SLIP CLUTCH .oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevee e 110-40 437 IDLER, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE .....ooocoviveverrrerreene. 121-62
4117  HUB, STRAW WALKER DRIVE .....ovvvemerreereeereereeere. 121-48 5B18 IDLER, STRAW SPREADER.......ocommeeveereomeeersereereenee 125-8
419  HUB, STRAW WALKER DRIVE GEARCASE................... 121-40 4115  IDLER, STRAW WALKER DRIVE ........coovvoorveirrrerren.. 121-46
5F21 HUB, UNLOADING AUGER COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE.. 130-58 4B17 IDLER, VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE TIGHTENER............ 110-10
3C15 HYDRAULIC FILTER, MAIN 70-34 2G1  IGNITION SWITCH ... . 60-18
2E17 HYDRAULIC LINES AND HOSES, L.H., FOUR WH 3316 IGNITION SWITCH ..o .. 90-66
EEL DRIVE .ooooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e eesresssseseenes 50-88 4E20 INDICATOR CABLE AND BRACKETS, CONCAVE......... 120-30
2E21 HYDRAULIC LINES, CASE DRAIN, 4-WHEEL 4111  INDICATOR, CONCAVE, CORN AND SMALL GRAIN .. 121-42
DRIVE oo 50-92 4E18 INDICATOR, SPIKE TOOTH ..o 120-28
1H18 HYDRAULIC OIL TEMP. SWITCH ...ovvooeveeeeeereereeeree. 40-56 1E3  INJECTION PUMP GEAR ...ooooiveomeeeeeeeeseereeeeeseeeresee 24-44

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ 0L

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)



1A21

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1E3 INJECTION PUMP LUBE LINE.......ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiveiiieiiiiinnns 24 -44 4K3 KNIFEBANK AND HOUSING, STRAW CHOPPER ........ 121-82
1E3 INJECTION PUMP, ELECTRONIC FUEL.........ccvvvviviiinns 24 -44
1H23 INLET AIR TEMPERATURE SWITCH ....coeovviiiiiieeeeene 40-61
2D15 INNER COVER......ouutiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 50-60 L
2E5 INNER HOUSING, FINAL DRIVE ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnns 50-76
2C1 INPUT SHAFT, TRANSMISSION ..... 50-18 1H1 L H MAIN WIRING HARNESS, L H FRONT ..........ccu... 40-38
1D1 INSERTS, VALVE SEAT ...ccccovvvvvevnnns 24-18 1H7 L.H. AND R.H. MAIN WIRING HARNESS,
1F20 INSTRUMENT PANEL, CAB POST .... ... 40-6 L.H. AND R.H. REAR ..., 40-44
317 INSTRUMENT PANEL, CAB POST ..oovveiiiiiiieeee e 90-30 1G24 L.H. MAIN WIRING HARNESS, FRONT........ccccccceerriinnns 40- 36
1D16 INTAKE MANIFOLD .....ouuttiiiiiii e 24-33 1H3 L.H. MAIN WIRING HARNESS, L.H. CENTER .............. 40-40
1D16 INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET .....cuuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinninnnns 24-33 2G7 L.H. SIDE HOSES AND LINES, STEERING .................. 60-24
AD13  INTAKE SHIELD.......ciiiiiiiiiie et 110-58 3H22 LADDER AND LATCH, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM ...... 90-20
4F7 INTAKE SHIELDS, CLEANING FAN. ... 120-44 3F15 LADDER, REAR ...t 80-14
4F9 INTAKE SHIELDS, CLEANING FAN.... . 120-46 5E16 LADDER, TOP GRAIN TANK ............ . 130-26
1F7 INTAKE TUBES AND AIR CLEANER.. .. 30-10 1J20 LAMP ASSEMBLY, REAR - L.H. SIDE. .. 40-109
1D1 INTAKE VALVES ....cooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveevvvevee v 24-18 1J19 LAMP ASSEMBLY, REAR - R.H. SIDE .........cccccvvvvnnnnnns 40-108
1D9 INTAKE, ENGINE OIL PUMP ....coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiinnns 24 -26 1J17  LAMP, INSTALLATION ..oottiiiiiiiiiiireiiiiiieeerennnneennnennennnennne 40-106
1B23 INTERCOOLER .....cctiiiiieieeeciieiee e 20-18 3H20 LANDING, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM ....cccccccvvviiviiieneenne 90-18
411 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT MOUNTING, CYLINDER 313 LANDING, R.H. oot vvasvanevaaenee 90-26
DRIVE, DUAL-RANGE............cccccciiiiie 121-32 3F15 LANDING, REAR LADDER ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieiiceeeeees e, 80-14
413 INTERMEDIATE SHEAVE, CYLINDER DRIVE, 3H22 LATCH AND LADDER, OPERATOR’S PLATFORM ...... 90-20
DUAL-RANGE ... 121-34 3F17 LATCH ARM, REAR LADDER LANDING...............ece..... 80-16
4C18 LATCH HANDLE, FEED PLATE . 110-38
3H12 LATCH, CAB DOOR ...cccccceeiiiiiiiiiee e . 90-10
J 5E24 LATCH, GRAIN TANK CLEAN OUT CHUTE.................. 130-34
3F15 LATCH, REAR LADDER ..., 80-14
4115  JACKSHAFT, STRAW WALKER DRIVE..........coccvvvveennn. 121-46 5B12 LATCHES, CHOP-TO-BALE ....cccccceiiiiiieieee e 125-5A
4C20 JAW, SLIP CLUTCH ..ot 110-40 4F5 LEAF SCREENS, CLEANING FAN (CORN) .....ccccccvenn. 120-42
1C11 JETS, PISTON COOLING .....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes 24 -2 4F17 LEAK KIT, GRAIN TANK ..., . 120-54
3G13 LEFT SIDE FRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY .. 80-38
3G17 LEFT SIDE SHIELD ASSEMBLY ............. .. 80-42
K 3J13 LEFT-HAND ARMREST ...ttt 90-62
5H2 LEFT-HAND DECALS ....cooiiiiieeee e 170-18
1C13 KEY ENGINE SERVICE PARTS ... 24-4 3l1 LEFT-HAND LANDING AND MIRROR .......ccccocvvviiinnnnnnns 90-24
4K7 KEY STOCK, METRIC KIT ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinniiiniieennns 121-86 111 LEVEL MONITOR WIRING HARNESS, DUAL................ 40-64
1C19 KEY, DAMPER ....cii it 24-11 111 LEVEL MONITOR, DUAL ..ottt 40-64
1G5  KIT-CONVENIENCE, OUTLET ..o 40-16 1H24 LEVEL MONITOR, GRAIN TANK .....cccoiiunriiniireiiinninnnnnnns 40-62
3J1 KIT, AIR SUSPENSION SEAT ... 90-50 2B10 LEVER ASSEMBLY, GEARSHIFT ........... 50-2
3J3 KIT, AIR SUSPENSION SEAT ... 90-52 3120 LEVER, ADJUSTER, OPERATOR'S SEAT ...... .. 90-44
3J5 KIT, AIR SUSPENSION SEAT ... ... 90-54 5B14 LEVER, DECLUTCHING - CHOP-TO-DRORP .... .. 125-5C
337 KIT, AIR SUSPENSION SEAT ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 90-56 2B24 LEVER, GEARSHIFT ..o 50-16
1E11 KIT, CYLINDER HEAD ....ccoooitiiieeee e 24-52 319 LEVER, GEARSHIFT ..oooiiiiiiieee e 90-32
1120  KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE .................. 40-84 3C16 LIFT CYLINDER, HEADER .....coooiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 70-35
1122 KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SERVICE .................. 40-86 1D5 LIFT STRAPS, ENGINE.........ccuttiiiuiiiiiiiiiirieineeinieiineinene. 24-22
1C16 KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL ........ccccoeeviiiiiieeeeee 24-8 1J15 LIGHT SWITCH, SHOE ADJUSTING 40-104
1E11 KIT, ENGINE REBUILD .. .. 24-52 1F15 LIGHT, CAB DOME ... 40-1
4F17 KIT, GRAIN TANK LEAK ... 120-54 1H24 LIGHT, GRAIN TANK........cccuvveee .. 40-62
1D1 KIT, HEAD BOLT ..ot e 24-18 111 LIGHT, UNLOADING AUGER ......ccccoiiiieeeeeiiiieeee e 40-64
2D10 KIT, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR 1G3 LIGHTER, CIGARETTE .....vvitiiiiiiiiiiiiieviieiivsiiesivveivasinnnnnnes 40-14
(PLANETARY) ittt 50-54 1F24  LIGHTING, AUXILIARY FIELD ....occvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 40-10
2C23 KIT, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR 1F22  LIGHTS, CAB ROOF ...ociiiiiiiiie et 40-8
(RING AND PINION) ..evvieiiiiieeiiiieeeiiee et sieee e 50-42 1J13  LIGHTS, FIELD ..oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeetvesevvvvs e 40-102
4C7 KIT, LOCKOUT ADAPTER - CONTOUR MASTER 1F23 LIGHTS, FRONT AND REAR TAIL.....cuvuviiiiiiiiiiiiiininnennnns 40-9
(BELT PU & 4R CORN HEADS) ....ccceevviiieeiiieieeine 110-26 1F23 LIGHTS, FRONT AND REAR TURN 40-9
4K7 KIT, METRIC KEY STOCK 113 LIGHTS, SIDE FINDER ..........ccccvvvnne. 40-66
1C18 KIT, PISTON/LINER .....ocoviiiiiiiiiiiee et 1J16 LIGHTS, TRANSPORT WARNING .... .. 40-105
3119 KIT, RETROFIT SEAT BELT 4E3 LIMIT CURTAIN, BEATER GRATE.......covviiiiiiiiieeeeeiines 120-12
(MACHINES PRIOR TO 1996 MODEL YEAR) .......... 90-42 4D1 LIMIT CURTAIN, DUST FAN......cuttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeiieeiaeinnns 110-46
4G11 KIT, STRAW WALKER BEARING............ccccoeiiiiiiiii, 120-72 1H24 LIMIT SWITCH, GRAIN TANK UNLOADING AUGER .... 40-62
1124 KIT, TERMINAL AND WIRING .....ccooviiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiee e 40-88 1E3 LINE, INJECTION PUMP LUBE ......cccccceviiiiiiieeee e 24-44
3F5 KIT, UPRIGHT NO.1 .......ccvvvvenee 80-4 1C18 LINER O-RINGS.......cccovvvvvvvvvvivriinnns 24-10
3F6 KIT, UPRIGHT NO.5 ...... ... 80-5 1C18 LINER SHIM............... 24-10
1D17 KIT, WATER PUMP SEAL.....cccovieiiiiiiieee e 24-34 1C18 LINERS, CYLINDER .....ccccocvvveveeeiiirieennn. . 24-10
1C20 KIT,UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT 5C7 LINES AND FITTING, CHAFF SPREADER ..........cccuu.... 125-22
(CONNECTING ROD JOURNAL) ....ceeiiiieeiiieeeiieeeais 24-12 3D6 LINES AND HOSES, CYLINDER SPEED ........ccccccuuuunee. 70-52
1E21 KIT,UNDERSIZED MAIN BEARING 2E17 LINES AND HOSES, FOUR WHEEL DRIVE HYDRAU
CRANKSHAFT ..coiiiiiiiietieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevveaaveavaasvaaaaassaaneee 24-62 LIC, LH. e 50-88
- ™ - -
10-20 https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (30 MAF](NS%



1A22

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
3C11 LINES AND HOSES, HEADER LIFT .....cccoviiiiiiiiiiniine 70-30 5C17 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER SHAFT .......cccoviiiiiiiiiis 125-32
2E15 LINES AND HOSES, HYDRO. OIL COOLER ................ 50-86 5C17 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER SHAFT TIGHTENER. .......... 125-32
2E7  LINES AND HOSES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, 5C19 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER TROUGH ........ccccccciviiiininnnns 125-34
LOWER (4 WHEEL DRIVE) .....coooviiiiiiiciiiiic e 50-78 5C24 LOWER TROUGH SUPPORT AND TAILINGS
3C1 LINES AND HOSES, REEL DRIVE, HYD., FRONT........ 70-20 DRIVE BRACKET .....ooiiiiiiiiii i 125-39
3B11 LINES AND HOSES, REEL DRIVE, HYDRAULIC, 5G3  LUBE BANK, UNLOADING AUGER LOWER.... 130-66
L.H. SIDE....cccoiiiiiiieiiiece, .. 70-4 5G1 LUBE BANK, UNLOADING AUGER UPPER .... 130-64
3C5 LINES AND HOSES, REEL LIFT .. 10-24 5D14 LUBE HOSES L. H. .oooociiiiiiiiiiiiie .. 125-56
3C3  LINES AND HOSES, REEL PUMP .........cccoeiiiiiiiiine 70-22 5D12 LUBE HOSES R. H..coooiiiiiiiiiiiiicic s 125-54
2G5 LINES AND HOSES, STEERING, FRONT .........cccceeenne 60-22 3B19 LUBE OIL PUMP WITH DUST SUPPRESSION ............ 70-12
2G11 LINES AND HOSES, STEERING, REAR 3B17 LUBE OIL PUMP, FEEDER HOUSE OIL COOLER........ 70-10
(DUAL CYLINDER) ...ocociiiiiieiicieeireseere e 60-28 2C1  LUBE PUMP, TRANSMISSION.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicis 50-18
2E19 LINES AND HOSES, 4-WHEEL DRIVE .........ccccocviiiinns 50-90
2F13 LINES, BRAKE, RESERVOIR, MASTER CYLINDER .... 60-6
1E9  LINES, FUEL FILTER ....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiicics 24-50 M
1E1  LINES, FUEL INJ ..o 24-42
1E1  LINES, FUEL LEAK-OFF .....c.cociiiiii i, 24-42 1E17 MAGNETIC PICK-UP (ENGINE) .....cccoeiiiiiiieiiiiiieee 24-58
1E3  LINES, FUEL LEAK-OFF ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccecs 24-44 1C11 MAIN BEARING CAPS ..o 24-2
3C7 LINES, HOSES, REEL (FORE-AND-AFT), FRONT ........ 70-26 1C21 MAIN BEARINGS ...t 24-13
2G7  LINES, HOSES, STEERING, L.H. SIDE............ccceeeuenn. 60-24 3F3 MAIN FRAME, SEPARATOR ......ccociiiiiiiiieiiie 80-2
5C9 LINES, HOSES, VALVE AND PUMP, CHAFF 3D21 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP .......cociiiiiiiiiiiinec s 70-70
SPREADER .....ooiiiiiiiiie it 125-24 2F3 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP - HYDROSTATIC DRIVE
3E9  LINES, HOSES, WET CLUTCH OIL COOLER PUMP CONNECTING HARDWARE ........ccccociiiiiiine 50-98
2E9  LINES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER 1G20 MAIN WIRING HARNESS, L.H. FRONT
(FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) ...cccoviiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeec e 50-80 (S.N. -680100) ...oiiriiiiiiiie e 40-32
2E11 LINES, OIL, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER 1H5 MAIN WIRING HARNESS,L.H. CENTER .........ccccoeune. 40-42
(TWO WHEEL DRIVE) ....ooooiiiiiieieceeeeeee e 50-82 2D17 MANIFOLD AND PACKINGS .......ccoooiiiiiiiiciiciines 50-62
3D4  LINES, PRESSURE ......ccociiiiiiiiiiie e 70-50 3K3  MANIFOLD, A/IC COMPRESSOR, R134A .........cccoeeee 90-78
3C9 LINES, REEL FORE-AND-AFT, L.H. SIDE. 70-28 1D16 MANIFOLD, INTAKE ......ccoceiviiiiiiiice,
3C24 LINES, RETURN, HYDRAULIC... 70-44 1D19 MANIFOLD, WATER, FRONT ...
2G9 LINES, STEERING R.H. SIDE ... .. 60-26 1D23 MANIFOLDS, EXHAUST ........... .
1F3 LINES, TANK FUEL.....cccccoiiiiiiiiii e, 30-6 2F15 MASTER BRAKE CYLINDER .......ccccocoiiiiiiiiiic i,
1D21 LINES, TURBOCHARGER OIL ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieis 24-38 2F13 MASTER CYLINDER, RESERVOIR, BRAKE LINES ...... 60-6
3E1  LINES, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CYLINDER ........ 70-74 2F11 MASTER CYLINDERS .......ccciiiiiiiieec e, 60-4
3D1 LINES, UPPER RETURN, RESERVOIR.........cccooviiiiins 70-46 4K7  METRIC KEY STOCK KlIT...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieii s 121-86
2B24  LINKAGE, GEARSHIFT ...cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicieccnes 50-16 31 MIRROR, LEFT-HAND REAR VIEW.........ccccooiiiiiiinnn. 90-24
319 LINKAGE, GEARSHIFT ....ccviiiiiiieiiiieee e 90-32 313 MIRROR, R.H. .o 90-26
4J1 LINKAGE, SHEAVE, FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL.... 121-56 1116 MODULE, CENTRAL ELECTRONICS AND CIRCUIT
4123  LINKAGE, SPEED CONTROL, FAN DRIVE 121-54 BOARDS ... 40-80
5E7 LOADING AUGER, CLEAN GRAIN ................. ... 130-16 5F7 MODULE, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER ............ 130-42
5E9 LOADING AUGER, CLEAN GRAIN, FOLD 130-18 1H3  MODULE, LOGIC. .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiin i 40-40
4C7  LOCKOUT ADAPTER KIT - CONTOUR MASTER IH5  MODULE, LOGIC........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 40-42
(BELT PU & 4R CORN HEADS) .....ccccoovvviiiiiiene. 110-26 3D8 MODULE, SOLENOID CONTROL RELIEF VALVE ........ 70-54
4H21 LOCKOUT ARM, DUAL-RANGE .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiecs 121-28 1H16 MONITOR WIRING HARNESS, HARVESTRAK.............. 40-54
4C5 LOCKOUT ASSEMBLY - CONTOUR MASTER 1H24 MONITOR, LEVEL, GRAIN TANK.......cccocoevninnnnnn. 40-62
(OPTIONAL)....... .. 110-24 5B20 MOTOR AND DISC, CHAFF SPREADER .. .. 125-10
1H3  LOGIC MODULE ... .. 40-40 2F1 MOTOR DRIVE, HYDROSTATIC ............. .. 50-96
1H5  LOGIC MODULE ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiieiceee e 40-42 118 MOTOR, ADJUSTING, CONCAVE ........cccocoviviiiiiniine 40-72
4F19 LOUVER, CHAFFER .....cccciiiiiiiie e 120-56 114 MOTOR, ADJUSTING, SEPARATOR FAN DRIVE ........ 40-67
4F13 LOUVER, PRECLEANING CHAFFER............ccociiiiinins 120-50 2D12 MOTOR, CAM LOBE (STEERABLE MOTOR) ................ 50-56
1H9  LOW SHAFT SPEED SENSOR .......cccociiiiiiiiiiiciis 40-46 3B15 MOTOR, CHAFF SPREADER (EATON)....cccccoiviivirinnns 70-8
1H15 LOW SHAFT SPEED SENSORS AND BRACKETS ...... 40-52 2F1 MOTOR, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE .....cc.ccoeviviiiiiiniine, 50-96
5D18 LOWER AUGER, CLEAN GRAIN ......ccccociiiiiiiiiiiins 130-2 2D8 MOTOR, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, FIXED............cceeneee. 50-52
5D20 LOWER ELEVATOR, CLEAN GRAIN.. ... 130-4 2C21 MOTOR, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, FIXED
5D22 LOWER ELEVATOR, CLEAN GRAIN.. .. 130-6 (RING AND PINION) ...ooiiiiiiieiienieeee e
1H20 LOWER HARNESS FOR ENGINE .......ccccoociiiiiiiiein, 40-58 137 MOTOR, REEL SPEED, AND BRACKET .
2E9 LOWER HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL LINES AND 5C1 MOUNTING SUPPORT, CHAFF SPREADER ................ 125-16
HOSES (FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) .......cccoovviiiiiiienn. 50-80 1112 MOUNTING SUPPORT, ELECTRONIC CONTROL
2E11 LOWER HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL LINES AND UNIT ( SXXXXXX) e 40-76
HOSES (TWO WHEEL DRIVE) .....cccooeiiiieieiieienne 50-82 116 MOUNTING, ALTERNATOR .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiccicee e 40-69
2E7 LOWER HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL LINES AND 3E3  MOUNTING, GRAIN TANK UNLOADING DRIVE
HOSES (4 WHEEL DRIVE) ... CYLINDER .....otiiiiiiii s 70-76
2G3 LOWER STEERING COLUMN ... 3D3  MOUNTING, HYDRAULIC/HYDRO OIL RESERVOIR .... 70-48
5C17 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiniinciece 3C22 MOUNTING, ONE GALLON ACCUMULATOR................ 70-42
5G15 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER BELT ....c.ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiens 170-5 5B16 MOUNTING, STRAW SPREADER AND GUARD .......... 125-6
5C25 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER CHAIN TIGHTENER .......... 125-40 3E5 MOUNTING, UNLOADING AUGER SWING CYLINDER 70-78

5D1 LOWER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE TIGHTENER .......... 125-42

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ e

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)



1A23

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
3D16 MOUNTINGS, FIVE STACK SOLENOID CONTROL 1D7 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR ..ccoioiiiiiiiei e, 24-24
VALVE ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 70-64 1D7 OIL PUMP GASKET ..ot 24-24
3D14 MOUNTINGS, FOUR STACK SOLENOID CONTROL 1D9 OIL PUMP INTAKE ... 24-26
VALVE ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 70-62 1D9 OIL PUMP INTAKE GASKET ..coooiiiiiieiiieeceeceeee e, 24-26
3D19 MOUNTINGS, SIX STACK SOLENOID CONTROL 1D7 OIL PUMP, ENGINE ..., 24-24
VALVE ..ottt 70-68 1C24 OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT FRONT. 24-16
3F23 MUD AND FAN DRIVE SHIELDS (L.H.).. 80-22 1C22 OIL SEAL, REAR.............. 24-14
2E24 MUD SHIELDS. ... ... 50-95 3K3 OIL, A/IC COMPRESSOR ......ccccccvveeene .. 90-78
3F23  MUD SHIELDS (L.H.)eoiiiiiiiiiieiieieee e 80-22 1C10 OIL, ENGINE (TORQ-GARD, PLUS-50) .....ccccceeruerrinennn. 24-1
3G11l MUD SHIELDS (R.H.) tioiiiiiiiiee e 80-36 3C22 ONE GALLON ACCUMULATOR AND MOUNTING........ 70-42
1F9 MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenn 30-12 1G3 OPERATOR’S ARMREST PANEL ......cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 40-14
1F18 OPERATOR’'S OVERHEAD CONSOLE PANEL.............. 40-4
3H22 OPERATOR’S PLATFORM LADDER AND LATCH 90-20
N 3H20 OPERATOR’'S PLATFORM LANDING . 90-18
3115 OPERATOR'S SEAT AND BACKREST ...... .. 90-38
3J9 NEUTRAL START SWITCH ... 90-58 3122 OPERATOR’S SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTER ................... 90- 46
3F5 NO. 1 UPRIGHT KIT ..ottt 80-4 3117 OPERATOR’S SEAT SEATBELT ..cooooiiiiiieie, 90-40
3F6 NO. 5 UPRIGHT KIT ..otiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 80-5 2E3 OUTER HOUSING FINAL DRIVE ......ccocviiiieeeiiiiiiieeeee 50-74
1E7 NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTION .....ccooiiiiiieiceee e 24 -48 1J9 OUTLET, CONVENIENCE .....ccoiiiiiieiieee e, 40-98
1E1 NOZZLES, FUEL INJECTION (ROBERT BOSCH) ........ 24-42 1G5 OUTLET, CONVENIENCE, KIT ....ouuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiennnnennne 40-16
1J2 OUTLET, ELECTRICAL SERVICE .....ccccoocvveeiiiiiiiieeeenne 40-91
1C16 OVERHAUL KIT, ENGINE............... 24-8
(@] 1F18 OVERHEAD CONSOLE PANEL 40-4
1D17 O-RING, WATER PUMP ....ouuiiiiiicicicceececeee e 24-34
3K4 O-RINGS, A/C COMPRESSOR HOSE ............ccoevuvvveenn.. 90-79 P
3E18 O-RINGS, HYDRAULIC, FLAT ..coieeeeeeiiieieee e 70-92
1C18 O-RINGS, LINER ....ottiiiiiiiiiiii e 24-10 2D17 PACKINGS AND MANIFOLD ...cooiiiiiieiieeicece e, 50-62
3E11 OIL COOLER ............... 70-84 3G3 PAD, SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD (L.H.). 80-28
1D6 OIL COOLER ADAPTER. .......ccccevunen 24-23 3G1 PAD, SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD (R.H.). .. 80-26
1D10 OIL COOLER BYPASS ADAPTER ... .. 24-27 5D3 PADDLES, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER ... .. 125-44
1D10 OIL COOLER BYPASS TUBES ......cccoociiiine 24 -27 ID13  PAN, OIL iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiiesasesiessrsssbaesbesereesresereeennernee 24-30
1D6 OIL COOLER COVER ....otviiiiiiiiiiieeteee e 24-23 4G7 PAN, SHAKER ..ottt 120-68
2E15 OIL COOLER LINES AND HOSES, HYDRO. ................ 50-86 1G3 PANEL, ARMREST ...ooitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieivsineeiveanenenanes 40-14
3B17 OIL COOLER LUBE PUMP, FEEDER HOUSE .............. 70-10 1F20 PANEL, INSTRUMENT, CAB POST ......ccvvviiiiviiiiiiiiininnnns 40-6
1D6 OIL COOLER TUBES ...ttt 24-23 317 PANEL, INSTRUMENT, CAB POST .....ccvveeviiiiiieeeeeeeinens 90-30
1D6 OIL COOLER, ENGINE ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiii 24-23 1F18 PANEL, OVERHEAD CONSOLE.........cccccvvvvivirrinireniinnnnnns 40-4
3B19 OIL COOLER, FEEDER HOUSE .............ceeeeel 70-12 3H4 PANELS, CAB ....covvvvrieiiiiviveiviiiininnns 90-2
3B21 OIL COOLER, FEEDER HOUSE GEARCASE 70-14 3H10 PANELS, CAB INTERIOR TRIM 90-8
3B23 OIL COOLER, FITTNGS AND HOSES 1H3 PARK BRAKE SWITCH........cccccvvvvnnee .. 40-40
FEEDER HOUSE..........coooiiiie 70-16 2F9 PARKING BRAKE PEDAL AND SEAL .....ccccccoiiiiiiiniinne 60-2
1C4 OIL DRAIN, ENGINE CRANKCASE .......ccooccvveviiiiieennnn. 20-24 1C13 PARTS, KEY ENGINE SERVICE .....ccocccceeiiiiiiiiieeeeeinns 24-4
3E13 OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY, ENGINE GEARCASE ............ 70-86 3113  PASSENGER SEAT ..ottt 90-36
1D11 OIL FILTER BASE .....outtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien 24 -28 2F9 PEDAL AND SEAL, PARKING BRAKE ......cccccccvvvinnnnnnne 60-2
1D11 OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE ..... 24-28 3111 PEDAL, REVERSER FOOT CONTROL, FEEDER
1D11 OIL FILTER HOUSING .......ccccvveeee 24 -28 HOUSE ... ettt 90-34
1D11 OIL FILTER HOUSING GASKET .. .. 24-28 4B13 PEDAL, REVERSER FOOT CONTROL, FEEDER
1D11 OIL FILTER, ENGINE ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24-28 HOUSE .....oiiii ettt 110-6
2E9 OIL HOSES, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER 2G3 PEDAL, STEERING COLUMN (LOWER) ........ccccvvvennrenn. 60-20
(FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) ....oiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee e 50-80 2F11 PEDALS, BRAKE AND CYLINDERS, MASTER.............. 60-4
2E11 OIL HOSES, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER 1E17 PICK-UP, MAGNETIC (ENGINE) ....cccovviiiiiieiiieiieiicene 24-58
(TWO WHEEL DRIVE) ..ccuviviiiiiieeiie e 50-82 2E3 PINION SHAFT BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE .........cccccuvue. 50-74
2E13 OIL HOSES, UPPER, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE................ 50-84 2E5 PINION SHAFT BEARINGS, FINAL DRIVE ........ccccccuuue. 50-76
2E7 OIL LINES AND HOSES, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, 2E3 PINION SHAFT GEARS, FINAL DRIVE ...... 50-74
LOWER (4 WHEEL DRIVE) ...ccovvviiiiiiieeiiie e, 50-78 2E5 PINION SHAFT GEARS, FINAL DRIVE ... 50-76
2E9 OIL LINES HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER 2C10 PINION, FINAL DRIVE
(FOUR WHEEL DRIVE) ...cccoviiiiiiiiiieeiiesieeiee e 50-80 (RING AND PINION) ..ottt 50-28
2E11 OIL LINES HYDROSTATIC DRIVE, LOWER 419 PINION, STRAW WALKER DRIVE GEARCASE ............ 121-40
(TWO WHEEL DRIVE) ...ooiiiiiiiieeieee e 50-82 4B11 PINIONS, REVERSER GEARBOX ..., 110-4
1D21 OIL LINES, TURBOCHARGER .......ccccvviiiieeeiiiiiiiee e 24-38 1C11 PISTON COOLING JETS ..iiiiieeiieiiiiiieee e eciieeee e 24-2
1D13 OIL PAN ... 1C18 PISTON RINGS ................ 24-10
1D13 OIL PAN DRAIN VALVE 1C18 PISTON/LINER KIT 24-10
1D13 OIL PAN GASKET ...ccvviveveeeiiiiiieeeeeenne 2D19 PISTON, CAM, AND CARRIER (STEERABLE
1D6 OIL PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE ............ccccceeeel 24-23 MOTOR) ...ttt aae e 50-64
1D11 OIL PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE .....ccccooviiiiiiiinnn 24-28 1C18 PISTON, ENGINE ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiivivvveiivecvveevveeveeinee 24-10
1H20 OIL PRESSURE SENDING UNIT, ENGINE .................... 40-58 3E15 PISTON, PRESSURE REGULATOR.......cccccceeviiiriiieneanne 70-88
1C19 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR ... 24-11 4C22 PISTON, VARIABLE DRIVE COUNTERSHAFT .............. 110-42
- ™ - -
10-22 https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (30 MA';(NSEZ)



1A24

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
4J3 PIVOT, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE TIGHTENER .............. 121-58 3D23 PUMP, REEL BELT PICKUP, DRIVE ...........cceeeeieeeiienn. 70-72
3H20 PIVOTING PLATFORM AND HANDRAILS.............cceeeel 90-18 2F21 PUMP, STEERING ...t 60-14
2D21 PIVOTS, CAPS AND YOKE (STEERABLE MOTOR) .... 50-66 2G3 PUMP, STEERING........coiiiiiiiiiiee e 60-20
2B16 PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE WIDE-SPACED 1D17 PUMP, WATER ..cooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeveetveevevtvvevvvas v 24-34
DUAL WHEELS ... 50-8 3l11 PUSH PULL CABLE, REVERSER FOOT CONTROL .... 90-34
2E3 PLANETARY PINION, AND BEARINGS.. 50-74 1D3 PUSH RODS ...t 24-20
2E2 PLANETARY PINION, FINAL DRIVE .. 50-72
2B22 PLANETARY, TRANSMISSION............ ... 50-14
5F16 PLATE, CROSS AUGER BEARING, L.H.......ccccvvveveeens 130-52 Q
4C3 PLATES, CLOSURE, FEEDER HOUSE - CONTOUR
MASTER ..o 110-22 2D18 QUILL, BEARING AND COVER (STEERABLE
4C1 PLATES, WEAR, FEEDER HOUSE - CONTOUR MOTORY) ..ttt 50-63
MASTE ... 110-20
3H20 PLATFORM AND HANDRAILS, PIVOTING 90-18
3F13 PLATFORM AND STEP, ENGINE ACCESS .. 80-12 R
3H22 PLATFORM LADDER AND LATCH, OPERATOR’S ...... 90-20
3F9 PLATFORM, ENGINE ......ccooiiiiiiiisns s 80-8 1H9 R.H. MAIN WIRING HARNESS..........ccvviiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiinnes 40-46
3F11 PLATFORM, ENGINE ....cccccoceiiiiiiiiiie e 80-10 2G9 R.H. SIDE STEERING LINES .......cccoviiiieeieiiiieee e 60-26
3F15 PLATFORM, REAR LADDER .......cccccooiiiiil 80-14 1B17 RADIATOR ..ottt baasbanaransaees 20-12
3B25 PLATFORM, 200 SERIES CUTTING, CONVERSION 1B17 RADIATOR AND HOSES ......cotviiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiiiieiieniinninneinne 20-12
PARTS oottt 70-19 3F7 RADIATOR DOOR ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e eeiieeee e seee e 80-6
1H22 PLUGGED AIR FILTER WARNING SWITCH.................. 40-60 1B21 RADIATOR SHELL AND SEALS........ 20-16
1H22 PLUGGED ENGINE AIR FILTER WARNING SWITCH .. 40-60 1G18 RADIO, SPEAKERS AND ANTENNA 40-30
1H11 PLUGGING SENSING SWITCH, STRAW WALKER ...... 40-48 4K3 RAIL, STRAW CHOPPER HOUSING, KNIFEBANK ...... 121-82
4F13 PRE-CLEANING CHAFFER..........cccceiiiiiil 120-50 4E4 RASP BAR CONCAVE AND GRATE .....cccccvvvvvviiiiiiininnns 120-14
4F15 PRECLEANER CHAFFER FRAME ...........cccceiiiiii, 120-52 4E6 RASP BAR CONCAVE AND GRATE ......cccccvvvvviiiviiiiiiinnns 120-16
4F19 PRECLEANER CHAFFER FRAME ARMS ........cccccvveee.. 120-56 4G15 RASP BAR CYLINDER, SEPARATOR CURTAIN .......... 120-76
3B9 PRESSURE GAUGE, ACCUMULATOR ....ccoooeiiiiiieiiinnn 70-2 4E1 RASP BAR THRESHING CYLINDER ........ccccvvvviviiiiiiinnn, 120-10
3E20 PRESSURE HOSE, CHARGE.............. 70-94 3H8 REAR AND SIDE CAB SEALS. .......... 90-6
3D4 PRESSURE LINES AND HOSES .......cccoccceveeeine .. 70-50 2G21 REAR AXLE SPINDLE HOUSING .... 60-40
3E15 PRESSURE REGULATOR, ENGINE GEARCASE.......... 70-88 2G19 REAR AXLE SPINDLES ................. .. 60-38
3E13 PRESSURE SWITCH, ENGINE GEARCASE OIL 2G16 REAR AXLE SUPPORT....coiiiiiiiiiiesieesieen e 60-34
FILTER ASSEMBLY ...ttt 70-86 2G14 REAR AXLE TRASH SHIELD .....ccoveiviiiiiiieeeeeciieeee e 60-32
3J22 PRESSURIZING FAN AND AIR CONDITIONING/ 2G18 REAR AXLE, ADJUSTABLE .....ccooooiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 60-37
HEATER FAN ..o 90-72 2G17 REAR AXLE, FIXED ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e 60-36
4H7 PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT GEARCASE .......cccccceevnn. 121-14 3G7 REAR CORNER SHEET (L.H.) ceoiiiiiiiiiiieieecc 80-32
4H9 PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT GEARCASE ........ccooeevinnn. 121-16 3F19 REAR HOOD ...ouiiiiiiiii s 80-18
4H5 PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT, GEARCASE AND 3F15 REAR LADDER ....cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeen 80-14
DRIVE SHAFT ..ottt 121-12 3F7 REAR LADDER LANDING HANDRAILS... 80-6
4H13 PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT, SUPPORTS AND VARI- 3F17 REAR LADDER LANDING LATCH ARM . .. 80-16
ABLE SHEAVE ......outiiiiiiiiiii s 121-20 1J20 REAR LAMP ASSEMBLY - L.H. SIDE .......cccccccuvninnnnnnne 40-109
1E18 PULLEY, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR FAN ...... 24-59 1J19 REAR LAMP ASSEMBLY - R.H. SIDE........ccccccvvveeeinns 40-108
1E13 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT AND DAMPERS ........cccceevinnn. 24-54 5D8 REAR LEFT SIDE TAILINGS SHIELD .......ccccccccviiiininnn. 125-50
1E8 PULLEY, FAN, HUB......uu s 24 -49 1H7 REAR LIGHT HARNESS AND SHIELDS .........ccccceeeunnnn. 40-44
417 PULLEY, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE ........ 121-38 1C22 REAR OIL SEAL ..ccviieieeeiiiiiiiee e 24-14
4H1 PUMP DRIVE AND SEPARATOR, GEARCASE ... ... 121-8 1C22 REAR OIL SEAL GASKET .... .. 24-14
4H3 PUMP DRIVE AND SEPARATOR, GEARCASE ............ 121-10 1C22 REAR OIL SEAL HOUSING ......ccvvviiiiiiiiirieiiiiiiieineninnennee 24-14
4G24 PUMP DRIVE SHAFT AND SEPARATOR DRIVE 2G11 REAR STEERING LINES AND HOSES
WET-CLUTCH, GEARCASE ......ccoiiiiiiiiiceiceieieeeeeeeee 121-6 (DUAL CYLINDERY) ...vvvviiiiieiieee e 60-28
435 PUMP MOUNTING SHEAVE, REEL / BELT PICKUP 4J11 REAR STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES ......ccccccvvvviviiiiiiiiinns 121-66
DRIVE ..o 121-60 4J13 REAR STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES, FINE CUT ............ 121-68
5C13 PUMP, CHAFF SPREADER .........cccccci, 125-28 1B25 REAR SUPPORT .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiesiieesiasiaesiansssasnsnsnnnnnane 20-20
3B17 PUMP, FEEDER HOUSE OIL COOLER..............ccceeeeen. 70-10 5D8 REAR TAILINGS SHIELD, LEFT SIDE.........cccccccviunnnnnne 125-50
1F1 PUMP, FUEL .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 30-4 311 REAR VIEW MIRROR, LEFT-HAND.. .. 90-24
1E3 PUMP, FUEL INJECTION .. .. 24-44 5H4 REAR WHEEL DECALS ........ccccoeunnn. . 170-20
1E6 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER (ROBERT BOSCH) .............. 24 -47 2H5 REAR WHEELS (4-WHEEL DRIVE/CAM LODE
2D6 PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE MOTORY) ..ttt 60-48
(PLANETARY) oottt steee e nieee e siee e seee e 50-50 2H3 REAR WHEELS AND WHEEL WEIGHTS ........ccccccuvvnn. 60 - 46
2D7 PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE 5G14 REEL BELTS ..ot 170-4
(PLANETARY) oottt 50-51 3B13 REEL DRIVE FLOW CONTROL VALVE ......cccccccvereenn. 70-6
2C17 PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE 5C5 REEL DRIVE FLOW CONTROL VALVE .....cccccoovvinnnnne 125-20
(RING AND PINION) ..ceiiiiiiieeiiiie et 50-36 3B11 REEL DRIVE HYD. LINES AND HOSES,
2C18 PUMP, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE CHARGE L.H. SIDE ..ottt 70-4
(RING AND PINION) ..ovviiiiiieeiiiieeeieee e e sieee e 50-37 3C1 REEL DRIVE HYD. LINES AND HOSES, FRONT.......... 70-20
3B17 PUMP, LUBE OIL, FEEDER HOUSE OIL COOLER ...... 70-10 3C7 REEL FORE-AND-AFT LINES AND HOSES, FRONT.... 70-26
3D21 PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC ......ccciiiieeeieiieee e 70-70 3C9 REEL FORE-AND-AFT LINES, L.H. SIDE ............cceeuun. 70-28
1D7 PUMP, OIL ENGINE .....ootviiiiiiiiiiiii e 24-24 3D13 REEL FORE/AFT SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE .......... 70-60
™ - | -
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00) https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 18\1:22%



1A25

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
3C5 REEL LIFT LINES AND HOSES.......c.oeovvviiiieeeeeeiiieeeee 70-24 5G24 SAFETY DECALS AND LOCATIONS........coeevvvvviieeeeeeeens 170-14
2B10 REEL LIFT/LOWER OR FEEDERHOUSE SPEED 3J9 SAFETY START SWITCH ... 90-58
CONTROL SWITCH ..cooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeevveeaaeanaes 50-2 4B22 SAFETY STOP, CONTOUR MASTER FEEDER HOUSE 110-16
3D11 REEL LIFT, SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE............c...... 70-58 4B20 SAFETY STOP, DRIVE SHIELDS, FEEDER HOUSE .... 110-14
3C3 REEL PUMP LINES AND HOSES ........viiiiiiiiiieeeees 70-22 5F24 SAMPLING TROUGH, GRAIN TANK ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeens 130-62
1J7 REEL SPEED MOTOR AND BRACKET.....cccccoveiiiiiiiennnnn 40-96 4D1 SCOOP, DUST FAN .o, .. 110-46
4J6 REEL/BELT PICKUP CHARGE PUMP MOUNTING 4C24 SCOOP, RETURN FLOOR, FEEDER HOUSE . 110-44
AND SHEAVE ... 121-61 1B9 SCREEN DOOR, ROTARY ..o, .. 20-4
3D23 REEL, BELT PICKUP DRIVE PUMP ...................cll 70-72 1B7 SCREEN DRIVE, ROTARY ...t 20-2
3E15 REGULATOR, ENGINE GEARCASE PRESSURE.......... 70-88 4F5 SCREENS, CLEANING FAN LEAF (CORN) .....cccceeeen. 120-42
4B24 REINFORCEMENT, FEEDER HOUSE FRAME .............. 110-18 2F9 SEAL AND BRAKE PEDAL, PARKING ........ccccceeeeeeeenn, 60-2
3F19 REINFORCEMENT, REAR HOOD ...........cccoeeeiiiiii, 80-18 3D23 SEAL KIT, REEL BELT PICKUP DRIVE PUMP.............. 70-72
5B16 REINFORCEMENT, STRAW SPREADER MOUNTING.. 125-6 3D8 SEAL KIT, SOLENOID CONTOL RELIEF VALVE .. 70-54
1110 RELAYS, ENGINE CIRCUIT BREAKER.................... 40-74 2F21 SEAL KIT, STEERING PUMP .........cooeiiiiiiinieern, 60-14
3D8 RELIEF VALVE MODULE, SOLENOID CONTROL ........ 70-54 3E7 SEAL KIT, TILT CYLINDER, CONTOUR MASTER .. 70-80
413 RELIEF VALVE, DUAL RANGE CYLINDER.................... 121-34 3K3 SEAL, A/IC COMPRESSOR ..o, 90-78
3D1 RESERVOIR UPPER RETURN LINES, HOSES ............ 70-46 3H14 SEAL, CAB DOOR ... 90-12
2F13 RESERVOIR, BRAKE LINES, MASTER CYLINDER ...... 60-6 4D24 SEAL, CYLINDER SHEAR BAR ..., 120-8
3D3 RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC/HYDROSTATIC.........ceeenn.. 70-48 1C24 SEAL, FRONT OlL..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 24-16
2F5 RESEVOIR, RETURN LINE.........cooviiiiiiiiiie e 50-100 1C22 SEAL, REAR OIL ..o 24-14
3E1 RETRACT LINES, HOSES, UNLOADING AUGER ........ 70-74 4G9 SEAL, STRAW WALKERS .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieicee e, 120-70
3119 RETROFIT SEAT BELT KIT 1D17 SEAL, TUBE...cccii oo .. 24-34
(MACHINES PRIOR TO 1996 MODEL YEAR) 90-42 5D3 SEAL, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER HOUSING . 125-44
4C24 RETURN FLOOR, FEEDER HOUSE ..................... ... 110-44 1D17 SEAL, WATER PUMP OIL .....cvvvvvviviviivviiivinriiinnnns .. 24-34
2F5 RETURN LINE TO RESEVOIR .....ccooiieiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiieeeees 50-100 5B24 SEALS AND PAN, CHAFF SPREADER........cccccceeeveennnnn, 125-14
3C24 RETURN LINES, HYDRAULIC ..., 70-44 1B21 SEALS AND RADIATOR SHELL.....cccccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 20-16
3D1 RETURN LINES, UPPER, RESERVOIR.........ccccoeeeeiinnn. 70-46 3H8 SEALS, CAB SIDE AND REAR ...cccoooiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeeee, 90-6
3111 REVERSER FOOT CONTROL, FEEDER HOUSE.......... 90-34 4F5 SEALS, CLEANING FAN LEAF SCREEN (CORN) ........ 120-42
4B13 REVERSER FOOT CONTROL, FEEDER HOUSE.......... 110-6 4C1 SEALS, FEEDER HOUSE - CONTOUR MASTER..... . 110-20
4B11 REVERSER GEAR BOX ... 110-4 3H6 SEALS, FOAM AND SOUND DEADENING, CAB .. .. 90-4
4D7 REVERSER) .....oooiiiiiiiiiic e ... 110-52 3F3 SEALS, SEPARATOR FRAME ......coooovvviiiiiieeeieiieeeeeeeea, 80-2
3G19 RIGHT SIDE FRONT SHIELD ASSEMBLY .................... 80-44 2D13 SEALS, SHAFT, OUTER COVER AND BEARING
3G15 RIGHT SIDE SHIELD ASSEMBLY ......ccooeeeiviiiiii, 80-40 CAM LOBE MOTOR .....ocvvviiiviiiiirieenienniinsrssnreennnnnnnnnnn, 50-58
2B14 RIMS, DRIVE WHEELS........ccoii i 50-6 3120 SEAT ADJUST FORE-AND-AFT ...oiiiiiiiiie e 90-44
2B22 RING AND PINION FINAL DR., TRANSMISSION.......... 50-14 3I15 SEAT AND BACKREST, OPERATOR'S .......ccoovvviieeeeeee, 90-38
1D17 RING, WATER PUMP RETAINING.......cccooeviiiiiiiiiiciiennnn 24-34 3119 SEAT BELT KIT, RETROFIT
1C18 RINGS, PISTON.....cottiiii i 24-10 (MACHINES PRIOR TO 1996 MODEL YEAR) .......... 90-42
4G9 RISER, STRAW WALKERS... . 120-70 3122 SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTER ..., 90-46
1D4 ROCKER ARM COVER........cc........ 24-21 3113 SEAT SHROUDS AND PASSENGER SEAT .... 90-36
1D4 ROCKER ARM COVER GASKET.. .. 24-21 3124  SEAT, AIR SUSPENSION .......ccocvvviiieeeeeiiiinnns .. 90-48
1D3 ROCKER ARM SHAFT ..o 24 - 20 3J1 SEAT, AIR SUSPENSION KITS ...cccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeiieeeeeeees 90-50
1D3 ROCKER ARMS ......oitiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 24-20 3J3 SEAT, AIR SUSPENSION KITS ...ccooiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 90-52
319 ROD, GEARSHIFT LEVER ....cooiiiiiiiieeeeieeeeeeeeee 90-32 3J5 SEAT, AIR SUSPENSION KITS ...coiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeiieeeeeeees 90-54
1C18 RODS, CONNECTING.......cciiieeieieiee e 24-10 337 SEAT, AIR SUSPENSION KITS ...ccooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeees 90-56
1D3 RODS, PUSH .......ovvvvvevvieevieevininens 24-20 1G9 SEAT, AIR, WIRING HARNESS ..... 40-20
3H18 ROOF, CAB AND SUPPORTS ... 90-16 3117 SEAT, OPERATOR’S SEATBELT... 90-40
1F22 ROOF, CAB LIGHTS ........cccu...... ... 40-8 3118 SEAT, SEATBELT - TRAINING....... .. 90-41
5G13 ROTARY SCREEN BELTS ......ouvvviiiiiiiiiienn 170-3 3117 SEATBELT, OPERATOR'S SEAT ....oooiieiiieiiieeieeeeeeeeee, 90-40
1B9 ROTARY SCREEN DOOR AND SCREEN........cccccceee... 20-4 3118 SEATBELT, TRAINING SEAT ....covviiiieeeieeie e 90-41
1B7 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE ....cccoooiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 20-2 417 SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE PULLEY.......... 121-38
1B7 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE AND IDLER ARMS .............. 20-2 1F1 SENDER, FUEL ..ot 30-4
1B7 ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE IDLER ARMS ........cccooeeeee. 20-2 1H11 SENSING SWITCH, STRAW WALKER PLUGGING ...... 40-48
4323 ROTOR STRAW CHOPPER, FINE CUT (PADDLED 1E17 SENSOR, ENGINE SPEED......c.cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24 -58
WIDE ..o 121-78 1H9 SENSOR, LOW SHAFT CYLINDER SPEED .... 40-46
4J21 ROTOR STRAW CHOPPER, FINE CUT (STRAIGHT 1J11 SENSOR, SPEED, FDR HSE BACKSHAFT...... .. 40-100
WIDE ..o 121-76 4E18 SENSOR, SPIKE TOOTH INDICATOR..... .. 120-28
4K1 ROTOR, SHEAVE AND STRAW CHOPPER .................. 121-80 1E3 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE (FIP) ..ccoiiiiiiiiiieieeieeis 24-44
4J19 ROTOR, TRI,STRAW CHOPPER .....ccccooeiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeinn, 121-74 1H13 SENSOR, UNLOADING AUGER.......cccooeiviiiiiiiieeeeiiiees 40-50
1H15 SENSORS AND BRACKETS, LOW SHAFT SPEED...... 40-52
4H1 SEPARATOR AND PUMP DRIVE, GEARCASE ............ 121-8
S 4H3 SEPARATOR AND PUMP DRIVE, GEARCASE .... .. 121-10
3F3 SEPARATOR CROSS BRACES .......ocoiiviiiieeeeeiieeeeeeee, 80-2
3G9 SAFETY CHAIN, L.H. FRONT CORNER SHEET .......... 80-34 4G15 SEPARATOR CURTAIN
5G16 SAFETY DECALS AND LOCATIONS.........ocovvvvvieeeeeeeen, 170-6 (RASP BAR CYLINDER) .....cccvviiiiieeiiiee e 120-76
5G18 SAFETY DECALS AND LOCATIONS.........cceevvieieeeeee, 170-8 4G16 SEPARATOR CURTAIN
5G20 SAFETY DECALS AND LOCATIONS......cccooeiiiiiiiieieennnn 170-10 (SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER) ....cceiiiiiiiniieiieiieesiee i 120-77
5G22 SAFETY DECALS AND LOCATIONS........oocovvvvvieeeeeeeen, 170-12
10-24 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

(30-MAY-00)
PN=24

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1B1

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
4G22 SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR, UNLOADING DRIVE 1B7 SHEAVE, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE ...........cceeeeiieennen. 20-2
AND STRAW CHOPPER, ENGINE GEARCASE........ 121-4 4K1 SHEAVE, ROTOR AND STRAW CHOPPER .................. 121-80
4G20 SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR,UNLOADING DRIVE AND 417 SHEAVE, SECONDARY COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE........ 121-38
STRAW CHOPPER- ENGINE GEARCASE ................ 121-2 4121  SHEAVE, SEPARATOR FAN DRIVE .......ccccccvvvvvviiieennn, 121-52
4G24 SEPARATOR DRIVE WET-CLUTCH AND PUMP 4H17 SHEAVE, SLOW SPEED CYLINDER DRIVE.................. 121-24
DRIVE SHAFT, GEARCASE .......ccocccveeeiiiiiiiee e 121-6 4J11 SHEAVE, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES (REAR) .... .. 121-66
4121 SEPARATOR FAN DRIVE.........cccciiiiiiiii . 121-52 5B18 SHEAVE, STRAW SPREADER.......... .. 125-8
114 SEPARATOR FAN DRIVE ADJUSTING MOTOR . 40-67 4117 SHEAVE, STRAW WALKER DRIVE......cccccccvvvvinnnnn .. 121-48
3F3 SEPARATOR FRAME ....oviiiiiiiiiiitiieee e 80-2 419 SHEAVE, STRAW WALKER DRIVE GEARCASE .......... 121-40
4D18 SEPARATOR/FEEDER HOUSE SEAL, STONE 5F21 SHEAVE, UNLOADING AUGER COUNTERSHAFT
TRAP AND DOOR......cutuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 120-2 DRIVE e 130-58
1F1 SEPARATOR, WATER ..oiiiiiiiiieee e 30-4 5E1 SHEAVE, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR .............. 130-10
3Gl SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD (R.H.) 80-26 4119 SHEAVES, BEATER DRIVE AND TIGHTENER.............. 121-50
3G3 SERVICE ACCESS SHIELD, L.H............oeeeeeil 80-28 4C22 SHEAVES, FEEDER HOUSE, UPPER
1120 SERVICE KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS .... 40-84 COUNTERSHAFT, VARIABLE DRIVE ........ccccvvveeenn. 110-42
1122  SERVICE KIT, ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS ................ 40-86 4H13 SHEAVES, PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT ....cccoovvvvvvvvveenns 121-20
1J2 SERVICE OUTLET, ELECTRICAL ....cooeviiiiiiiiiien 40-91 4C1 SHELL, FEEDER HOUSE-CONTOUR MASTER ............ 110-20
2D3 SERVO, HYDROSTATIC PUMP .....oooiiiiiiiiiee e 50-46 1B21 SHELL, RADIATOR AND SEALS .....ccooccveeeiiiiiieee e 20-16
2C15 SERVO, HYDROSTATIC PUMP 3G13 SHIELD ASSEMBLY, FRONT, LEFT SIDE ................... 80-38
(RING AND PINION) ..ceiiiiiiieeiiie e 50-34 3G19 SHIELD ASSEMBLY, FRONT, RIGHT SIDE .................. 80-44
4E22 SHAFT, BEATER AND DRIVE BELT ...cccccvvveeeiiiiieeen 120-32 3G17 SHIELD ASSEMBLY, LEFT SIDE .......ccccvvvveeeiiiiiiiieeeeenne 80-42
4H15 SHAFT, CYLINDER DRIVE ..ol 121-22 3G15 SHIELD ASSEMBLY, RIGHT SIDE. 80-40
4D7 SHAFT, DRIVE, FRONT, SHEAVE AND 3F25 SHIELD, DRIVE, R.H. REAR........... 80-24
MOUNTINGS (FIXED SPEED WITH REVERSER) .... 110-52 1D1 SHIELD, EXHAUST VALVE.... .. 24-18
4D5 SHAFT, DRIVE, UPPER, SHEAVE AND MOUNTING 3F23 SHIELD, FAN DRIVE (L.H.)uueiiiiiieiiieeee e 80-22
(FIXED SPEED WITH REVERSER) .......cccocviiiiiieens 110-50 4B20 SHIELD, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE ........cccovviviiiiiiiiiiine, 110-14
2E3 SHAFT, FINAL DRIVE PINION .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiiieeennn 50-74 1D23 SHIELD, HEAT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD .......ccccccveeeviiinns 24-40
2E5 SHAFT, FINAL DRIVE PINION ... 50-76 4D13 SHIELD, INTAKE ... 110-58
4D7 SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE, FIXED SPEED ............ ... 110-52 5D8 SHIELD, REAR TAILINGS LEFT SIDE. . 125-50
4B9 SHAFT, FRONT VARIABLE DRIVE SHEAVE ....... . 110-2 3G3  SHIELD, SERVICE ACCESS (L.H.) .. 80-28
4B15 SHAFT, FRONT WITH REVERSER (VARIABLE) .......... 110-8 3Gl SHIELD, SERVICE ACCESS (R.H.) .. .. 80-26
2D1 SHAFT, HYDROSTATIC PUMP 5C21 SHIELD, TAILINGS ELEVATOR ...ccooiiiiiiiieiieeiieee e, 125-36
(PLANETARY) oottt 50-44 5D10 SHIELD, TAILINGS UPPER REAR......cccccccceiiiiiiiiineeennne 125-52
2C12 SHAFT, HYDROSTATIC PUMP 2G14 SHIELD, TRASH, REAR AXLE ...cooooieiiiieiieieeieeeeeeee, 60-32
(RING AND PINION) ..eeiiiiiiieaiiiie e 50-30 5D6 SHIELD, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE .................. 125-48
5C17 SHAFT, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER........cc.ccooviviiieeeeenns 125-32 5B22 SHIELDS AND HANDLES, CHAFF SPREADER
2D13 SHAFT, OUTER COVER, BEARING AND SEALS (DUAL MOTOR) ...eiiiiiiieeiiiiieesieeeesiiee e sitee e snae e snvee e 125-12
CAM LOBE MOTOR 50-58 1H7 SHIELDS FOR REAR LIGHT HARNESS. 40-44
4E1 SHAFT, RASP BAR..... . 120-10 3F21 SHIELDS, AUGER DRIVE (R.H.) ......... .. 80-20
1D3 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM . 24-20 4F11 SHIELDS, CLEANING FAN INTAKE.....cccccccvvviinnnns .. 120-48
4E8 SHAFT, SPIKE TOOTH CONCAVE .........cccceiiiiiiiiiiinnn 120-18 4B22 SHIELDS, CONTOUR MASTER FEEDER HOUSE ........ 110-16
4E10 SHAFT, SPIKE TOOTH THRESHING CYLINDER........... 120-20 2E23 SHIELDS, FINAL DRIVE SHAFT - PLANETARY
2G3  SHAFT, STEERING COLUMN (LOWER) .....c.ccccccvveernnnen. 60-20 FINAL DRIVE ...t 50-94
4G13 SHAFT, STRAW WALKER CRANK .......cccccciiiiiiiii, 120-74 2E22 SHIELDS, FINAL DRIVE SHAFT - SINGLE
4117  SHAFT, STRAW WALKER DRIVE ... . 121-48 REDUCTION ...ttt eieiiiieee e e e e e 50-93
2C3 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION PINION..................... ... 50-20 2E24 SHIELDS, MUD ......... .. 50-95
5E1 SHAFT, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR... ... 130-10 3F23 SHIELDS, MUD (L.H.) .. .. 80-22
4C8 SHAFT, UPPER FEEDER HOUSE .........ccccccveveiviiiieenn. 110-28 3G11 SHIELDS, MUD (R.H.) ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 80-36
2C5 SHAFTS, DIFFERENTIAL .....ccoooiiiiiiii 50-22 4315 SHIELDS, STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE .......cccccvvvvvviiinnnnn, 121-70
2B19  SHAFTS, DRIVE ...ttt 50-11 5E14 SHIELDS, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR.............. 130-24
2B20  SHAFTS, DRIVE ..o 50-12 4B11 SHIFT COLLAR, REVERSER GEARBOX ....ccccccocevviveenn. 110-4
2C10 SHAFTS, FINAL DRIVE 2B23 SHIFTER CAM, TRANSMISSION AND
(RING AND PINION) ..coeiiiiiieeiiie e 50-28 DIFFERENTIAL ..oviiicieeeeeeeee e 50-15
4G7  SHAKER PAN ........c...... ... 120-68 2B21 SHIFTER FORKS, TRANSMISSION AND
4D24 SHEAR BAR, CYLINDER .. ... 120-8 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 50-13
4J1 SHEAVE LINKAGE, FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL .... 121-56 1C18 SHIM, LINER .....cccccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenns 24-10
4E22 SHEAVE, BEATER.....cc it 120-32 1J15 SHOE ADJUSTING LIGHT SWITCH ...cooooviiiiieieeeiiiies 40-104
5E10 SHEAVE, CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR GEARCASE ...... 130-20 4E25 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGER CLEANOUT DOOR,
413 SHEAVE, DUAL RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE................... 121-34 HANDLE AND LATCHES .....oooiiiiiieieeeeeeeee, 120- 36
4H19 SHEAVE, DUAL-RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE .................. 121-26 4F1 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS AND HOUSING ........ 120-38
1B11 SHEAVE, ENGINE FAN AND DRIVES..........cccu..... 20-6 4F3 SHOE GRAIN SUPPLY AUGERS AND HOUSING ........ 120-40
1B15 SHEAVE, ENGINE FAN DRIVES (HI POWER) ..... . 20-10 1J17 SHOE, CLEANING, LAMP INSTALLATION ... 40-106
4J13 SHEAVE, FINE CUT STRAW CHOPPER (REAR) 121-68 2F17 SHOES, BRAKE.......cccoiciieeieiiiiiee e 60-10
435 SHEAVE, MOUNTING, PUMP, REEL / BELT 1C14 SHORT BLOCK ....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiieeisesivesssssisesransrsnnnnnnnne 24-6
PICKUP DRIVE ..ccooiiiiiii 121-60 1E11 SHORT BLOCK GASKET KIT....cutiiiiiiiiiieriirrninieeirinennennnes 24-52
4B9 SHEAVE, MOUNTINGS, FRONT VARIABLE 3113  SHROUDS, SEAT ..ot e 90-36
DRIVE ..o 110-2 3E15 SHUT OFF VALVE, REGULATOR, PRESSURE ............ 70-88
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00) httpS//WWW truck-manuals net/ 18\]:22%



1B2

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
1E3  SHUT-OFF HOUSING SOLENOID (FIP) ....ccccocvviiiinne 24-44 1E15 STARTER WIRING HARNES .......cociiiiiiiiiiceceiee 24 -56
3H8  SIDE AND REAR CAB SEALS ........ccociiiiiniies 90-6 1F6  STARTING AID, COLD WEATHER...........ccoiiiiiiiniie 30-9
113 SIDE FINDER LIGHTS ....ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 40-66 1D24 STARTING FITTINGS, ETHER .....ccccciiiiiiiiiiiii 24-41
4115 SIEVE AND CHAFFER DRIVE, CONVEYOR AUGERS 2G1  STARTING SWITCH ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 60-18
AND STRAW WALKER.........ccocciiiiiiiiiiciee e 121-46 3J16 STARTING SWITCH ...ccooiiiiiiiicie e, 90-66
4G3  SIEVE ELEMENT ... 120-64 2D23 STEERING ARM, CAM LOBE MOTOR
4G5  SIEVE FRAME .....ooiiii e 120-66 (STEERABLE MOTOR)............... .. 50-68
4117  SIEVE, CHAFFER DRIVE, STRAW WALKER AND 2G3  STEERING COLUMN (LOWER) 60-20
CONVEYOR AUGERS ..o 121-48 3J18 STEERING COLUMN (LOWER) 90-68
4H15 SINGLE RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE........cccccoviiiiiiiiiens 121-22 2G1  STEERING COLUMN (UPPER) ....ccccocoimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens 60-18
3D19 SIX STACK SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE MODULE 3J16 STEERING COLUMN (UPPER) ....cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 90-66
ASSEMBLY & MOUNTINGS.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieies 70-68 1G7 STEERING COLUMN WIRING HARNESS...................... 40-18
2F19 SLAVE CYLINDER, BRAKE .......... .. 60-12 2G13 STEERING CYLINDER .......ccoccovviiiiiiiien. .. 60-30
4C20 SLIP CLUTCH,FEEDER HOUSE ..... ... 110-40 2G5 STEERING HOSES AND LINES, FRONT ..... . 60-22
4H17 SLOW SPEED CYLINDER DRIVE ... .. 121-24 2G7  STEERING HOSES AND LINES, L.H. SIDE . .. 60-24
5B16 SMV (SLOW MOVING VEHICLE).......ccccccoviiiiiiiinieene 125-6 2F23 STEERING HOSES, UPPER.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiccc e, 60-16
3D8 SOLENOID CONTROL RELIEF VALVE MODULE.......... 70-54 2G11 STEERING LINES AND HOSES, REAR
3D18 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE BRACKETS..........cccce.... 70-66 (DUAL CYLINDER) ...oootiiieiiinicieneeee e 60-28
3D19 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE MODULE, SIX STACK 2G9  STEERING LINES, R.H. SIDE ......ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiis 60 - 26
ASSEMBLY & MOUNTINGS..........ccciiiiiiiciiieiiee 70-68 2F21 STEERING PUMP ......occoiiiiiii i, 60-14
3D13 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, AUGER SWING............ 70-60 3J18 STEERING PUMP - STEERING SHAFT .......cccceeiiiiins 90-68
3D11 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, CYLINDER SPEED...... 70-58 2H1  STEERING TIE RODS, ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE...... 60-44
3E17 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, ENGINE GEARCASE 2G22 STEERING TIE RODS, FIXED REAR AXLE .................. 60-41
(PRESSURE REGULATOR) ....ccveriiieiiiieeene e 70-90 2G23 STEERING TIE RODS, FIXED REAR AXLE,
3D16 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, FIVE STACK ................ 70-64 4-WHEEL DRIVE .....coiiiiiiiiiieee e 60-42
3D9 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, HEADER LIFT .............. 70-56 3J18 STEERING WHEEL ADJUSTER PEDAL .......c..occuiennee. 90-68
3D13 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, REEL FORE/AFT ........ 70-60 3H16 STEP, CAB SUPPORT .....ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiciiee s 90-14
3D11 SOLENOID CONTROL VALVE, REEL LIFT......cccceene. 70-58 4D18 STONE TRAP, DOOR AND FEEDER HOUSE/
3E15 SOLENOID VALVE, REGULATOR, PRESSURE ............ 70-88 SEPARATOR SEAL.....cooiiiiiiiiiiic e 120-2
2E1  SOLENOID, CONTROL VALVE (FOUR-WHEEL DR.).... 50-71 1E19 STRAP, ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING 24-60
1F6  SOLENOID, ETHER START ....ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiniiiccincicciees 30-9 1D5 STRAPS, ENGINE LIFT....cccccocviennnnn. . 24-22
1E3  SOLENOID, FUEL SHUT-OFF (FIP)......cccceciviiiiiiieiiens 24-44 5G14 STRAW CHOPPER BELTS......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiie e, 170-4
1E3  SOLENOID, SHUT-OFF HOUSING (FIP) ....ccccovviiveirinnnns 24-44 4J17 STRAW CHOPPER DECK, SUPPORTS AND FINS ...... 121-72
5G7 SOLENOID, VALVE BLOCK 5B10 STRAW CHOPPER DOOR ......ccocceiiiiiiiiiieiniiie e 125-4
DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL............. 160-3 4J15 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE SHIELDS............ccociiiiiins 121-70
3H6  SOUND DEADENING, SEALS AND FOAM, CAB .......... 90-4 4K5  STRAW CHOPPER DRIVE SPROCKETS .......cccocvenen. 121-84
2B19 SPACERS, AXLE (RING AND PINION FINAL 437 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES (FRONT) ..cccoviiiiiiiiiiiens 121-62
DRIVE) ..ottt 50-11 4J11 STRAW CHOPPER DRIVES (REAR).......cccccveueen. . 121-66
2B20 SPACERS, AXLE, PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE .. 50-12 4K3  STRAW CHOPPER HOUSING AND KNIFEBANK 121-82
1G18 SPEAKERS, ANTENNA AND RADIO .........cccceveenee .. 40-30 4323 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR, FINE CUT (PADDLED
4123  SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE, FAN DRIVE ........cccoee. 121-54 WIDE ..o 121-78
4J1 SPEED CONTROL, FAN DRIVE SHEAVE LINKAGE .... 121-56 4J21 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR, FINE CUT (STRAIGHT
1G24 SPEED SENSOR, TRANSMISSION .......cccccoviiiiiiiniinns 40-36 WIDE ..o 121-76
1H1  SPEED SENSOR, TRANSMISSION ......cccccooiiiiiiiiinninnn. 40-38 1H7 STRAW CHOPPER SENSOR BRACKET.........ccceeiiuiene 40-44
137 SPEED, REEL, MOTOR AND BRACKET... .. 40-96 4K1  STRAW CHOPPER, ROTOR AND SHEAVE . .. 121-80
4E14 SPIKE TOOTH CONCAVE ...... .. 120-24 4J19 STRAW CHOPPER, TRI ROTOR .....cccceiiiiieiiiiieeiieeee 121-74
4E18 SPIKE TOOTH INDICATOR ................ .. 120-28 4G20 STRAW CHOPPER, UNLOADING DRIVE AND
4E10 SPIKE TOOTH THRESHING CYLINDER. .........cccocvvneee 120-20 SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR- ENGINE GEARCASE .. 121-2
4E8  SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiccieciece 120-18 4G22 STRAW CHOPPER, UNLOADING DRIVE AND
4E12 SPIKE-TOOTH CONCAVE .......ccocoiiiiiiniiiiei s 120-22 SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR, ENGINE GEARCASE .. 121-4
4G16 SPIKE-TOOTH CYLINDER, SEPARATOR CURTAIN .... 120-77 5B18 STRAW SPREADER .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeee s 125-8
4E16 SPIKE-TOOTH FINGER GRATE........ccciiiiiiiiiiiciinie 120-26 5B16 STRAW SPREADER MOUNTING AND GUARD ............ 125-6
2G21 SPINDLE HOUSING, REAR AXLE ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiicin, 60-40 1H11 STRAW WALKER (PLUGGING) SENSING SWITCH .... 40-48
2G19 SPINDLES, REAR AXLE .......cccce.. ... 60-38 4G11 STRAW WALKER BEARING KIT ...cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiee, 120-72
5C15 SPREADER CURTAIN..... .. 125-30 4G13 STRAW WALKER CRANKS,STRAW SPREADER DRIVE
3B15 SPREADER MOTOR, CHAFF (EATON).....cccccociiiniiniinne 70-8 AND SHIELD ......ooociiiiiiiin i 120-74
5C11 SPREADER, CHAFF, MOTOR, LINES AND HOSES .... 125-26 419 STRAW WALKER DRIVE GEARCASE...........cccooiinens 121-40
5B18 SPREADER, STRAW.....c.ciiiiiiiiiiieee e 125-8 4113 STRAW WALKER DRIVE GEARCASE.........cccccveiiiinene 121-44
5G14 SPREADER, STRAW, BELTS........ccciiiiiiiiniiiiiecs 170-4 4115 STRAW WALKER, CONVEYOR AUGERS, SIEVE AND
4D20 SPRING, CYLINDER DOOR .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiciiecicee 120-4 CHAFFER DRIVE ......ccooiiiiiiiiiic 121-46
5E1  SPROCKET, UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR.......... 130-10 4117 STRAW WALKER, CONVEYOR AUGERS, SIEVE AND
4K5  SPROCKETS, DRIVE, STRAW CHOPPER .............. .. 121-84 CHAFFER DRIVE .... . 121-48
5C23 SPROCKETS, TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR ...... 125-38 4G9  STRAW WALKERS ..o .. 120-70
1E15 STARTER oo 24-56 5F23 STRAWCHOPPER TOP BELT GUIDE (TRAP) .............. 130-60
1C23 STARTER GEAR ..., 24-15 4D24 STRIPPER, CYLINDER SHEAR BAR.......ccccoiiiiiiiiins 120-8
1H20 STARTER MOTOR ....oociiiiiiiiiiicie e 40-58 4D1  STRIPPER, DUST FAN .....ccccooiiiiii e, 110-46
1E15 STARTER SWITCH ..ot 24-56 4C24 STRIPPER, FEEDER HOSUE RETURN FLOOR............ 110-44

10-26 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)
PN=26

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1B3

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
3H10 SUNVISOR, CAB ....coooiiiiiiieeieeee 90-8 5D8 TAILINGS SHIELD, REAR LEFT SIDE......ccccccvvvvvvivivinnnn 125-50
1J1 SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS 40-90 5D10 TAILINGS SHIELD, UPPER REAR......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 125-52
4E25 SUPPLY AUGER CLEANOUT DOOR, HANDLE AND 1F3 TANK FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS .....ccooiiiiveeeeeiiieen. 30-6
LATCHES, SHOE GRAIN ..., 120- 36 1B19 TANK, COOLANT RECOVERY .......vvvviievviriineinnniinnnnnnnnnns 20-14
5F5 SUPPORT AND BRACES, AUGER ........cccccciiiiiiiiiiinnn 130-40 1E23  TANK, FUEL....oitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiveivvecveeibveevvscnaennnennees 30-2
2F20 SUPPORT BRACKET, BRAKE CABLE .. 60-13 5F24 TANK, GRAIN, SAMPLING TROUGH 130-62
4111 SUPPORT, CONCAVE INDICATOR ........cceeennen. . 121-42 5E16 TANK,TOP, GRAIN .......... 130-26
1E18 SUPPORT, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR . 24 -59 1F20 TEMPERATURE GAUGE ... 40-6
1E19 SUPPORT, ALTERNATOR ....otiiiieeiiiiiiiieee e 24-60 317 TEMPERATURE GAUGE .....ooooiiiiiiiieee e 90-30
3H16 SUPPORT, CAB FRAME.............ccccoiiiii 90-14 1H20 TEMPERATURE SENDING UNIT, ENGINE............c.u.... 40-58
5F16 SUPPORT, CROSS AUGER BEARINGS............cccveeeenn 130-52 1E3 TEMPERATURE SENSOR (FIP)....coiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeees 24 -44
411 SUPPORT, DUAL RANGE SHAFT MOUNTING ............ 121-32 1H23 TEMPERATURE SWITCH, INLET AIR .....ccooiiiiiieeeeeees 40-61
1112  SUPPORT, ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT 1E19 TENSIONER, BELT (ALT.) ..ccccveeneen. 24 -60
MOUNTING ( D,0,0.:0,:0.0.4 IR 40-76 1124  TERMINAL AND WIRING KIT ...oovvviiiveiiiieiineiniinnnn .. 40-88
3F13 SUPPORT, ENGINE ACCESS PLATFORM .. 80-12 1118 TERMINALS, ELECTRICAL, WEATHERPACK................ 40-82
1B13 SUPPORT, ENGINE FAN DRIVES........ccooooiiiiiiiieeinnn 20-8 1J1 TERMINALS, SUPPLEMENTARY, AND CONNECTORS 40-90
4123  SUPPORT, FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL .................. 121-54 1D19 THERMOSTAT ..ootitiiiiiiiiieiiieiviesiaeirsssiessraseresrnssrnassresnnnennne, 24 -36
4B9 SUPPORT, FRONT VARIABLE DRIVE SHEAVE .......... 110-2 1D19 THERMOSTAT COVER......ccciiiiee e 24-36
5F7 SUPPORT, HUB, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER 130-42 1D19 THERMOSTAT GASKET ....ovtviiiiiiiiniiiiiiieiiiiiiirieninnnnenanes 24 -36
5C19 SUPPORT, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER TROUGH ........ 125-34 1D19 THERMOSTAT HOUSING, FRONT .....ccoociiiiiiiiiiiiinninnnns 24 -36
5C24 SUPPORT, LOWER TROUGH AND TAILINGS 4D17 THRESHING CYLINDER COVER....cccccooviiiieieeeieiiee, 120-1
DRIVE BRACKET ..cooiiiiiiiie 125-39 4E1 THRESHING CYLINDER, RASP BAR ..... 120-10
3115 SUPPORT, OPERATOR’'S SEAT 90-38 4E10 THRESHING CYLINDER, SPIKE TOOTH .. 120-20
1B25 SUPPORT, REAR .....ccooceviiiiiiiinns 20-20 1C21 THRUST BEARING .....cooooviiiiiieee e, 24-13
2G16 SUPPORT, REAR AXLE ... 60-34 1C21 THRUST WASHER ....oovtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieveaaee 24-13
3111 SUPPORT, REVERSER FOOT CONTROL ........cccceeevens 90-34 2H1 TIE RODS, STEERING, ADJUSTABLE REAR AXLE .... 60-44
4E18 SUPPORT, SPIKE TOOTH INDICATOR ...ccccceevviiiieenn. 120-28 2G22 TIE RODS, STEERING, FIXED REAR AXLE.................. 60-41
5B16 SUPPORT, STRAW SPREADER MOUNTING................ 125-6 2G23 TIE RODS, STEERING, 4-WHEEL DRIVE FIXED
5D3 SUPPORT, UPPER TAILINGS AUGER HOUSING ........ 125-44 REAR AXLE ... 60-42
3H18 SUPPORTS AND CAB ROOF......cccccceeiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiieeeeeen 90-16 4119 TIGHTENER AND BEATER DRIVE SHEAVES ...... 121-50
4H13 SUPPORTS AND VARIABLE SHEAVE, PRIMARY 4H23 TIGHTENER, CYLINDER DRIVE, DUAL-RANGE .. .. 121-30
COUNTERSHAFT oottt 121-20 4B17 TIGHTENER, DRIVE, VARIABLE SPEED .......cccccccuunen. 110-10
1E23 SUPPORTS, FUEL TANK ... 30-2 433 TIGHTENER, FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE .......cc.cccoovvvnnen. 121-58
4C22 SUPPORTS, UPPER COUNTERSHAFT, FEEDER 4C14 TIGHTENER, GUIDES AND FEEDER CONVEYOR
HOUSE, VARIABLE DRIVE .........ccccoiiii 110-42 DRIVE CHAIN L. 110-34
2D3 SWASHPLATE, HYDROSTATIC PUMP ......cccevviiviirennn. 50-46 5C17 TIGHTENER, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER .......cccccceeennn. 125-32
2C15 SWASHPLATE, HYDROSTATIC PUMP 5C25 TIGHTENER, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER CHAIN.......... 125-40
(RING AND PINION) ..ceiiiiiiiieeiiiieeeieee e 50-34 5D1 TIGHTENER, LOWER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE........... 125-42
1G11 SWITCH, AIR CONDITIONER..................... 40-22 4C3 TILT BEAM, FEEDER HOUSE, CONTOUR MASTER.... 110-22
1F18 SWITCH, AUX FIELD LIGHTS, OPTIONAL .. ... 40-4 3E7 TILT CYLINDER - CONTOUR MASTER ....ccoovvvvvvvvveinns 70-80
1G11 SWITCH, HEATER.....cuttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 40-22 1C24 TIMING GEAR COVER ......cotviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinninneiineinee 24-16
5F7 SWITCH, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER............... 130-42 1C24 TIMING GEAR COVER GASKET ...ccccovvvveeeiiiiiieee e e 24-16
5F8 SWITCH, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER............... 130-43 BH24  TOOL BOX ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 90-22
1H23 SWITCH, INLET AIR TEMPERATURE .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiinn, 40-61 5H8 TOP DECALS ... 170-24
1J15 SWITCH, LIGHT, SHOE ADJUSTING 40-104 1C10 TORQ-GARD PLUS-50, ENGINE OIL 24-1
1H3 SWITCH, PARK BRAKE ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiveeeeee, 40-40 3118 TRAINING SEAT SEATBELT ..coooovveviieiiieieeeeeee, 90-41
1H11 SWITCH, SENSING, STRAW WALKER PLUGGING...... 40-48 1E6 TRANSFER PUMP, FUEL (ROBERT BOSCH) ... . 24-47
1E15 SWITCH, STARTER......cttiiiiiiiiiiieee et 24 -56 5E3 TRANSITION AUGER HOUSING .....ccooevviiiiiiieeeeeiiiieeenn. 130-12
1H22 SWITCH, WARNING, PLUGGED AIR FILTER................ 40-60 2B22 TRANSMISSION. .. .uutiiiicece s 50-14
1G3  SWITCHES, ARMREST ROCKER .....ccccoooiiiiiiiinnn 40-14 2B23 TRANSMISSION AND DIFFERENTIAL
5F5 SWIVEL SUPPORT AND BRACES, AUGER.................. 130-40 HOUSING COVER AND SHIFTER CAM .....ccccceeevnnns 50-15
5F5 SWIVEL, AUGER SUPPORT .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiie 130-40 2B21 TRANSMISSION AND DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING,
5F3 SWIVEL, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER .............. 130-38 SHIFTER FORKS ... 50-13
2C1 TRANSMISSION BEARINGS.. 50-18
2C1 TRANSMISSION GEARS..... 50-18
T 2B24 TRANSMISSION GEARSHIFT LEVER
AND LINKAGE .....coiiiiiiiieee et 50-16
1F20 TACHOMETER......ouutiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 40-6 2C1 TRANSMISSION INPUT SHAFT ...t 50-18
317 TACHOMETER .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeee e 90-30 2C1 TRANSMISSION LUBE PUMP .....cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 50-18
1F23  TAIL LIGHTS oo 40-9 2C3 TRANSMISSION PINION GEARS.......ccoeiviiviiieeeeeeiiieeenn 50-20
5B12 TAILBOARD ARMS - CHOP-TO-BALE..............cccceeeeen. 125-5A 2C3 TRANSMISSION PINION SHAFT ....coovvvvvvvviveeeees 50-20
5C24 TAILINGS DRIVE BRACKET AND LOWER 2C3 TRANSMISSION PINION SHAFT BEARINGS 50-20
TROUGH SUPPORT ...ootiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 125-39 1G24 TRANSMISSION SPEED SENSOR ......cccccccevnee. 40- 36
5C23 TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR BEARINGS............ 125-38 1H1 TRANSMISSION SPEED SENSOR .....coovvvvvviviiviiieiieens 40-38
5C23 TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR CHAIN ............o.... 125-38 1J16 TRANSPORT WARNING LIGHTS.......ccuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 40-105
5C23 TAILINGS ELEVATOR CONVEYOR SPROCKETS ........ 125-38 4AD18 TRAP, STONE ..ottt 120-2
5C21 TAILINGS ELEVATOR HOUSING..............cceeiiiiiiinin, 125- 36 2G14 TRASH SHIELD, REAR AXLE ..ccoooiiiiiiieiieieeeeeeeee, 60-32
™ - | -
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00) https://www.truck-manuals. net/ 18\‘:2277



1B4

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GRID PAGE GRID PAGE
4J19 TRI ROTOR STRAW CHOPPER ......coviiiiieviiiieceeeeee, 121-74 5D5 UPPER TAILINGS DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER.............. 125-46
3H10 TRIM PANELS, CAB INTERIOR ......cccooviiiiiiiiiiee e, 90-8 2E13 UPPER, HYDROSTATIC DRIVE OIL HOSES ................ 50-84
5C24 TROUGH SUPPORT, LOWER AND TAILINGS 3F5 UPRIGHT KIT, NO. L...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeiieeieesreesveesveesnansnnnnnnes 80-4
DRIVE BRACKET ..o 125-39 3F6 UPRIGHT KIT, NO. 5. 80-5
4123 TRUNNION, FAN DRIVE SPEED CONTROL ................ 121-54
1D17 TUBE SEAL ..oovvviiiiiiiiieiiiiiii e 24-34
1D15 TUBE, ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK...... 24-32 Vv
1D19 TUBE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING.. 24 - 36
1D6 TUBES, OIL COOLER ......ccovvviieeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeveevveevveevveesaananns 24-23 2C24 VALVE BLOCK ... .ttt 50-43
1D10 TUBES, OIL COOLER BYPASS .....cooiiiviivieeeeeeeiieeeee 24 -27 2D11  VALVE BLOCK ... .ottt 50-55
1D21 TURBOCHARGER ..o 24 -38 5G6 VALVE BLOCK AND HYDRAULIC LINE,
1D21 TURBOCHARGER GASKET .....cuuiiieicceeeeseee e 24 -38 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL ............ 160-2
1D21 TURBOCHARGER OIL LINES ... 24-38 5G7 VALVE BLOCK SOLENOID
1F23 TURN LIGHTS ............. 40-9 DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT CONTROL .... . 160-3
2G1 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH 60-18 1D1 VALVE SEAT INSERTS.........oooiiii, 24-18
3J16 TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ... 90-66 2D25 VALVE, CONTROL ..ooooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiee et 50-70
2E1 VALVE, CONTROL, SOLENOID(FOUR-WHEEL DR.).... 50-71
3C17 VALVE, DIAL-A-MATIC HEADER HEIGHT...................... 70-37
U 1E23 VALVE, DRAIN, FUEL TANK ..o 30-2
3D16 VALVE, FIVE STACK SOLENOID CONTROL ................ 70-64
4D9 U-JOINT, DRIVESHAFT, CONTOUR MASTER .............. 110-54 1E9 VALVE, FUEL CHECK ...........ccoeiviiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 24-50
1C20 UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT KIT 2C19 VALVE, HYDRO. DR. DISPLACEMENT CONTOL.. 50-38
(CONNECTING ROD JOURNAL) ....ceeiiiieaiiieeaiieeeeis 24-12 2C24 VALVE, MANIFOLD ..., 50-43
1E21 UNDERSIZE MAIN BEARING CRANKSHAFT AND 2D11 VALVE, MANIFOLD ................... .. 50-55
BEARING KIT oo 24-62 1D11 VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS......cooiiiiieeeieiieeeeeeees 24-28
2G3 UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH SHAFT (STEERING) ............ 60-20 1D13 VALVE, OIL PAN DRAIN......cccoii e 24 -30
4H5 UNIVERSAL JOINT, PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT ........ 121-12 1D6 VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATING ......cccccvvvveveenns 24-23
5G14 UNLOADING AUGER BELTS .....toiiiiiiiiviiieeeeeeveee e 170-4 1D11 VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATING ........ccoevvvveennns 24-28
5F21 UNLOADING AUGER COUNTERSHAFT DRIVE... ... 130-58 3B13 VALVE, REEL DRIVE FLOW CONTROL ................ 70-6
5F23 UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE BELT GUIDE.................... 130-60 3D14 VALVE, SOLENOID CONTROL, FOUR STACK 70-62
5F12 UNLOADING AUGER HOUSING, HORIZONTAL 3D9 VALVE, SOLENOID CONTROL, HEADER LIFT
(EXPORT) (17 AND 20 FT.) coiiiieeiiieeeiiee e 130-48 MODULE ... 70-56
5F10 UNLOADING AUGER HOUSING, HORIZONTAL 3D8 VALVE, SOLENOID CONTROL, RELIEF ........ccccevvvvveeen 70-54
{220 o S SRR 130-46 3D19 VALVE, SOLENOID CONTROL, SIX STACK..........cceee. 70-68
111 UNLOADING AUGER LIGHT AND HARNESS................ 40-64 3K5 VALVES, COMPRESSOR R134A.....ccccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeinn, 90-80
111 UNLOADING AUGER LIGHT CLAMPS .....cccoooviiiiiiiinnn. 40-64 1D1 VALVES, EXHAUST ..., 24-18
1H24 UNLOADING AUGER LIMIT SWITCH ....cccoooevvvvvviieeees 40-62 1D1 VALVES, INTAKE.......ootieiiieeeeceeeee e 24-18
5G3 UNLOADING AUGER LOWER LUBE BANK .................. 130-66 4J17 VANES, STRAW CHOPPER DECK ....cccoocoviiiiiiieeeeeinnnn. 121-72
1H13 UNLOADING AUGER SENSOR AND WIRING 3B16 VARIABLE DRIVE HYDRAULIC HOSE, FEEDER
HARNESS ..o 40-50 HOUSE ...t s 70-9
3E5 UNLOADING AUGER SWING CYLINDER .......ccccceeeeeee 70-78 4C22 VARIABLE DRIVE, FEEDER HOUSE, UPPER
3E5 UNLOADING AUGER SWING CYLINDER MOUNTING 70-78 COUNTERSHAFT ...oovviiiiivieiveietvesvvesvvevveesvvasraesvansaannnnn 110-42
5F3 UNLOADING AUGER SWIVEL, HORIZONTAL .............. 130-38 4B15 VARIABLE FRONT SHAFT WITH REVERSER .............. 110-8
5G1 UNLOADING AUGER UPPER LUBE BANK.................... 130-64 4H13 VARIABLE SHEAVE AND SUPPORTS, PRIMARY
3E3 UNLOADING DRIVE CYLINDER, GRAIN TANK ............ 70-76 COUNTERSHAFT ...oovviiiiivieiveietvesvvesvvevveesvvasraesvansaannnnn 121-20
4G20 UNLOADING DRIVE, STRAW CHOPPER AND 4B17 VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE TIGHTENER 110-10
SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR- ENGINE GEARCASE .. 121-2 4C22 VARIBLE DRIVE, FEEDER HOUSE, UPPER
4G22 UNLOADING DRIVE, STRAW CHOPPER AND COUNTERSHAFT SUPPORTS.......ovviviieivieiiieiiiiiennnns 110-42
SEPARATOR DRIVE GEAR, ENGINE GEARCASE .. 121-4 5E24 VERTICAL AUGER LOWER GEAR CASE......cccccceeeeeee. 130-34
5G15 UNLOADING SYSTEM BELTS ....ccooeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 170-5 117 VOLTAGE REGULATOR, ALTERNATOR (95 AMP)
5D24 UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR......ccooooviiiiiieieeeeeenn, 130-8 BOSCH.....cccccccc e 40-70
5E1 UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR SHAFT,
SPROCKET AND SHEAVE.......cccoiiiiiiieeeeeiee e, 130-10
5E14 UPPER CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR SHIELDS .............. 130-24 W
5E3 UPPER CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER HOUSING .. 130-12
5E5 UPPER CLEAN GRAIN LOADING AUGER HOUSING .. 130-14 5G12 WALKER BELTS ..o 170-2
1H18 UPPER HARNESS FOR ENGINE........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeieennn, 40-56 4G9  WALKERS, STRAW ..., 120-70
5D10 UPPER REAR TAILINGS SHIELD .....cccoooovviviiiiiiieeeeeeen, 125-52 1H22 WARNING SWITCH, AIR FILTER ....ccccooeiiiiiiiieieeeeeiiiieeees 40-60
3D1 UPPER RETURN LINES, HOSES, RESERVOIR............ 70-46 1C21 WASHER, THRUST ..o 24-13
4C8 UPPER SHAFT, FEEDER HOUSE 1G16 WASHER, WINDSHIELD .......cuvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiiiiiiinaees 40-28
2F23 UPPER STEERING HOSES ............. 1D19 WATER MANIFOLD GASKET... 24 -36
5G15 UPPER TAILINGS AUGER BELT..... 1D19 WATER MANIFOLD, FRONT ... 24 - 36
5D6 UPPER TAILINGS AUGER DRIVE 1D17 WATER PUMP ........ccccoeiiiii, . 24-34
5D3 UPPER TAILINGS AUGER HOUSING AND PADDLE 1D17 WATER PUMP GASKET ..ottt 24-34
ASSEMBLY ..o 125-44 1D17 WATER PUMP O-RING.......cciiiiiiiiiiieeecceiie e 24 -34
5D3 UPPER TAILINGS AUGER PADDLE ASSEMBLY .......... 125-44 1D17 WATER PUMP OIL SEAL ...oovvviveiieeiviiiiieviivvieivvnivennvannanns 24-34
5D6 UPPER TAILINGS AUGER, DRIVE AND SHIELD.......... 125-48 1D17 WATER PUMP RETAINING RING ........coovvviiiiieeeiiiiieens 24-34
10-28 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(30-MAY-00)
PN=28



1B5

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

GRID
1D17
1F1
4B24
4C1

1118
1118
3H14
3H6
3F19
2H3
3E9
4C14
2B15

4H15
2G1
3J16
2B14
2H5

2H3
2B16

5E16
1G16
1G12
3H14
5B24
1G14
1G12
1G14
1G14
1G12
1124
1124
1H3
1H5
1G9
3B9

1G1
1F16
1F15
1J9
111
1J11

1H24
1H16
5F7

1G24
1G20

1H3
1H5
1H9
1E15
1G7
1H13
111
1H1
1B9
1124
1J1

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PAGE

WATER PUMP SEAL KIT wevooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e 24-34
WATER SEPARATOR ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 30-4
WEAR PLATE, FEEDER HOUSE ......coo.oovvovvereeveesennnn. 110-18
WEAR PLATES, FEEDER HOUSE - CONTOUR

Y7 == N 110-20
WEATHERPACK CONNECTORS .. 40-82
WEATHERPACK TERMINALS ... 40-82
WEATHERSTRIP. CAB DOOR ... .. 90-12
WEATHERSTRIP, CAB ... 90-4
WEATHERSTRIP, REAR HOOD........oovveeeveeeeeereeerreseenne 80-18
WEIGHTS, WHEEL AND REAR WHEELS.........cccocene..... 60-46
WET CLUTCH OIL COOLER LINES, HOSES ............... 70-82
WHEEL, FEEDER CONVEYOR DRIVE CHAIN ............. 110-34
WHEEL, HIGH FLOATATION DRIVE

PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE .....ovvvooiveoeeeoeeeeeeeseceenes 50-7
WHEEL, SINGLE RANGE CYLINDER DRIVE .............. 121-22
WHEEL, STEERING ....ovveeveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeseeeeeeseeone 60-18
WHEEL, STEERING .....vvooveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 90-66
WHEELS, DRIVE ..oooeoeveeeeeoeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeseeene 50-6
WHEELS, REAR (4-WHEEL DRIVE/CAM LODE

Y T ] =3 VOO 60-48
WHEELS, REAR, AND WHEEL WEIGHTS ......ovvveeeenn. 60-46
WIDE-SPACED DUAL WHEELS

(PLANETARY FINAL DRIVE) .....oovvvoooeeoeeeeeeeresennenn 50-8
WINDOW, TOP GRAIN TANK ... eeereeneeone 130-26
WINDSHIELD WASHER ... 40-28
WINDSHIELD WIPER (LONG) w..coveooveeeeveeseeseeeeeeeeeenne 40-24
WINDSHIELD, CAB ..o seeee e 90-12
WINGS, CHAFF SPREADER PAN . 125-14
WIPER (SHORT) .oovvveverenne. 40-26
WIPER BLADE, WINDSHIELD ... .. 40-24
WIPER BLADE, WINDSHIELD ....ooveovveeeeeeneeereeeeesneenne 40-26
WIPER, WINDSHEILD (SHORT).......cvvveorveeseeeeeereenennne 40-26
WIPER, WINDSHIELD (LONG) ....oveovveeeeeenerereeeereeeenne 40-24
WIRING AND TERMINAL KIT ..o 40-88
WIRING CRIMPING TOOL ..o 40-88

WIRING HARNESS ADAPTER (CONTOUR MASTER).. 40-40
WIRING HARNESS ADAPTER (CONTOUR MASTER).. 40-42

WIRING HARNESS, A/C, HEATER AND AIR SEAT...... 40-20
WIRING HARNESS, ACCUMULATOR PRESSURE

LT U] = 70-2
WIRING HARNESS, ARMREST .......covvvoomveoneeeeeeresnnnnnn 40-12
WIRING HARNESS, CAB .....civveeeveereereeeeeeseeeseeeeeeneene 40-2
WIRING HARNESS, CAB DOME LIGHT ....ovvverevenenn. 40-1
WIRING HARNESS, CONVENIENCE OUTLET .. 40-98
WIRING HARNESS, DUAL LEVEL MONITOR............... 40-64
WIRING HARNESS, FEEDER HOUSE BACKSHAFT

SPEED SENSOR ....covvoieveeoeeoeeeeeeeereseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeen 40-100
WIRING HARNESS, GRAIN TANK ... 40-62
WIRING HARNESS, HARVESTRAK MONITOR.............. 40-54
WIRING HARNESS, HORIZONTAL UNLOADING

AUGER ..o 130-42
WIRING HARNESS, L.H. MAIN, FRONT ....ccoooovvvernnrenn. 40-36
WIRING HARNESS, LH. MAIN, FRONT

(SN, =B80L100) ..oveeevereeeeeeeeeeereseseeeeeeeseeee e 40-32
WIRING HARNESS, MAIN, L.H. CENTER. .. 40-40
WIRING HARNESS, MAIN, L.H. CENTER .......cccoocoveo.... 40-42
WIRING HARNESS, R.H. MAIN ..o 40-46
WIRING HARNESS, STARTER........omveoerveeenererseeeeesseenne 24-56
WIRING HARNESS, STEERING COLUMN ........c........... 40-18
WIRING HARNESS, UNLOADING AUGER .............. 40-50
WIRING HARNESS, UNLOADING AUGER LIGHT .. 40-64
WIRING HARNESS,L H MAIN, L H FRONT ........... .. 40-38
WIRING LEAD, ROTARY SCREEN DOOR .......cccconeev.... 20-4
WIRING STRIPPING TOOL......vceveeereeeeeeeeeseereeeresseeone 40-88
WIRING, SUPPLEMENTARY TERMINALS AND

[oT0] TN =3 (012X T 40-90

GRID PAGE

4D9  YOKE, DRIVESHAFT ....ccciiiiiiiiiiice e 110-54
2D21 YOKE, PIVOTS, AND CAPS (STEERABLE MOTOR).... 50-66

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)

10-29

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=29



9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE

MEMORANDA

10-30 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=30

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

MEMORANDA

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ S

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (18-SEP-97)



1B7

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE AND IDLER ARMS
HP6791 -UN-05SEP97

HPE?

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-2 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=32



1B8

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE AND IDLER ARMS - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
24M7207 WASHER 1 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM
2 AH140119 SHEAVE 1
3 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 10 M8
4 AH135035 SHEAVE 1
5 H145158 BELT 1
[ SPACER 1 INCLUDED IN AH135035
7 03M7224 BOLT 1 M8 X 65
8 H146577 EXTENSION SPRING 1
9 24M7207 WASHER 3 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM
10 28H1720 BUSHING 1 0.423" X 0.675" X 27/32"
11 H140715 BOLT 1 M8 X 40
12 19M7867 SCREW 2 M8 X 25
24H1296 WASHER 2 11/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.134"
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 M8
13 24H1850 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.180"
14 H146064 PITMAN ARM 1
15 24H1342 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.036"
16 AH10888 SEAL 2
17 R36119 BUSHING 1
18 AH140170 SUPPORT 1
19 24H1341 WASHER 1 17/32" X 15/16" X 0.060"
20 M111701 BOLT 1 M8 X 51
21 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
22 H131949 ROD 1
23  H123918 SPACER 1
24 H131948 SPRING 1
25 H134214 GUIDE 1
26 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 1 M10
27 A50744 BOLT 2 M8 X 25
28 14M7273 NUT 2 M8
29 AH115639 SHEAVE 1
30 19M7868 SCREW 1 M8 X 30
31 AH140497 SHEAVE 1
32 R55408 WEAR RING 1
33 AH140495 BALL BEARING 1
34 H146586 ARM 1
35 19M7865 SCREW 6 M8 X 16
36 AZ10044 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2
37 H103264 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2
38 JD39102 BALL BEARING 2
39 H123652 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 2
40 26M7002 SHAFT KEY 1 5 X 16 MM (0.197" X 0.630") WOODRUFF
41 H123653 COUNTERSHAFT 1 -08MA99 (600 MM)
H134528 COUNTERSHAFT 1 09MA99- (521 MM)
42 SHAFT KEY 1 5 X 16 MM (IN AH141142 KEY STOCK KIT) (CUT
FROM H150267)
43 19M7865 SCREW 1 M8 X 16
44 H118719 HALF SHEAVE 2
45 H146636 BELT 1
46 H162138 BRACKET 1
47 19M7865 SCREW 2 M8 X 16
48 24M7207 WASHER 2 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM
49 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 M8
50  H158845 WASHER 1

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (25-OCT-99)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-3
PN=33



1B9

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ROTARY SCREEN DOOR AND SCREEN
HP5195 -UN-01JAN94

IG5

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-4 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=34



1B10

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ROTARY SCREEN DOOR AND SCREEN - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H114818 PIN 2 11.930 X 167 MM (0.470" X 6.575")
2 AH140118 SHEET 1

3 19M7865 SCREW 15 M8 X 16

4 12M7122 LOCK WASHER 1 8.400 MM

5 24M7028 WASHER 1 10.500 X 20 X 2 MM

6 AH138257 WIRING LEAD 1

7 AH134642 HUB 1

8 AH141849 BRUSH 1

9 AH109788 ROLLER BEARING 1

10 H83285 SNAP RING 1

11 AH141671 SCREEN 1

12 H140380 HUB 1

13 19M8162 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 40

14 AH141672 SCREEN 1

15 24M7180 WASHER 1 13 X 37 X 3 MM

16 28H1720 BUSHING 1 0.423" X 0.675" X 27/32"
17 AH141808 AIR DUCT 1

18 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 2 M8

19 03M7183 BOLT 2 M8 X 16

20 H144692 LABEL 1

21 37H143 SCREW 16

22 19M7774 SCREW 6 M6 X 12

23 24M7207 WASHER 6 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM

24 H148416 KNIFE 1

25 AH142527 RAKE 2

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)

20-5

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PNZ3s



1B11

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE FAN AND DRIVES
HP8048 -UN-20NOV98

" |
M 18 a |HPB4E

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-6 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=36



1B12

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE FAN AND DRIVES - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H125466 WASHER 1 13.500 X 48 X 8 MM (0.531" X 1.890" X 0.315")
2 H125467 BUSHING 1 13 X 25.310 X 90 MM
3 H146750 IDLER 1
4 H153297 BELT 1
5  AH120815 ROLLER BEARING 1
6  AH125673 SUCTION FAN 1
7 H134143 HUB 1
8  19M7786 SCREW 4 M10 X 30
9  14M7400 LOCK NUT 4 M10
10 H134144 SUPPORT 1
11  19M7866 SCREW 6 M8 X 20
12 19M7868 SCREW 6 M8 X 30
13 19M8306 SCREW 1 M12 X 50
14  AH96292 SHEAVE 1 139.700 MM
15 AA5607R SEAL 2
16  H99147 BUSHING 2 (SUB H171061)
H171061 BEARING 2
17 AH137704 ARM 1
18 24M7180 WASHER 1 13 X 37 X 3 MM
19  H140848 SET SCREW 1 M12 X 120, 1/4" - TAPPED BOLT
20 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 2 M10
21 H134214 GUIDE 1
22  H146767 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
23 H164612 BOLT 1
24 J16931 SPRING LOCKING PIN 1
25 H162012 GAUGE 1
26 JD7788 LUBRICATION FITTING 1

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (30-MAY-00)

20-7

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PNza7



1B13

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE FAN DRIVE
-UN-23MAR99

HP8393

(31-JAN-00)
PN=38

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED 5510 MAXMEER™ COMBINE Pea703
https://www.truck-manuals.net/ b

20-8



1B14

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE FAN DRIVE - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 03M7184 BOLT 3 M8 X 20

2 H125469 SUPPORT 1

3 AE26118 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 1

4 N52258 PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING 1

5  AH156244 BEARING 1 (SUB FOR AH120819)

6  26M6731 SHAFT KEY 1

7 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 3 M8

8  A50744 BOLT 3 M8 X 25

9 14M7273 NUT 3 M8

10  AH140965 HALF SHEAVE 1 FOR 215 HP ENGINE
AH140966 GEAR 1 FOR 253 AND 260 HP ENGINES

11 19M7805 SCREW 3 M10 X 45

12 AH151439 UNIVERSAL DRIVESHAFT 1

13 14M7296 FLANGE NUT AR M10

14  19M7785 SCREW AR M10 X 25

15 19H3175 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3-5/8"

16  AH163157 COUPLING 1 (SUB FOR AH151128)

17  AH154697 BUSHING 1 (SUB FOR AH80384)

18 AH151129 DRIVE DISK 1

19 R117879 BUSHING 3

20  14M7401 LOCK NUT 1 M12

21  19H2458 CAP SCREW 3 3/8" X 3"

22 R128662 SHEAVE 1

23 H146636 BELT 1 ENGINE CRANK TO ROTARY SCREEN JACKSHAFT

24  H132808 BELT 1 FOR 215 HP ENGINE (ENGINE FAN DRIVE SHAFT TO

FAN)

H153297 BELT 1 COOLING FAN

25 H163515 BELT 1 AIR COMPRESSOR

26 24H1346 WASHER 1

27 24M7239 WASHER 3

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (31-JAN-00)

20-9

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ ANZ30



1B15

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE FAN DRIVE (HI POWER)
HP8061 -UN-14JUN99

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-10 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=40



1B16

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE FAN DRIVE (HI POWER) - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 14M7401 LOCK NUT 2 M12

2 H165276 SUPPORT 1

3 JD7797 LUBRICATION FITTING 1

4 R42408 WASHER 1

5 AH159244 BEARING 1

6 26M6731 SHAFT KEY 1

7 H163515 BELT 1

8 24M7239 WASHER 3 10.700 X 21 X 2.500 MM
9 H172031 BRACE 3

10 19M7785 SCREW 1 M10 X 25

11 19M8162 CAP SCREW 3 M10 X 40

12 H165716 SHAFT 1

13 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 3 M10

14 40M7226 SNAP RING 1

15 19H3175 CAP SCREW 3 9.525 X 92.075 MM

16 AH163157 COUPLING 1

17 H165718 RUBBER MOUNT 1

18 H165717 SPIDER 1

19 H153297 BELT 1 COOLING FAN

20 H146636 BELT 1 ENGINE CRANK TO ROTARY SCREEN JACKSHAFT
21 H165277 SHEAVE 1

22 R117879 BUSHING 3

23 19M7785 SCREW 4 M10 X 25

24 14M7296 FLANGE NUT 4 M10

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

(24-SEP-99)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ 5



1B17

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

RADIATOR AND HOSES
HP6968 -UN-270CT97

HPEEE

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-12 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=42



1B18

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

RADIATOR AND HOSES - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AR21999 HOSE CLAMP 4
2 AH151757 HOSE 1 -679457
AH160198 RADIATOR HOSE 1 679458- SPRING REINFORCED
3 AH140931 HOSE 1
4 AH148649 FILLER CAP 1 10 PSI
5 AH144719 RADIATOR 1 4 FPI, 6 ROW
6 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1
7 H145832 CLAMP 1
8 H147068 HOSE 1
9 H123297 CLAMP 1
10 19M7873 SCREW 1 M8 X 110
11 H75541 CLAMP 2
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 M8
12 37M7083 SCREW 2 M8 X 12
. H166395 SEAL AR 677652-

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) 20-13

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=43



1B19

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

-UN-01JAN94

COOLANT RECOVERY TANK

HP5622

e e L LE L R T T

XL FI Y FNFU)

23
Ww
7
N
S
N
(6]
o
—® ;
s 2
f O
o — ————— ————————— T ry M
~ e
L= m}
ey i N
I =
T 2
=
o
—
&
~~
-
()
c
n
w e
25
EC
m @®
o XX
zZ O
z
% 22
o=
4 2z
emmmmmsammmmms e .\\nuuuinniinruna\iu....... <2
0 2
B D= |z
» E r (7))
1 . ¢ o2
e
. ___r i f/-._. ,,_— . g e
1] L - "
il

LR R L E L LERILENRNERENR
M R OCE CE CE. R CE. R B R, R AR EEETETEE RS ORERE R W

Ir=

LS R R ERE BREL EL EL L LY - wm
LR L I B R B B B B K B K B K R

S W E OEE E ELE E. EL ELEL B EL BR BL B BL B B R B M B B, T,

20-14



1B20

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

COOLANT RECOVERY TANK - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 TY22566 HOSE 1

2 TY22462 CLAMP 3

3 M78494 SPACER 4

4 AT106413 CAP 1

5 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 4 M8

6 19M7865 SCREW 3 M8 X 16

7 AH89557 CLIP 4

8 H147068 HOSE 1

9  AT162597 TANK 1

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ B8

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)



1B21

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

RADIATOR SHELL AND SEALS
HP8089 -UN-17DEC98

HPEO3Y

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-16 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=46



1B22

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

RADIATOR SHELL AND SEALS - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 AH160084 SHEET 1 (SUB FOR AH154238)
2 19M7865 SCREW 1 M8 X 16
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 M8
3 HI167159 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR H134910)
4 H116740 PLUG 8
5 H154195 SEAL 1
6  AH139384 CHANNEL 1 (USE WITH AH128257)
AH133226 CHANNEL 1 (USE WITH AH144719)
7 AH96317 CLIP 1
8  19M7865 SCREW 1 M8 X 16
9  H88769 ISOLATOR 2 CUT TO LENGTH
10  H146260 CHANNEL 1
11  19M7865 SCREW 1 M8 X 16
14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 M8
24M7207 WASHER 2 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM
12 ISOLATOR 2 (1037 MM) (MAKE FROM AH130548)
13 H134520 SEAL 1
14  AH140967 ACOUSTICAL UPHOLSTERY 2
15 24M7207 WASHER 3 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM
16 H128502 SEAL 1
17 AH131965 ISOLATOR 1
18 19M7865 SCREW 3 M8 X 16
19 H143465 AIR DUCT 1
20 e, SEAL 4 (MAKE FROM H88769) (2) 1440MM, (1) 135MM, (1)
765MM
21 37M7060 SCREW 4 M4 X 10
22 AH87272 LATCH 1
23 H134913 HINGE 2
24 AH131301 BRACKET 1
25  21M7243 WING SCREW 2 M8 X 16
26 H134526 SHEET 1
27 H134917 PIN 1
28 H134916 DOOR 1
29 R71351 GROMMET 1
R62356 GROMMET 1
R66718 GROMMET 1
30 AHI156168 FRAME 1 (SUB FOR AH145233)

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

(24-SEP-99)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-17

PN=47



1B23

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

INTERCOOLER
HP7256 -UN-03NOV97

TURBD HARGER

HP?256

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-18 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=48



1B24

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

INTERCOOLER - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AH153659 TUBE 1

2 AT39141 HOSE CLAMP 1

3 H152403 HOSE 1

4 H161576 LINE 1

5  H154825 HOSE 3 (SUB H168359) (USE WITH AT37476)
H168359 HOSE 3 (USE WITH AT37476 (CLAMP) OR RE52702 (CLAMP))

6 AT37476 HOSE CLAMP 7
RE52702 CLAMP 7

7 AH149229 AFTERCOOLER 1

8 AH154992 LINE 1

9  15H624 PIPE PLUG 1 1/2"

10 AT112176 HOSE CLAMP 1

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

(30-MAY-00)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-19
PN=49



ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE MOUNTS AND REAR SUPPORT

HP8024

-UN-25NOV98

a 1] i hi‘
— \IE‘ 52;
L -
" -
P -
il
.4 B
'.:u,l —
HPa024 15
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H1708 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 1-3/4"
2 24M7051 WASHER 2 21 X 37 X 3 MM
3 H134856 BRACKET 1 REAR
4 AH148106 SUPPORT 1
5 19M7786 SCREW 8 M10 X 30
14M7296 FLANGE NUT 8 M10
6 19H1792 CAP SCREW 2 172" X 1"
7 19H2473 CAP SCREW 2 1/2" X 1-3/4"
8 H147115 SUPPORT 1 R.H.
9 19M7167 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 25
10 H143757 HOSE CLAMP 1
11 19H1782 CAP SCREW 1 3/4" X 2-1/4"
12 12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 12.700 MM (1/2")
13 19M7835 SCREW 1 M10 X 35
14 19M7785 SCREW 1 M10 X 25
20-20 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

(24-SEP-99)
PN=50

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1C1

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE GEARCASE COUPLING WITH HUB
HP9363 -UN-02DEC99

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R57725 SCREW 6 9.525 X 25.400 MM
2 R42729 WASHER 6 10.312 X 20.980 X 2.286 MM
3 AH117782 COUPLING 1 (INCLUDES (6) 16H1559)
4 AR48751 BALL BEARING 1 -677465
AH158296 BEARING 1 677466-
5 16H1559 RIVET 6 7/16" X 1-1/4"

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (31-JAN-00) 20-21

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PSS



1C2

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE BLOCK COOLANT HEATER AND EXT. CORD
HP5231 -UN-01JAN94

To preveni shock,
al way: wia o 4rocundad

k:i-w.ra suteniion cord IpSzat

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

20-22 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=52



1C3

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE BLOCK COOLANT HEATER AND EXT. CORD - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  AR50411 WIRING LEAD 1 12, (110 VOLT)
AH151458 POWER CORD 1 (220 VOLT)
2 R54510 CAP 1
3 R54511 NUT 1
4  R54123 ADAPTER 1
5  R47693 GASKET 1
6  UI13639 O-RING 1 37.465 X 2.997 MM (1.475" X 0.118")
7  RE504122 COOLANT HEATER 1 (SUB FOR AR62399) (110 VOLT) STANDARD WITH
ENGINE
AR103807 HEATER 1 (220 VOLT)
8 H75541 CLAMP 1
. BH81219 COMPLETE GOODS/SHIP. BUNDLE 1 (220 VOLT) COOLANT HEATER

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (31-JAN-00)

20-23

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PNZ53



1C4

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE CRANKCASE OIL DRAIN

HP6783

-UN-12SEP97

1
w
i
o
w
&
i
=

ENGIME

[T

13

b

E—

HFPEFAS

(24-SEP-99)
PN=54

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED 5610 MAXIMIZER ™ COMBINE PC2703
https://www.truck-manuals.net/ b

20-24



1C5

ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

ENGINE CRANKCASE OIL DRAIN - CONTINUED

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 H152868 HOSE 1

2 AT18904 CLAMP 5

3 A27238 HOSE FITTING 1

4 TY22424 HOSE 1

5 A24915 TEE FITTING 1

6 H160024 HOSE 1

7 19M7867 SCREW 1 M8 X 25
8 14M7298 FLANGE NUT 1 M8

9 T70694 CLAMP 1

10 H161155 TUBE 1

11 19M7801 SCREW 1 M8 X 60
12 H112567 PLATE 2

13 H114897 CLAMP 2

14 03M7280 BOLT 2 M6 X 45
15 H114432 CLAMP 2

16 14M7303 FLANGE NUT 2 M6

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) 20-25

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=55



ENGINE FAN, INTERCOOLER AND SCREENS

MEMORANDA

20-26 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=56

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1C10

ENGINE
TORQ-GARD SUPREME AND PLUS-50 ENGINE OIL
RGP3291 -UN-01JAN94
RizP 17%1
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 TY22064 olL 1 (SAE 5W/30), 0.9L (1 QT)
TY22065 olL 1 (SAE 5W/30), 19L (5 GAL)
TY22066 oIL 1 (SAE 5W/30), 208L (55 GAL)
TY6364 OlL 1 (SAE 10W/30), 0.9L (1 QT) (BREAKIN)
TY22067 oIL 1 (SAE 10W), .9L (1 GAL)
TY22068 OlL 1 (SAE 10W), 19L (5 GAL)
TY22069 olL 1 (SAE 10W), 208L (55 GAL)
TY22070 olL 1 (SAE 30W), 0.9L (1 GAL)
TY22073 OlL 1 (SAE 30W), 19L (5 GAL)
TY6280 OlL 1 (SAE 30W), 114L (30 GAL)
TY22074 olL 1 (SAE 30W), 208L (55 GAL)
2 TY6389 OlL 1 (SAE 15W/40), 0.9 L (1 QT)
TY22008 olL 1 (SAE 15W/40), 3.8 L (1 GAL)
TY6390 olL 1 (SAE 15W/40), 19 L (5 GAL)
TY22010 OlL 1 (SAE 15W/40), 113.6 L (30 GAL)
TY6391 OlL 1 (SAE 15W/40), 208 L (55 GAL)
TY6392 olL 1 (SAE 30W), 0.9 L (1 QT)
TY22007 OlL 1 (SAE 30W), 3.8 L (1 GAL)
TY6393 OIL 1 (SAE 30W), 19 L (5 GAL)
TY22011 olL 1 (SAE 30W), 113.6 L (30 GAL)
TY6394 oIL 1 (SAE 30W), 208 L (55 GAL)
TY22041 OlL 1 (SAE 10W/30), 3.8 L (1 GAL) (BREAKIN)
TY22042 oIL 1 (SAE 10W/30), 208 L (55 GAL) (BREAKIN)
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) 24-1

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

PN=57



1C11

CYLINDER BLOCK FITTINGS
RGP4339 -UN-01JAN94

RN Sl AR N P T T PR
@ puFe e ,:n.f:‘_:: ;*‘,,“'_",‘E,-',--ﬂ";j,.r”"il o
P LR LN A A LA L TN S PR A
A | aef T A eam e T e gyt ey N, T i
arny B AL T U Vi 5 o
D RN AP A i
L L RN R O LR L )
- 1 i ' R pe TN
1'"':'"""._.;"\_‘1" '-'-- !r.""ﬂ'lf I'lj‘ll--"-_gj.'.-"' _‘_.--"" b "-.‘jri-r‘l-l m 5
jl' f A ’f, IS ‘.I = ..-*"-’- L LN ‘__..l" o
e I;’I-rl“l" l.-l.- '* s J'F' ‘:1"]";‘. -.l-J._.-l ',.—a-"' - -rT " l.-"
w ‘|F1 -~ i P . - .p"'-d -
2 4t L 'f&-~. . 7 aer SRRy Y -"""m
T YL < R R el s Sl |
L o fL bt - J“Ur B g N | > b :JH'#,
S T T - -0 - -
'.il-r y J:..-l'r_ :"':f{l' TR LS 1 I Er

1}‘ i )

.i.\ i
:"l'
Ao
™
="
'-_'.
L
I-iz‘:-"-‘f
= L
i
-
o
TR
1||. l.':l
- o ﬁ
Y
Ly
- ™
LN
L]
1
.
Lk
[
1ot
w
'll' -
I"
L=
y S
5 :F"":
I
Y
Foon
PR
1]
[
d
i T W
"!... -
-

:S'--'-'—\—-
Tk,
{ii-h-'-"-h-
H El
AT 3
et
L]
~
— e w W m E
1 -y ;h1:1
s
L
!
o
y L
Ry " T — X
bl
L]
hs
=B
IIT
o)

-
L}

nrap:uzg ‘}

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

24-2 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (18-SEP-97)
PN=58



1C12

ENGINE

CYLINDER BLOCK FITTINGS - CONTINUED

ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R43409 CAP 2
2 R114130 STUD 5
3 R121765 DIPSTICK TUBE 1
4 AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 1
5 R36599 PLUG 3 12"
6 R39741 DRAIN PLUG 1
7 U13639 O-RING 1
8  15H690 PIPE PLUG 1 3/4"
9  R42340 BUSHING 2
10 RI6IZ2R DOWEL PIN 2
11 F1743R DOWEL PIN 2
12 R104592 PIPE PLUG 6
13 R43621 ORIFICE 6
14 T35390 CAP 1
15  R500642 BUSHING 2 (SUB FOR R62930, THIS APPLICATION)
16 R27149 O-RING 1
17 AR61533 PLUG 1
18  A4365R O-RING 1
19 AR61589 PLUG 1
20 R122364 BOLT 14
21 R120953 BEARING CAP 6 (MAIN)

R120954 BEARING CAP 1 (THRUST)
22 R82007 CAP 1
23 R87561 BUSHING 4
24 R61288 DOWEL PIN 1
25  15H562 PIPE PLUG 1 1"
. 15H686 PIPE PLUG 1 1", (CYLINDER BLOCK REAR COOLANT OPENING)

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) 24-3

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ ANZso



1C13

ENGINE

KEY ENGINE SERVICE PARTS
-UN-25JUL97

RGP4943

RGP4343
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

R119384 GASKET 1 (T.G.C)

RE60622 OIL PUMP 1

RES55475 ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 (HEAD)

RE57394 OIL FILTER 1

AR86745 FILTER ELEMENT 1

RE22764 SEAL 1 (REAR)

AR49025 SEAL 1 (FRONT)

24-4 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(18-SEP-97)
PN=60



ENGINE

MEMORANDA

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ s

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (18-SEP-97)



1C14

ENGINE

ENGINE SHORT BLOCK
RGP4577 -UN-02NOV95

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (18-SEP-97)

240 https://www.truck-manuals.net/ P03



1C15

ENGINE
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK - CONTINUED
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE65050 SHORT BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1 (MARKED R115471) (LOW COMPRESSION RE65407
PISTON) (ALSO ORDER R121765) (HH003)
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) 24-7

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=63



1C16

ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT
RGP5031 -UN-11MAY98

R

B L
oy ﬂu-.ﬁ.' 3

e LN PR ]

YL

g R i S L R

& e =t T ot .
O Rt T R L S TILE
e i ":'\'h--rlgf'!:'.m“ =t iy H
B L T L e RNy
P T T I
I e .
W W . O
e T e e I
¥ ! N

I
g
&4
L%«
- -.-I'".I__..f
.
-
X
r
Lo
Ay
{'.
%
-
s
"
g
[

LB TN

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

248 https://www.truck-manuals.net/

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702 (04-AUG-98)
PN=64



1C17

ENGINE
ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT - CONTINUED
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 RE64907 ENGINE OVERHAUL KIT 1 (CONTAINS (6) RE62791 PISTON/LINERS, GASKET

KIT, STD BEARINGS, FRONT/REAR SEALS, AND
SNAP RINGS) (ALSO ORDER R66452 ROD BOLTS)
(CONTAINS LOW COMPRESSION PISTONS MARKED
RE65407) (6081HH003)

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) httpS//WWW trUCk-manuaIS net/ F%\?:Ggs



1C18

ENGINE
PISTON/CONNECTING RODS/CYLINDER LINER
RGP3595 -UN-01JAN94
A
v -8
=, \\|
- - LY
2 , 10
NN B S |
e )
3 \I
T
4 T
RER3545 \\ == |
1
— = | O
———— r
ENGINE U

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 E1343FN SNAP RING 12

2 R57771 PISTON PIN 6

3 R74008 BUSHING 6

4 R66452 CAP SCREW 12

5 R53292 SLEEVE 12

6 RE53154 CONNECTING ROD 6 (MARKED R116340)

7 R116081 BEARING AR STD PKG (2)

RE57167 BEARING AR 0.292MM (.011") (UNDERSIZE) (PKG OF (2)
R121338)

8 RE57188 PISTON RING 6

9 AR98850 KIT 6

10 RE62791 KIT 6 (HH003) (LOW COMPRESSION) (MARKED RE65407)

11  R93948 SHIM 2 0.05MM (.002") (MAX.)
24-10 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(04-AUG-98)
PN=66



1C19

ENGINE
CRANKSHAFT
RGP4830 -UN-02DEC96
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R41934 DOWEL PIN 1

2 R120752 KEY 1 1/8" X 0.625"

3 R104587 GEAR 1

4 R116311 KEY 1

5 RE55522 CRANKSHAFT 1 (MARKED R120030)
9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99) 24-11

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=67



1C20

ENGINE
UNDERSIZE CRANKSHAFT/BEARINGS, KIT
RGP4816 -UN-210CT96
|'-h =rrur
RGP4G14
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R120752 KEY 1
2 R104587 GEAR 1
3 RE57170 BEARING 6 STD
4 RE61253 THRUST WASHER 1 STD (PKG R116084 AND, R116085)
5 RE57175 THRUST BEARING 1 STD (PKG R116085)
6 R41934 DOWEL PIN 1
7 RE57167 BEARING 6 .292 MM (.011") US (PKG (2) R121338)
8 R116311 KEY 1
9 RE61267 CRANKSHAFT 1 .292 MM (.011") US, (MARKED RE58780 OR
R122653)
24-12 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(04-AUG-98)
PN=68



1C21

ENGINE

MAIN BEARINGS
RGP1272 -UN-01JAN94

= AL R
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1  RE61253 THRUST WASHER 1 STD (PKG (3) R124381)
RE61851 THRUST WASHER 1 0.18 MM (.007") (PKG (3) R124842)
2  RE57175 THRUST BEARING 1 STD (PKG R116084 AND R116085)
RE57177 THRUST BEARING 1 0.292 MM (.011") (PKG R121350 AND R121354)
RE57178 THRUST BEARING 1 0.552 MM (.022") (PKG R121351 AND R121355)
3 RE57170 BEARING AR STD (PKG R116082 AND R116083)
RE57172 BEARING AR 0.292 MM (.011") (PKG R121342 AND R121346)
RE57173 BEARING AR 0.552 MM (.022") (PKG R121343 AND R121347)

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (18-SEP-97) 24-13

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ PN=60



1C22

ENGINE
CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL AND HOUSING
RGP2382 -UN-01JAN94
2
1 2
!
AGP? A
ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 19H2117 CAP SCREW 6 5/16" X 1-1/8"
2 T27860 WASHER 6 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.065"
3 R125027 HOUSING 1
4 R26058 GASKET 1
5 RE22764 SEAL 1
24-14

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)
PN=70

https://www.truck-manuals.net/



1C23

ENGINE
FLYWHEEL
RGP198 -UN-01JAN94
NP9
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 R79850 CAP SCREW 6

2 T23891 WASHER 6

3 R28811 RING GEAR 1

4 RE502510 FLYWHEEL 1

(MARKED R125183 OR R501414) (SUB FOR RE57733)

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (24-SEP-99)

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ ]



ENGINE
TIMING GEAR COVER
RGP4956 -UN-20AUG97
AGP4956
ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AR49025 SEAL 1

2 R119384 GASKET 1

3 R115129 CAP SCREW 3

4 R119381 COVER 1

5 R104859 CAP SCREW 3

6 R11086 DOWEL PIN 2

7 19H3693 CAP SCREW 1 3/8" X 1-1/4"

8 R98527 FILTER 1 (WATER PUMP)

9 R104656 THRUST WASHER 1
24-16 9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

(18-SEP-97)
PN=72



1C25

ENGINE

CAMSHAFT
RGP3752 -UN-01JAN94

-'_'_'_'_'_‘_'_,_,_,—'—"

!
e iy

ENGINE
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 R87561 BUSHING 4
2 R110126 CAM FOLLOWER 12
3 RE57054 CAMSHAFT 1 (MARKED R120872)
4 26H91 SHAFT KEY 1 3/16" X 1-1/4"
5 R104656 THRUST WASHER 2
6 R104589 GEAR 1
7 R112053 GEAR 1

https://www.truck-manuals.net/ &

9610 MAXIMIZER™ COMBINE PC2702  (18-SEP-97)



1D1

ENGINE

CYLINDER HEAD
RGP4443 -UN-28FEB95

RGP4443

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED

https://www.truck-manuals.net/

24-